RYOBI RYOBI 3304H
RYOBI 3304HA

’ OFFSET PRESS

When ordering parts or when having technical questions,
please inform us of the machine serial number shown below.
HHEOMLEHEPA-VEXORIE, TROSHELTIERT L.

Serial No. 1052

This parts list also includes the optional accessories Feb ’ 99
for your convenience when ordering. -

HEIXOEEZ2ELIA AT avICO2VTHLRBLTVET.






IS &S, Machine model No. : 53447, 534AZ (5340Z,53422)

220

220

230

170

245 215 240 220 245 510 210 530 535 540 240 365 360 355 350

615
330

Ea 315
1 630

o B 380
320

310

280 285 110 250 280 290 230 170 532 370 260

2 4£48] Operation side

625

662

610

521

630

F 4 4R

615

820
825

870
872

892

850 830 860 880
Non operation side

o




RHEL

/ SECTION INDEX

x s il
5 H il
14 > % « ki
Tt B & B
e i il

Bed section

Main section

Feeder section

Ink,water section

Electrical section

Accessories section

Lubrication section

Cover section etc.

Delivery section

Part number index

+ 4 < 3 /SECTION
110—175 -

210—290
310—380
510—548
610—630
650—652
655—656
680—850

860—895



Copyright <1996 Ryobi Limited. All rights reserved. This manual may not be duplicated,
reproduced or transmitted (in whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic
or mechanical, (including without limitation photocopy, facsimile, recording or any infor-
mation storage and retrieval system)without the prior written consent of Ryobi Limited.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express or Implied). While due care has been taken in the pre-
paration of this manual, Ryobi Limited makes no representation or warranties with respect
of the adequacy or accuracy hereof and specifically disclaims any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. Further, Ryobi Limited reserves the
right to revise this publication and to make changes (both substantial and insubstantial
in nature) in the contents hereof from time to time hereafter without obligation of Ryobi
Limited to notify any person or organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning. Safety devices have been installed for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interiock or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard.

Disclaimer of Liability. Ryobi Limited disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal
injury, death or property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection
or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock or other safety or
protective device comprising part of the equipment described herein, (2) the use of any
parts other than the parts supplied by Ryobi Limited, or (3) the failure of the person or
persons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to U.S.A. only.)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in
a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment
in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will
be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

Waming / Z & B

1. This manual may not be copied partially or fully without the permission of Ryobi.

2. The contents of this manual are subject to change without any notification.

3. This manual’s contents have been carefully checked but if you notice something
that is unclear, a mistake, or something is left out, please contact Ryobi.

4 . We are not responsible for any machine poor operation results.

1. ABOREO—HEFITLHL EW TERT D Z LIFBLEENTHET,

CRER, FERLEEESNhDZZ LAV ET.

3. KBZRRICOVWTHLRHUTERLELEDY, H—HIAERALAD,
SROLNAZEBEMZOANRH D E L HRERLETHEHEEL TS,

4. BRALFEROEEIZOVTIEIEH»PDLTEEZAVIRD Z LMD
DEFTOTITETI.




OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 3304H
RYOBI 3304HA

PARTS LIST







(X LI

IOV, Y a—btHRBREEZEEWEFREHV AL TV ET.

PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

A\ =5 /WARNING
BRIFSRBIBDRTR F4E BRERORBR, ICREBSNIZEERIVUADERDIT
BE, B CEDTRIITNRNTLZE, HBOWIEDINET IB/NNH
DET., FEPIDRGH - REBBEZIIZY -V IUDTNEITDT, RFEEIC
CEfE<IZE 0,

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the
maintenance edition “Chapter 4 Replacing the Supplies” in the operation
manual. The replacement should be done by a service technician who has
special knowledge and technical expertise through training, so consult the
dealer who you purchased the machine from.




IN—Y YR +FDFENA
.52 a v HS

CONR—YYRPE, BEBEENL—TIZTDTFTASAPEYRAFTHRBLTVET.
FhERIZQHTR/RANEASAMIRTOAEESE o3 BE" LHUET.

@ Ha BES

53447 110
= == vy arvERT.

T —

* AL aVESR, WEEEI 3 VA HICH-RESEVLET.

2.N=Y )R LDRE, WA
1) MAEEZHRTIEE, HABSARY VSRS

T L= LWEA N=YYRTEHLaEBEBEZROTS.

220 245 215 240 220 245 510 210 530 535 540 240 365 360 355 350

5430 11 411

170 280 285 110 250 280 250 230 170 532 370 260

N

CONTENTS

& L sEcmion moex

L ¥R




How to use the parts list
1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

( Example ) Section number

53442 110

S —E__.—/ Section number
. Machine model number

Y This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part )

Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

220 245 215 240 220 245 510 210 530 535 540 240 365 36C 355 350

5430 11 411

170 280 285 110 250 280 290 230 170 532 370 260

B xR s couTests R W L/ S8CTION INDEX

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.

R

Sr—




CONTENTS

*sz;t/i;:ii? toavs Section name :a_g:
IRy FED <|Bed section]>
5344 Z 110 Ry RTJL—LA Bed fTAME - wreererersermreserommisennirnee s 10
5344 Z 170 A TEE S 12
534A Z 175 ZEEE (RYOBI 3304HA) Pneumatic piping (RYOBI 3304HA) -eweseeseeenees 16
AR HEER D> <IMain section[>
5344 Z 210 % 1 fAAHR (RYOBI 3304H) 1st cylinder pressure (RYOBI 3304H) «vwoeeeees 20
534A Z 210 # 1 fAAN (RYOBI 3304HA) 1st cylinder pressure (RYOBI 3304HA) -----eovoe: 24
5344 Z 215 % 3ANL (RYOBI 3304H) 3rd cylinder pressure (RYOBI 3304H) «weoeeeeees 28
534A Z N5 % 3AAN (RYOBI 3304HA) 3rd cylinder pressure (RYOBI 3304HA) oo 32
5344 Z 220 %2, 4lAAHN (RYOBI 3304H) 2nd, 4th cylinder pressure (RYOBI 3304H) - 36
534A Z 220 2, 4ANh (RYOBI 3304HA) 2nd, 4th cylinder pressure (RYOBI 3304HA) - 40
5344 Z 230 MR (RYOBI 3304H) Impression cylinder (RYOBI 3304H) «--woereees 44
534A Z 230 EIR (RYOBI 3304HA) Impression cylinder (RYOBI 3304HA) «+-eeveees 48
5344 Z 240 %1, 3JLHIRA (RYOBI 3304H) 1st, 3rd blanket cylinder (RYOBI 3304H) -+ 52
534A Z 240 %1 T L88 (RYOBI 3304HA) 1st blanket cylinder (RYOBI 3304HA) +wweeeres 56
534A Z 242 % 3 TLHA (RYOBI 3304HA) 3rd blanket cylinder (RYOBI 3304HA) «-w-weeeers 60
5344 Z 245 $2, 4TLW 2nd, 4th blanket cylinder - 64
5344 7 250 [=#® (RYOBI 3304H) Main drive (RYOBI 3304H) rrereeersememmssinees: 68
534A Z 250 E% (RYOBI 3304HA) Main drive (RYOBI 3304HA) :-eweseeosemssemsmsrunses 70
5340 Z 260 H LEh CaAM SRATE wrreeveerreeremmsmseemm et 72
5344 Z 280 %1, 3FLI (RYOBI 3304H) 1st, 3rd transfer drum (RYOBI 3304H) oo 74
534A Z 280 %1, 3FLI (RYOBI 3304HA) 1st, 3rd transfer drum (RYOB} 3304HA) - 78
5344 Z 285 %2 LA (RYOBI 3304H) 2nd transfer drum (RYOBI 3304H) ++swesseeseeeess 82
534A Z 285 % 2:% LIR (RYOBI 3304HA) 2nd transfer drum (RYOBI 3304HA) ----veeoseeeeeees 86
5344 Z 290 £#7L—L4 (RYOBI 3304H) Main frame (RYOBI 3304H) «eeoseeeesseremssreonssesees 90
534A Z 290 A% 7L —L (RYOBI 3304HA) Main frame (RYOBI 3304HA) -wreeresresessnenneeees .94
4R ARERD <]Feeder section>
5340 Z 310 e Paper feed table: - 98
5340 Z 312 TR S Multi-size paper pile board - 100
5344 Z 315 J4—4X—TL—L FEEEr FIAME - sreseresrestsenssssesisnse e 102
5344 Z 320 R—I—Hq4 K PApEr QUIde e e 104
5344 Z 330 H45 308 SUCHION Ve «reereereresersmmmemmmsss i 108
h344 7 350 J4—Fkn—5— FEA FOIEE e rrreessssmsesesssiscrsinisi et 112
5344 7 355 J4 —4—H— K (RYOBI 3304H) Feeder board (RYOBI 3304H) - -wweerererereemseeese 116
534A Z 355 74 —4—#®—F (RYOBI 3304HA) Feeder board (RYOBI 3304HA) -ovorrreseseeeeeeees: 122
5344 Z 360 R—pi—{ ¥4 —33 (RYOBI 3304H)  Paper insertion (RYOBI 3304H) roormorermerrreereens 128
534A Z 360 R—pN—4 Y¥%—>3Y (RYOBI 3304HA) Paper insertion (RYOBI 3304HA) «wrvvrooeessreseens 132
5344 Z 365 %R (RYOBI 3304H) Paper feed drum (RYOBI 3304H) «reweseeerseeeseesess 136
534A Z 365 A48 (RYOB! 3304HA) Paper feed drum (RYOBI 3304HA)-ww-essweereeseessss 140
5344 Z 370 s RE Paper feed table [ifting - 144
5344 Z 380 NA b bO—Jb, T4 —EL/S— Height control bar. Feed lever e 148




—

B X / CONTENTS

‘:;;/i;JNﬁf toavsa Section name :a_g:
A ¥, KED <JInk, water section>
5344 7 510 A% TL—L4A (RYOBI 3304H) ink frame (RYOBI 3304H) oo 162
534A Z 510 4 »* 7L —L (RYOBI 3304HA) Ink frame (RYOBI 3304HA) - emmeeseremmceneens 154
5344 Z 511 A% 74T (RYOBIPCS-F# L) Ink fountain (without RYOBI PCS-F) - reeeereeees 156
5344 Z 512 1 B AH#ED—5— (RYOBI 3304H) Ink rider oscillating roller (RYOBI 3304H) -+ 160
b34A Z 512 1 5B AHEEN—5—(RYOBI 3304HA) Ink rider oscillating roller (RYOBI 3304HA) -+ 164
5344 Z 513 4 e 0—S5— (RYOBI 3304H)  Ink oscillating roller (RYOBI 3304H) -+ weeeeeee: 168
534A Z 513 4 ¥ 0—5— (RYOBI 3304HA) Ink oscillating roller (RYOBI 3304HA) «weveeerees 172
5344 Z 514 A oFTHA—ALO—5— INK FOTM FOH@E -+-e-seseresmsarerermmereneaseseneeanienaraeeneens 176
5344 7 516 1% 7425 (RYOBIPCS-Fff%) Ink fountain (with RYOBI PCS-F) --+eserrermmevenenenns 180
5344 Z 520 248 (RYOBI 3304H) Operation shaft (RYOBI 3304H) -+ reermereeenen. 186
534A Z 520 #®{=8 (RYOBI 3304HA) Operation shaft (RYOBI 3304HA) - wveeeeeeeinees 190
5344 7 521 12 VS ER & Operation Shaft drive: - rrrermrrnieriene, 194
5344 Z 530 KT+ 27 0—7—(RYOBI 3304H) Water fountain roller (RYOBI 3304H) «oreveeeee 196
b34A Z 530 K7 #>70—F—(RYOBI 3304HA) Water fountain roller (RYOBI 3304HA) «--eoooeee 200
5344 Z 532 HRREEEE (RYOBI 3304H) Water circulation device (RYOBI 3304H) - 204
534A Z 532 WEKEEERE (RYOBI 3304HA) Water circulation device (RYOBI 3304HA): - 208
5344 7 535 KIA—LO—5— Water fOrm roller - r--rreeermmmmmmirieiiiiiiiiiiieee e 212
5344 7 540 ERFR (RYOBI 3304H) Plate cylinder (RYOBI 3304H) ---serersseerereieens. 216
534A Z 540 %1, 3 (RYOBI 3304HA) 1st, 3rd plate cylinder (RYOBI 3304HA) - wse 220
534A Z 545 %2, 4KEH (RYOBI 3304HA) 2nd, 4th plate cylinder (RYOBI 3304HA) o 226
534A Z 548 MEAEEAZE (RYOBI 3304HA) Plate tail edge insertion device (RYOBI 3304HA) - 232
JBED> <|Electrical section[>
5344 7 610 H#AK v 4 X (RYOBI 3304H) Control box (RYOBI 3304H) +rrwreserssrrssninnies 236
534A Z 610 Hi40K v 4 2 (RYOBI 3304HA) Control box (RYOBI 3304HA):w-+++wwsressrrsservisennen. 240
5344 Z 615 BfE/Xx )L (RYOBI 3304H) Operation panel (RYOBI 3304H) -« veeseermsreneenan. 244
534A Z 615 #4821 (RYOBI 3304HA) Operation panel (RYOBI 3304HA) - w-seovreennes 246
5344 Z 625 ARL—Y 3V X8 Y K (RYOBI PCS-F4t%) Operation stand (with RYOBI PCS=F) wwreoeee- 248
5344 Z 630 HESIREEE Static liMINALOr: - wreree et 252
T ERERD <]Accessories section[>
5344 Z 650 ~E& (RYOBI 3304H) Accessories (RYOBI 3304H) «wwewwrsssmmmrinnnns 254
534A Z 650 & (RYOBI 3304HA) Accessories (RYOBI 3304HA) e, 256
5344 7 652 Vs WOTK OFQANIZEE rrsreesssreesseiessnnnsssieesea 258
LG iHER D> <JLubrication section>
5344 Z 655 #h (OPS) (RYOBI 3304H) Lubrication (OPS) (RYOBI 3304H)----weereveerens 260
534A Z 655 ¥R (OPS) (RYOBI 3304HA) Lubrication (OPS) (RYOB! 3304HA) +-wsreveeereeees 262
5344 7 656 #:8 (NOPS) Lubrication (NOPS) «weerreresorriiiiiieiiineene 264



H R / CONTENTS

:;;;Ji% o avsa Section name ';;_g:
JhN—E, FOHD <|Cover section, etc.[>
5344 7 680 F—TFA - — TAPE INSErter -rvrrmessrssrsssressirsss st 266
5344 Z 710 $H 18— (OPS, ¥ #E#)) (RYOBI 3304H) Cover (OPS, feeder side) (RYOBI 3304H) - 268
634A Z 10 $H /N—(OPS, #&#&H) (RYOBI 3304HA) Cover (OPS, feeder side) (RYOBI 3304HA) - 272
5344 Z 715 $ 75— (OPS, He#EEI) (RYOBI 3304H) Cover (OPS, delivery side) (RYOBI 3304H) -+ 276
5344 Z 715 $ 75— (OPS, HE#EHD) (RYOBI 3304HA) Cover (OPS, delivery side) (RYOBI 3304HA) 280
5344 Z 720 H 83— (NOPS, #4581 (RYOBI 3304H) Cover (NOPS, feeder side) (RYOBI 3304H) - 284
534A Z 720 $/5—(NOPS, ##581) (RYOBI 3304HA) Cover (NOPS, feeder side) (RYOBI 3304HA) -~ 286
5344 Z 725 $ 78— (NOPS, H:#{8]) (RYOBI 3304H) Cover (NOPS, delivery side) (RYOBI 3304H)- 290
534A Z 725 $/8—(NOPS, HHERI) (RYOBI 3304HA) Cover (NOPS, delivery side) (RYOBI 3304HA) - 292
5344 Z 750 Lo hN— (K4 (RYOBI 3304H) Sefety cover (Feeder side) (RYOBI 3304H) -+ 294
534A Z 750 L4 H 58— (JB#EAD) (RYOBI 3304HA) Sefety cover (Feeder side)(RYOBI 3304HA) - 296
5344 Z 751 & hN— (ERL) (RYOBI 3304H)  Sefety cover (Impression cylinder)(RYOBI 3304H)------- 298
534A Z 751 #ah— (FIRL) (RYOBI 3304HA) Sefety cover (Impression cylinder)(RYOBI 3304HA) - 300
5344 Z 752 L4 H /38— LIAL)(RYOBI 3304H) Sefety cover (Transfer drum) (RYOBI 3304H) - 302
534A Z 752 249 /A—( LBAL) (RYOBI 3304HA) Sefety cover (Transfer drum) (RYOBI 3304HA)-~ 304
5344 Z 753 L4 h/N— (HEHER) (RYOBI 3304H) Sefety cover (Delivery side) (RYOB} 3304H) - 306
534A Z 753 L4 4 /38— (HEHEHED) (RYOBI 3304HA) Sefety cover (Delivery side) (RYOBI 3304HA) - 308
5344 Z 755 %4 /\— (RYOBI 3304H) Safety bar (RYOBI 3304H) -+rrewsseesseereriemscmsnsninsss 310
534A Z 755 £ /8— (RYOBI 3304HA) Safety bar (RYOBI 3304HA) -oemseeresemmsenemnencecns 312
5344 Z 820 &1, 37547y b%% (RYOBI 3304H) 1st, 3rd blanket cleaning (RYOBI 3304H) ---oeeooreeeeees 316
534A Z 820 %1 375 4y b#%% (RYOBI 3304HA) 1st, 3rd blanket cleaning (RYOBI 3304HA) «-eoeeeo- 320
5344 Z 825 g2, 4750y MR 2nd, 4th blanket cleaning «« -« weesesesresmsesnseesrees 324
5344 Z 828 %1 2754y FE2EE(RYOBI 3304H) 1st, 2nd blanket cleaning drive (RYOBI 3304H) -~ 328
534A Z 828 B1, 27500y FESEE(RYOBI 3304HA) 1st, 2nd blanket cleaning drive (RYOBI 3304HA) -+ 332
5344 7 829 ®3 4754y b2EE (RYOBI 3304H) 3rd, 4th blanket cleaning drive (RYOBI 3304H) -+~ 336
534A Z 829 3 47504y %EE(RYOBI 3304HA) 3rd, 4th blanket cleaning drive (RYOBI 3304HA) -+ 340
5344 Z 830 AL —%E Powder Spray devige - e 344
5344 Z 840 LYo RXE—UF (RP520-220F) Register punch (RP520-220F) «weeererreeseseseseens 348
5344 7 850 H—LKRERE DECUNIiNG devige: - rrrerrrsssieeesssnmnnesssss 352
<HEHRER D <|Delivery section[>
5344 7 860 H#EIL—L4 DEliVery frame «rw e 354
5344 Z 870 EEd. X Drive shaft. Driven shaft - 356
5344 Z 872 BEHE T Chain delivery gripper - 358
5344 Z 880 HEfE S Delivery table dolly - 360
5344 Z 890 & LTS Delivery Hifting «- - wseemsseseerserms s 362
5344 Z 892 HA4 KHA K Side QUIHE -+vrrerees e rsses e s 366
5344 Z 895 Ny g HA R BACK QU@ - reeerreress ot 370

3G TLE S

<|Part number index[>






53447 110

o aBR
SECTION NUMBER

toiar

SECTION

ANYENTU-L

BED FRAME

= 2D
"4
— , 2/ /
=\, 2/
. 94 S N\
A ’ ATSENNN ;
9, '
N
SINE ) \
y < 5,
: A\ 0 N
, \
< . N = )
f N { ° 2. . 74
S , . . 4
N \ \
/ . / 4
- \ N ’
)

10



kv g VBT

ANY RS- €Iy ey 53447 110 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

BED FRAME oy WP fRUARTLLE L Ca ke ot b LBRTEXL T Cuxe,

because they are available only as a set.

No gi:“.']}gg gggTNaNa %E&%g/COMPONENT PARTS P]IDQART NAME g!;f;ﬁy
1 5330 11 181 2°L-t PLATE 4
2 9670102508 YIYRENILE M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 8
3 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 32 .
4 9710050008 nYr4vHvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 32
5 5344 11 331=-2 hn“- COVER 1
6 9660050014 FTYbh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 &
7 5344 61 213-1 I7%359h BRACKET 1
8 95103048 1ON"-3~- FR-A520-5.5K INVERTER FR-A520 5.5KW 1
9 5344 61 212 An - COVER 1

10 99776 J1ILR2- FR-BIF NOISE FILTER FR-BIF 1

11 9710040008 NY8%Hv2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 13

12 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 9

13 9670102008 YEYLENILE M10%x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x20 16

14 5330 13 111-1  7%559p BRACKET 2

15 95503005 NI ST-18C-24AC/DC24 BELL ST-18C-24AC/DC24 1

16 5344 11 333 %359t BRACKET 1

17 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4

18 5344 11 141 ANN - COVER 1

19 5344 11 332 hn™ - COVER 1

20 9672103014 avyhas bk M10X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X30 6

21 5486 14 412 b BOLT 10

22 9660160014 TYE M16 HEXAGON NUT M16 10

23 5430 11 411 IVPYFAN-A JACK BASE 10

24 5344 11 310-2 ANYPN BED 1

25 5344 31 115 2%35%¢b BRACKET 2

26 9670104008 YEYRENILE M10X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X40 48

27 5512 11 116 J%aoY7 BLOCK 12

28 5344 11 110-4 ANYE“NJIL-4 ASSY BED FRAME ASSY 1

29 5344 11 143 AN - COVER 1

30 5340 72 032 ARY RN STUD 4

31 5332 61 423-1 7%3459t BRACKET 2

32 99953-1 722 SP101A-1123HBT FAN SP101A-1123HBT 2

35 9670124508 VIYRENILE M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 6

36 5344 61 311 Ivgp DUCT 1

37 5344 61 312 Nk DUCT 1

38 5344 11 219-1  7%3459h BRACKET 2

39 9670122508 YEYRENILE M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 12

40 5340 61 461 hns - COVER 1

41 979741 FS52DA TRANSFORMER 1

42 9642061414 FANIRIN M6XT14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 4

43 9710060008 NYzY“h™ 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4

44 9716060014 ES¥“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

45 5512 11 111 £°o PIN 4

46 5344 11 210-4 ANYFNIL-=4 BED FRAME 1

47 5522 71 116 2 359YF BRACKET 3

48 9670061008 VIYREYILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 3

49 5340 76 001-1 #1Wbn° OIL PAN 4

50 5344 11 216 AR COVER 1

51 9716100014 E38Mhvz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 8

52 9652050807 FSAI2IN M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 2

53 5344 74 314 INNTIZ21U39ATNNY NUMBER PLATE 2

54 9710050014 NY 4% hHvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

55 9642052014 FAava32In M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4

11



Hf°o7°n1ho

PUMP PIPING

toar
SECTION

o a &8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 170




heoI°NT1hy

PUMP PIPING

kI va v
SECTION

oV avES

| 534471 170

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OMFERBRTRBELTEIHAOT, £y FESTEXLTLF SV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available oniy as a set.

No ézﬁgg EEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
i m 0 t#ik%S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’'ty
5344 16 200-1 zI?P-k°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1

27,28,37-61,63,66,84,85
921100-2 IP-HK°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1
37,43,66
1 9642055014 FAN3x9N M5X50 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 6
2 9710050008 NY24vpnr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13
3 5340 17 113 ANC -H - SPACER 2
4 5290 17 111 AN VALVE 2
5 5340 17 112 AECT RN L SPINDLE 2
6 9410301608 A7°UDINECY 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
7 5290 17 115 AZ°yyan SPRING 4
8 5300 17 116 Nt~ COVER 4
9 5310 17 117=-1  YIZ(B“=-729%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4

10 9650052014 JWB232I™ M5X20 SCREW M5X20 4

11 5300 12 224 7°L-F PLATE 4

12 9642051014 FAN329 M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 7

13 5290 17 119 7507° CLAMP 3

14 5290 17 113 N s VALVE 2

15 91211 F-ANNTIEN 16 HOSE BAND 16 10

16 5340 17 127 ENZ-W#-2 10X17X670 HOSE 10X17Xé670 1

17 5332 16 423 EYZ-Ibik-2 10X17X1200 HOSE 10x17x1200 1

18 5340 17 114 AEC b SPINDLE 2

19 91212 H=ANNDIEN 25 HOSE BAND 25 8

20 91868 E“Z-Wik-A 15X22X1250 HOSE 15X22X1250 1

21 5290 17 120 IP-3-ZF AIR TERMINAL 1

22 9670052008 YiYb&“ bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 2

24 5340 17 125 INLpOk-A 9X15X370 HOSE 9X15X370 2

25 5340 17 123 INLhOEk-A 9X15X580 HOSE 9X15X580 2

26 91815 EMZ-wh-A2 10X17X1300  HOSE 10Xx17X1300 1

27 5290 34 152-1  Zw7°W NIPPLE 2

28 91231 INY21 3/4X3/8 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2

29 9672081614 oYnI2& L M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 8

30 9710080008 N“xy4“hAvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3

31 9716080014 E38“h“% M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 8

32 90904 AN - 5X5Xx28 KEY 5X5X28 1

Y9 1 PHASE

32 90906 ANMYF- 6X6X36 KEY 6X6X36 1

3Y9 3 PHASE
33 97034 £-2- 750W 200V MOTOR 750w 200v 1
399 3 PHASE

33 97054 -3~ SCL-KR 550w MOTOR SCL-KR 550w 1
a0 1 PHASE .

34 9684061608 FARIN M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 1

35 5330 16 112-1  J°-y- PULLEY 1
AzV0 60HZ 1 PHASE 60HZ

35 5340 16 111 7°-4-= PULLEY 1

3Y9 60HZ 3 PHASE 60HZ

35 5340 16 112 7°-y- PULLEY 1

3Y9 50HZ 3 PHASE 50HZ

36 90101 VANILE A-35 V-BELT A-35 1

60HZ 60HZ

36 90102 VAN LR A-36 V-BELT A-36 1

50HZ 50HZ
37 5290 16 226 2°-1y- PULLEY 1

38 91240 ZY7°l 3/4 NIPPLE 3/4 4

39 91234 Ik 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 2

40 5430 14 116 Z9Y2°0 NIPPLE 1

41 91232 THANIIK™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1

42 91200 Hi-AZYI°I PT3/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1

13



K°22°N1ho

PUMP PIPING

w7V aVs
SECTION

IV VBT
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53447 170 |

ART—7 OGRS TEIBBELTEEIRADT, £y FEFTEXLTLLEY.
#hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. fﬂékgg EEETNQN %B:‘ﬁ’:g?fﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂﬂ;ﬁ
&l a o %S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
43 5290 16 215-1  1P-%°37° AIR PUMP 1
L4 91237 zY2°h 1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
45 91236 k™ 1/8 ELBOW 1/8
46 5290 16 411 nNeq7° PIPE 1
47 5290 16 418 Z92° NIPPLE 1
48 5290 16 417 IVSHYh BRACKET 1
49 91251 I73YFA1IbHYI° 6 OIL cup 6 1
50 5290 16 412-1  *PY?7° CAP 1
51 90502 0-Yu9% P-46 O-RING P-46 1
52 91150 -0 WICK 1
53 5290 16 414 BN b BOTTLE 1
54 5290 16 413 AN NUT 1
55 5290 16 212 ¥ry7° CAP 2
56 5290 16 312 nev+y PACKING 2
57 5290 16 314 A2°yyan SPRING 2
58 5290 16 316 N SCREMW 2
59 5290 16 313 212~ FILTER 2
60 5290 16 315 nYuP- WASHER 2
61 9664050014 F3HFYE M5 WING NUT M5 2
62 5344 16 111 H°u2° PUMP 1
3oV9 1 PHASE
62 5344 16 112 Hi°o2° PUMP 1
399 3 PHASE
63 5290 16 311 DML BOTTLE 2
64 5344 17 111-1_ 7“3259Y¢t BRACKET 1
65 5330 16 422 Ev=-bf-A 10X17X1000 HOSE 10x17X1000 2
66 9670081608 YEUrhhIbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 3
67 5344 16 121 EMZ-W#ki-2 15X22X300 HOSE 15X22X300 A
68 5430 14 112 ZY2°W NIPPLE
69 90911012 AAXATWAHN 3/4X3/4 ELBOW 3/4X3/4 2
70 5430 14 117 zY2°l NIPPLE 1
71 9670061008 YHYrErbE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
72 91222 Evz-bki-2 15X22X700 HOSE 15X22X700 2
73 90911044 3298~ 5 (4790) CONNECTOR 5 (4790) 1
74 5320 87 218 Exz-wk-2 10x17Xx220 HOSE 10X17X220 1
75 9670051008 Vyybsnibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
76 9670083008 yyybmt bk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
77 5663 44 137 AN -H- SPACER 4
78 9670082008 YyyybEribh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
79 5480 55 313 ES3Y“hvz PLAIN WASHER 2
80 5486 37 123 ANC -Y- SPACER 2
81 98890 B=J2%9527° 3340 CABLE CLAMP 3340 1
84 5290 16 419 213~ FILTER 1
85 5290 16 416 JANM NOZZLE 1

14




15



534A7 175

o2 a B8
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

TJIPINTHY

(RYOB1 3304HA)

PNEUMATIC PIPING

(RYOBI 3304HA)

16



IOPIYNTHY
(RYOBI 3304HA)
PNEUMATIC PIPING
(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV a s IV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORGRBBGTRBELTEIIHADT, &y FRECTEILTEEN,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 534A71 175 |

No %ég?g ggngm %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
1 91166 NOAIONNIPN PZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 15
2 91062 N°ATONNIFY PZ-544 PIPE BAND PZ-544 4
3 5344 17 121 ANt - COVER 2
4 9642050814 FANIRON M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 60
5 9440060520 fi-A 6X520 HOSE 6X520 1
6 90905001 $1L2%- AN103-01 SILENCER AN103-01 7
7 90903035 N=721-4% KQH06-01S UNION KQHO6-01S 4
8 90903037 IbF 21245 KJLO4-M5 ELBOW UNION KJLO4-M5 16
9 9642043014 FANIRIN M4LX30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30 12

10 9440040740 fi-A2 4X740 HOSE 4X740 1

11 9440040750 fi-2 4X750 HOSE 4X750 1

12 9440041350 fi-A 4X1350 HOSE 4X1350 1

13 9440041400 -2 4X1400 HOSE 4X1400 1

14 90904045 TUOIMAND va@z115-5L- VALVE VQZ115-5L-M5 8

15 90904043 Yoh-bhY Vvv3Qz12~-04C  MANIHOLD VV3QzZ12-04C 2

16 6520 14 121-1 17-127°LYY- AIR COMPRESSOR 1

17 91211 Fi-ANNoOrN 16 HOSE BAND 16 2

18 94209 fi-A HB-8 HOSE HB-38 1

19 6520 14 123 PYLIEHN L E DRAIN BOLT 1

20 90903020 IbKY M-5HLH-4 ELBOW M-5HLH-4 8

21 90903033 fi-RIlFN M-S5HL-4 HOSE ELBOW M-5HL-4 16

22 90903036 IVKE™2245 KQ2L04-01S ELBOW UNION KQ2L04-01S 8

23 9440060240 h-A 6X240 HOSE 6X240 1

24 9440040600 fi-2 4X600 HOSE 4X600 1

25 9440040680 fi-2 4X680 HOSE 4X680 1

26 9440042100 fi-A 4X2100 HOSE 4X2100 1

27 9440042200 fi-2 4X2200 HOSE 4X2200 1

28 98809 Yy=-2%12537° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 1

29 9440080740 h-A 8X740 HOSE 8X740 1

30 90911017 —Y2°lb R3/8X9 NIPPLE R3/8X9 1

31 9670053008 YYRENILE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2

32 9716050014 E3¥“h" 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

33 5327 56 186 AN® -4 - SPACER 2

34 90903034-1 LANR %559 BRACKET 1

35 94106 FR1ZYF W3000-10-S2 FILTER REGULATOR W3000-10-s2 1

36 90903004 ik 6zZL8-10 ELBOW GSL8-10 1

37 94200 Ik GZL8-6 ELBOW GZL8-6 1

38 9710050014 N“RY“Hvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

39 94206 —Y7°lb G2s8-8 NIPPLE GZS8-8 3

40 94102 TVo9NANY AB42-02-3 VALVE AB42-02-3 1

41 9440080350 fi-2 8X350 HOSE 8X350 1

42 91165 NCAIONNYbY PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 6

43 91167 NCATONNTbY PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 5

44 90911056 124291 KQU 04-00 UNION Y KQUu 04-00 8

45 9440041050 fi-2 4X1050 HOSE 4X1050 2

46 9440043900 fi-A 4X3900 HOSE 4X3900 2

47 90911054 1511240071 KQU 06-08 UNION Y KQU D06-08 2

48 9440080450 hi-A 8X450 HOSE 8X450 1

49 91181 N°A7°nN“yb Pz-0108 BAND P2-0108 5

50 90512008 N°17°N b PZ0308 PIPE BAND Pz0308 1

51 90911055 1-4271 Keu 08-00 UNION Y KQu 08-00 1

52 9440080250 fi-A2 8X250 HOSE 8X250 1

53 9440041450 fi-A2 4X1450 HOSE 4X1450 2
34 9440043300 fi-A 4X3300 HOSE 4X3300 2

55 9440080900 hi-A 8X900 HOSE 8X900 f

56 9440080550 fi-2 8X550 HOSE 8X550 1

57 9440060420 h-A 6X420 HOSE 6X420 1

58 9440041300 fi-A 4X1300 HOSE 4X1300 2

59 9440043400 hi-A 4X3400 HOSE 4X3400 2

17



FZIOPYNTHD
(RYOBI 3304HA)
PNEUMATIC PIPING
(RYQBI 3304HA)

IV a v
SECTION

IV VES

[ 534az 175 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMERBATCHBELTIEHADT, &y FBESTEXLTLHEEL,
%¥hen ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N whda/PART N e OMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME g
60 5290 52 257 PAFEY A BRACKET 9
61 9642042014 FANIRIN M4X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4&X20 11
62 90903038 g% IhEvN2-4s KIW04- LONG ELBOW UNION KJW04-M5

63 9440040080 h-A 4X80 HOSE 4X80 I
64 9440040130 Hi-A 4X130 HOSE 4X130 1
65 9440040790 h=A 4X790 HOSE 4X790 1
66 9440041250 h—-A 4X1250 HOSE 4X1250 1
67 9440040090 h-A 4X90 HOSE 4X90 1
68 9440040140 Hh-A 4X140 HOSE 4X140 1
69 9440040780 Hw-A &X780 HOSE 4X780 1
70 9440041200 h-2 4X1200 HOSE 4X1200 1
71 9440040770 h-R 4X770 HOSE 4X770 2
72 9440043100 Hh-A 4X3100 HOSE 4X3100 2
73 90904042 I-h~-IUF SS5Y3-20-04 MANIHOLD S$S5Y3-20-04 2
74 90904044 Fh5WANS §Y3120-5LZ- VALVE SY3120-5L7Z-M5 8
75 9440060140 Hw-A 6X140 HOSE 6X140 1
76 9440040150 Hw-A 4X150 HOSE 4X150 1
77 9440040480 Hh-A 4X480 HOSE 4X480 1
78 9440040510 h-A 4X510 HOSE 4X510 1
79 9440041950 Hw=-R2 4X1950 HOSE 4X1950 9
80 9440040120 Hw-A 4X120 HOSE 4X120 1
81 9440040470 Hh-A 4X470 HOSE 4X470 1
82 9440040700 w-A2 4X700 HOSE 4X700 1
83 9440041900 Hw-A 4X1900 HOSE 4X1900 1
85 9670050808 YEYprkcIbEF M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
86 5344 17 122 V359 BRACKET 1
87 90904046 FhyNANy VQZ332-5L- VALVE VQz332-5L-C8 1
838 9642032214 FANIRIN M3X22 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X22 2

18




19



w w s a3 B8

9(;153?{13/3(]“) t7ar SECTION NUMBER 53441 210
1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE SECTION

(RYOBI 3304H)

NOPS

®®
\
AN )

Q@

20




AN EN 1L
(RYOBI 3304H)

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

v ag v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

I VavES

| 53447 210

I

SECTION NUMBER

kv~ OBRBREZCRBELTEIEHADT, £y FBETEXL TS,
X ,indicate the set number

Mo Se'Ee/ Pt ™ RAEE/ coMPONENT PARTS R N7 NAME o
5340 21 12012 LYY= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28
5340 21 130 FI9LTE®T ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27
5340 21 52012 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74
5340 21 560 F3oeT1E°D ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102
5340 21 570 JPJbF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106
5340 21 630 DP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97-99
5344 21 140 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78
5344 21 180 FIVLIINT ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13
5512 21 130-1 ARYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93
5512 21 540 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87
5512 21 560-1 AIYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
88,93
1 5344 74 211-1 20%NM ) LABEL 1
2 5344 74 212-1 NN LABEL 1
3 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
4L 5344 21 182-1 NN (AN =g92N =) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 1
5 5340 21 182 ht CAM 1
6 9410302008 AJ2°HuovEe, 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
7 9410301608 R7°YgvE®%D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 . 2
8 5344 21 181 Jv7h SHAFT 1
9 9410302508 AJCNoI%E® 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
10 9642040414 TANIRINY MLX6G SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2
11 9710040008 NYRYSANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
12 5340 21 175 AJC Yo SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 SFIWh RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 H b BOLT 2
16 9684040408 FARIY M4LX4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 NNRhy SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 A7°oIvEeY 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 N v pv2r M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
20 5340 21 131 ¥ P THRUSTER 2
21 9684050508 FPARIN MS5X5 SET SCREW M5XS5 8
22 5330 52 492 FAKS - LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-U>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 hLLN™ - CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 YEYRKYILF M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 2
26 5340 21 174 IS5yt BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 £°y PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 A N] BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 YH5YbHRNILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 6
320 5340 21 112 ARYp© STUD 1
31 9410502008 AJ°YyonE®s 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-U2I% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
33 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 tey PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1 AJ° Yo SPRING 2
36 5290 21 161 NS zhy SPRING STUD 3
37 5340 21 171 ARY W STUD 1

21




AN 1PN DT
(RYOBI 3304H)

18T CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

7 VaV/
SECTION

7Y s VES [ 5344z 210 |

SECTION NUMBER

K2—7 OEHSBIHSTHEBBELTEEHADT, €y FEFTEIXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£y +ES /SET Mo

BEBH

PART NAME

N Eu'FE/PEEt"n Wwes/COMPONENT PARTS M o
38 9710120008 NSRYY AN M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
39 9660120014 Twh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
40 5300 59 565-1 YYAR YA SPRING

41 5290 41 114-1 n“zhy SPRING STUD 1
42 9721040008 E-YI% E-4 E~RING E-4 6
43 5300 56 088 YYAR VA SPRING 4
L4 5344 21 111 Ho LINK 1
45 5310 52 293 HwN A BOSS 2
46 9721070008 E-Yoo2“ E-7 E-RING E~-7 9
47 5510 57 550 Vo9 LINK 2
48 90628 ATWI°E®L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
49 5300 33 561-2 E°o PIN 2
50 921710001 ANC =Y~ SPACER 4
51 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM 1
52 5340 21 133 B A BOSS 2
53 5310 52 292 ARYRN STUD 2
54 5340 21 891 hnv - COVER 1
55 5344 21 145 0 LINK i
56 9670041208 YEYRRNILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 8
57 97632 JULJT1FY AS-0O5N AC115vV SOLENOID AS-O5N AC115V 2
58 5330 57 151 ARV BRACKET 2
59 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 8
60 9670061208 YEYbRRN I M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 9
61 5340 21 154-1 Woo LINK 3
62 90692 #on%2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
63 5340 21 152 teu PIN 2
64 9670103008 JyrwbEvibh M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
65 5340 21 160 7-4 ARM u
66 9670062008 yEYybrErILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

67 5340 21 220 P-4 ARM 1
68 5290 29 412 héa-5-FT142 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
69 5340 21 148 o7 LINK 1
70 5340 21 151 Y LINK 3
71 9670065508 yrybENIbE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
72 5340 21 147 AFYN® - STOPPER 1
73 5290 37 123 PV r] BUSHING 1
74 5340 21 520 Ln™ - LEVER 1
75 5340 21 140 pnw - LEVER 1
76 5340 21 511 ARAY LW STUD 1
77 5340 21 146 ARYN® - STOPPER 1
78 5290 52 253 AR BUSHING 2
79 9670063508 YN IE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 4
80 5330 21 664 ARYNO - STOPPER 1
81 5512 21 134-1 AAY RN STUD 1
82 9670061608 YEYRRNILEF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
83 9670063008 YyeyprstIbr M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
84 5290 52 244 NN zrhy SPRING STUD 1
85 9410503208 A7 yuonEes 5X3°2 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
86 5330 21 662 Ry - COVER 2
87 5340 21 550-2 bLAN- LEVER 1
88 5512 21 562-1 AAYPW STUD 1
89 5340 21 563 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
90 5340 21 633 Ar-lb SCALE 1
91 5340 21 640 J2°L-F PLATE

92 5340 21 564 Vo2 LINK 1
93 91170 —WJ7°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
94 5340 21 580 P-4 ARM 1
95 9411503600 F~-N°-k°u 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
96 5340 21 622 INSHYb BRACKET 1

22




ANTTRNSTL
(RYOBI 3304H)

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

7V av
SECTION

7V vEBES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5344z 210 |

AI—/ OPRZIREETRBELTIFLADT, £y FEETELLTLREEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

%, &S /SET M e B PART NAME B
N goxs/ParT M MuEA/ COMPONENT PARTS to 'ty
97 5340 21 631-1 JPIJb SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 AJ°yogvE°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
99 5340 21 632-1 hi CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 PAVSN] BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 ESY“hv2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
102 5340 21 561 Eoy PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 hnw - COVER 1
104 90319 wN=-bANPYD I 6203212 BALL BEARING 6203712 2
105 5340 21 571 AN SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 N“rhy SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 NS z2hy SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 ?-4 ARM 1
1710 5340 21 621 ARY PN STUD 1
111 9716040014 CoY“hv2r M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
112 5512 57 585 AN COVER 1
113 9715060014 ES#“AvR M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

23



o3 &S

7T FY570 o
(RYOBI 3304HA) w7vay SECTION NUMBER 534Az 210
1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE SECTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)

24




N1 FNOTL
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV a s
SECTION

oV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 534Az 210

l

A2—7 OPZIBUETIBELTEIHADT, €, FEETEILTLE SN,

¥hen ordering items marked

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No §%2§§ SE%TMN %ﬁgﬁ/ PART NAME k=4
L) [ #k%&5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5340 21 1202 LhN- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28
5340 21 130 FAVvLIEL ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27
5340 21 520z bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74
5340 21 560 FaAve1E°s ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102
5340 21 630 DP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97-99
5344 21 140 LNY=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78
5344 21 180 FIoL1INT ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13
5344 21 190 2¥J)F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106
5512 21 130-1 ARYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93
5512 21 540 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87
5512 21 560-1 AZYEY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
88,93
5344 74 211-1 22N LABEL
5344 74 212-1 22N LABEL
9684060608 FARIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6
5344 21 182-1 NOFM (AN =% ,-) HANDLE(DARK GRAY)

5340 21 182

hé

CAM

-—
(=3 o] Koo} RN Yo N AV, 1 F-N FUN] 1 07 N

1

1

1

1

1

9410302008 AJ°YyonEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
9410301608 A2°UyoNE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
5344 21 181 PAAN SHAFT 1
9410302508 A2°UDI%E®y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
9642040414 FANIRIN MEX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2

11 9710040008 NU Y pvzx M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
12 5340 21 175 AZ°yygn SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 >F1vt RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 JYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 okl BOLT 2
16 9684040408 FARIN M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 n“zxhly SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 A7°9ygnEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 Yy pnx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
20 5340 21 131 J¥P THRUSTER 2
21 96840505038 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
22 5330 52 492 FARS~ LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 ALbn® - CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 VEYrEMILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
26 5340 21 174 PAFEFALN BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 tey PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 PPN BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 YEURENILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 6
30 5340 21 112 AFY L™ STUD 1
31 9410502008 AJ2°nugvEey 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
52 9721120008 E-UD2® E-12 E-RING E-12 1
33 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 E°o PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1  R7°yzo™ SPRING 2
36 5290 21 161 n“xny SPRING STUD 3
37 5340 21 171 ARYpN STUD 1

25



AN FNOAL
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

€rY v 7V a Y ES [ 534a1 210

l

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AT —7 OFERBETCRBELTEELADT, £y PESTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g% EFL/BREr " e/ COMPONENT PARTS R ART NAME i
38 9710120008 NNV AN M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
39 9660120014 FYb M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
40 5300 59 565-1 A% Yuon SPRING

41 5290 41 114-1 NN z2hy SPRING STUD 1
42 9721040008 E-2I9% E-4 E-RING E-4 6
43 5300 56 0388 A7 Yyuyon SPRING 4
44 5344 21 111 Vo7 LINK 1
45 5310 52 293 YA BOSS 2
46 9721070008 E-YoI9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
47 5510 57 550 27 LINK 2
48 90628 ATYI°E®T SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
49 5300 33 561-2 teo PIN 2
50 91710001 ANG =Y - SPACER 4
51 5510 57 560 ?-L4 ARM 1
52 5340 21 133 HY A BOSS 2
53 5310 52 292 ARYEN STUD 2
54 5340 21 891 hnw - COVER 1
55 5344 21 145 o7 LINK 1
56 9670041208 YEWpkiNIbE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 8
57 97632 JUJAFY AS-O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 2
58 5330 57 151 74559} BRACKET 2
59 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M&4 8
60 9670061208 YEYRRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 8
61 5340 21 154-1 107 LINK 3
62 90692 #¥5nv2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
63 5340 21 152 teo PIN 2
64 9670103008 yEYREN LS M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 1
65 5340 21 160 P-4 ARM T
66 9670062008 Jyrwbricibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

67 5340 21 220 ?-4 ARM 1
68 5290 29 412 hLo-3>-T14o CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
69 5340 21 148 o2 LINK 1
70 5340 21 151 o7 LINK 3
71 9670065508 yEybhhIbE ME6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
72 5340 21 147 AbYne - STOPPER 1
73 5290 37 123 VY1 BUSHING 1
74 5340 21 520 pnv - LEVER 1
75 5340 21 140 LR - LEVER 1
76 5340 21 511 ARY ™ STUD 1
77 5340 21 146 ARYNG - STOPPER 1
78 5290 52 253 PP BUSHING 2
79 9670063508 YewbiN bk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
80 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER 1
81 5512 21 134-1 ARAY PN STUD 1
82 9670061608 YEYbrHcibE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
83 9670063008 vy brRtbE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
84 5290 52 244 NS xhy SPRING STUD 1
85 9410503208 AJCNYoNECT 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
86 5330 21 662 hne - COVER 2
87 5340 21 550-2 Ln® - LEVER 1
88 5512 21 562-1 ARY BN STUD 1
89 5340 21 563 APYNO - STOPPER 1
90 5340 21 633 Ay-1b SCALE 1
91 5340 21 640 J°L-t PLATE

92 5340 21 564 o7 LINK 1
93 91170 —WJ°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
94 5340 21 580 P-4 ARM 1
95 9411503600 F-N°-£22 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
96 5340 21 622 IVSH5Yb BRACKET 1

26




AN PNOqL
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1TST CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

7y av £y a S [ 5344z 210 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OFGIEBRTUBELTEEVADT, v FESTEILTLLE &L,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

o %2255 SET Mo %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME ik

B&%ES/PART N #rk%%/ COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
97 5340 21 631-1 27 SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 A72°Yy72E°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
99 5340 21 632-1 hi CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 P FR] BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 E34Mh™2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
102 5340 21 561 E°o PIN 1
103 5344 21 211 74359k BRACKET 1
104 90319 Y- PYIIY 620321 BALL BEARING 620322 2
105 5344 21 191 AL SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 P=4 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 nN“xhy SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 n“zny SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 P-4 ARM 1
110 5344 21 212 FRAN SHAFT 1
111 9716040014 ES¥“ ANz M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
112 5512 57 585 At - COVER 1
113 9715060014 E38“h%% M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
114 9670064008 YEYRRYILE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40 2

27



ZAE KISy

(RYOBI 3304H)
3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI1 3304H)

Eooas s arB&S
e SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

53441

215




AN3RS ST
(RYOBI 3304H)

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

Iy av
SECTION

RS/ 2=

| 53447 215

l

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 ORZIEZTRBELTEIELADT, €y FBETEILTLHESL,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. %ngg SEQTMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME k-3
T 0 %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5340 21 12012 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28

5340 21 130 F3ve1E°T ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27

5340 21 520z LN - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74

5340 21 560 F30L(1E°> ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102

5340 21 570 JYr7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106

5340 21 630 P2+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97~-99

5344 21 140 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78

5344 21 180 F3oL19%7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13

5512 21 130-1  A3YE™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93

5512 21 540 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87

5512 21 560-1 AZYE™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
88,93

5344 74 211-1  37M LABEL

5344 74 212=-1 37N LABEL

9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6

5344 21 182-1 NIRYMRAEAN-79%-) HANDLE(DARK GRAY)

5340 21 182 hié CAM

-—
OO0~V N[N [—

1

1

1

1

1

9410302008 AJ2°4yoo92E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
9410301608 A2°4uI%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
5344 21 181 IrIt SHAFT 1
9410302508 A72°UuIVE°Yy 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 2

11 9710040008 N“RYVHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
12 5340 21 175 WARNVAS SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 5FIvth RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 JUr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 Hi™ b BOLT 2
16 9684040408 PARIN MLX4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 nN“zhy SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 AJ°NoIo%E°Y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 n“ Y pnx M3 SPRING WASHER M8 5
20 5340 21 131 UtP THRUSTER 2
21 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
22 5330 52 492 FAHS - LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 RLLNN - CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 YOURENILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
26 5340 21 174 2Y359+h BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 Eey PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 2%9Y91 BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 YIUbRN Lt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 6
30 5340 21 112 AZYRN STUD 1
31 9410502008 AJ2°Noo%E°y 5Xx20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-U22% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
33 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 te PIN 1
35 5290 33 451~-1  A7°yuon SPRING 2
36 5290 21 161 N“xhy SPRING STUD 2
37 5340 21 171 ARY RN STUD 1

29



Iy g vES
SECTION NUMBER

vV
SECTION

AZ— 7 OBRBEITRABHELTEFRAOT, €5 PFEBTEXLTILES L.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

EARETAC R [ 53441 215 |
(RYOBI 3304H)
3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

No %é{gﬁ gEngm %ggg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
38 9710120008 nhrEM AN M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
39 9660120014 TYE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 ?
40 5300 59 565-1  A7°4o7% SPRING

41 5290 41 114-1 N 2hY SPRING STUD 1
42 9721040008 E-YuI" E-4 E-RING E-4 5
43 5300 56 088 AN A SPRING 4
44 5344 21 112 o2 L INK 1
45 5310 52 293 it A BOSS 1
46 9721070008 E-UDIY E-7 E-RING E-7 8
47 5510 57 550 Yoo L INK 1
48 906238 AFYI°E®y ssP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
49 5300 56 313-1  t°D PIN 1
50 5300 56 314 h>- COLLAR 2
51 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM 1
52 5340 21 133 ™A BOSS 3
53 5310 52 292 AZYpN STUD 1
54 5330 23 113 299 - WASHER 2
55 5344 21 145 1229 LINK 1
56 9670041208 YEYRENILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 4
57 95312003 JUJ1FY AS-10-N AC115 SOLENOID AS-10-N AC115V 1
58 5330 57 151 V559t BRACKET 1
59 9660040014 IYE M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
60 9670061208 VYA IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 7
61 5340 21 154-1 427 LINK 3
62 90692 5Ntz L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 4
63 5340 21 152 tey PIN 2
64 9670103008 yiybsh vk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x30 1
65 5340 21 160 P-4 ARM ’
66 9670062008 YEYbENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx20 _
67 5323 21 860-1  hHn*- COVER 1
68 5290 29 412 hta-5-F1Y2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
69 5340 21 148 22 LINK 1
70 5340 21 151 U2 LINK 3
71 9670065508 YEYRKiNIbE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X55 2
72 5340 21 147 AbUne - STOPPER 1
73 5290 37 123 EAP P! BUSHING 1
74 5340 21 520 bn®- LEVER 1
75 5340 21 140 72 LEVER 1
76 5340 21 511 ARYLN STUD 1
77 5340 21 146 AbYne - STOPPER 1
78 5290 52 253 VY1 BUSHING 2
79 9670063508 VEYRENILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 4
80 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER 1
81 5512 21 134-1 AZRYE™ STUD 1
82 9670061608 JEYrKENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 3
83 9670063008 yhybrkr I M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 3
84 5290 52 244 n“zny SPRING STUD 1
85 9410503208 A7°yyovEey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
86 5330 21 662 hnt- COVER 2
87 5340 21 550-2 LA“- LEVER 1
88 5512 21 562-1 A3Yyp™ STUD 1
89 5340 21 563 ALYNC - STOPPER 1
90 5340 21 633 Ay=lb SCALE 1
91 5340 21 640 2°L-t PLATE

92 5340 21 564 o2 L INK 1
93 91170 ZY2°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
94 5340 21 580 P-4 ARM 1
95 9411503600 T-N°-E°Y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
96 5340 21 622 2559t BRACKET 1

30




ANA3ENOTUL
(RYOBI 3304H)

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

IV g
SECTION

IV VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53441 215

]

A —7 ORBIBETRBBELTCEFEADT, £y FBETEXLTLHEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No %ngﬁ/SET No %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

b on B/ PART No #k%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
97 5340 21 631-1  +Jh SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 AJ7°UyI%E°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
99 5340 21 632-1  né CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 PAREN BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 E39“h 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
102 5340 21 561 Ee PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 hns - COVER 1
104 90319 At =bANPYIIN 62031212 BALL BEARING 6203722 2
105 5340 21 571 Pt SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 n“zxny SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 n“xnsy SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 P-4 ARM 1
110 5340 21 621 AZYR™ STUD 1
111 5290 35 131-1  AJ2°4yyo™ SPRING 1
112 9715060014 E3%4“nY2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

31



o385

A\Y A \Y . .
9(;30219;;04HA) eray SECTION NUMBER 534A1 215
3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE SECTION

(RYOBI 3304HA)

32




AN{3 FNoAL
(RYOBI 3304HA)

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

Iz

SECTION

A3~ 7 OFBIIBETRBBELTCEFHADT, - FEBTEILTLE X,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

oY s vBS

| 534A7 215 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

No ééggg/ggngN %@%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
#f 0. #W#%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5340 21 120z LAY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
24,28

5340 21 130 F32eL1E®Y ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27

5340 21 520z Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
28,74

5340 21 560 F3se1E®S ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,18,102

5340 21 630 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97-99

5344 21 140 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
75,78

5344 21 180 F39B1INT7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13

5344 21 190 Jv7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

94,95,105,106

5512 21 130-1  ARYEN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93

5512 21 540 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87

5512 21 560-1  ARAYFN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
88,93

5344 74 211-1 37 ML LABEL

5344 74 212=-1 32N LABEL

9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6

5344 21 182-1 NN (BN =99 ,-) HANDLE (DARK GRAY)

5340 21 182 hé CAM

9410302008

AZ2°uygnkEey 3x20

SPRING PIN 3X20

9410301608

A2°Hyo%Eey 3X16

SPRING PIN 3X16

5344 21 181

St7F

SHAFT

9410302508

AZ°yyonEey 3X25

SPRING PIN 3X25

—
QO[NNI W=

9642040414

FANIRIN MLX4

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2
11 97100400038 N“"REVANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
12 5340 21 175 AR NV SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 2F19F RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 FYH M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 Hiv b BOLT 2
16 9684040408 FARDN M4X4 SET SCREW M&4X4 1
17 5290 37 433 n“zxny SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 A2°yygnE°y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 N“r¥“avz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 5
20 5340 21 131 P THRUSTER 2
21 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
22 5330 52 492 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-429% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
24 5340 21 120 hLbn™ - CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 YoYrhtIbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
26 5340 21 174 V359 BRACKET 1
27 5340 21 132 E°o PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 PANEN BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 YSYUbHit bR M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
30 5340 21 112 AFYp STUD 1
31 9410502008 AZ2°Nu7%E°y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-Y2J7% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
33 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 E° PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1 A7°4u9% SPRING 2
36 5290 21 161 N“zhy SPRING STUD 2
37 5340 21 171 ARYpN STUD 1

33



AN(3 FNOfD
(RYOBI 3304HA)

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

v av
SECTION

vV aVES

[ 534A1 215

}

SECTION NUMBER

AT— 7 OB RHETRBELTEIFLADT, £y FEFTEXLTLEEL.

When ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No %E{ég ggngm %E%%/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
38 9710120008 NN pczr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
39 9660120014 IYE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 ?
40 5300 59 565-1 A72°4yo7® SPRING

41 5290 41 114-1  N“2nY SPRING STUD

42 9721040008 E-YJ2" E-4 E~-RING E-4&

43 5300 56 088 AZ°uoo™ SPRING

44 5344 21 112 42 LINK

45 5310 52 293 ™A BOSS

46 9721070008 E-YoI" E-7 E~RING E-7

47 5510 57 550 o2 LINK

48 90628 AFYI°LE°y SSpP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

49 5300 56 313-1 E°J PIN

50 5300 56 314 ho- COLLAR

51 5510 57 560 ?-4 ARM

52 5340 21 133 ™A BOSS

53 5310 52 292 AZYbpn STUD

54 5330 23 113 Y0P - WASHER

55 5344 21 145 127 L INK

56 9670041208

viybktbt M4X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12

57 95312003

Jyu/1bY AS-10-N_AC115

SOLENOID AS-10-N AC115V

58 5330 57 151 V359t BRACKET

59 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4

60 9670061208 VoY bhhIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12
61 5340 21 154-1 Y27 LINK

62 90692 #5512 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10

63 5340 21 152 E°Y PIN

64 9670103008 yEy btk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10Xx30
65 5340 21 160 P-4 ARM

BN S FINY NS V] 1 N o PN N I N [N RN FONT RN 18] B LN B o Y Y B LG B

66 9670062008

yEYREN I E M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20

67 5323 21 860-1

hns -

COVER

68 5290 29 412

hta-3>-314U2

CAM ROLLER INNER RING

69 5340 21 148 o2 L INK

70 5340 21 151 122 LINK

71 9670065508 yEYbkcbh M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55
72 5340 21 147 ARYN® - STOPPER

73 5290 37 123 I%Yo1 BUSHING

74 5340 21 520 bnv - LEVER

75 5340 21 140 20 LEVER

76 5340 21 511 ARYp™ STUD

77 5340 21 146 AbUne - STOPPER

78 5290 52 253 2%Yo1 BUSHING

79 9670063508 VyiYbkirbh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35
80 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER

81 5512 21 134-1  2AZ2YH™ STUD

82 9670061608

YEYRRNILE M6X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16

83 9670063008

vyYbEt bk M6X30

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30

84 5290 52 244

nN“zhy

SPRING STUD

85 9410503208

A2°UyuonEey 5X32

SPRING PIN 5X32

alalalalm|m]aiwlu] =l = == = 2N W =

86 5330 21 662 an®- COVER

87 5340 21 550-2 bn™- LEVER

88 5512 21 562-1 AZYL™ STUD

89 5340 21 563 AbYne - STOPPER

90 5340 21 633 AT -l SCALE

91 5340 21 640 2°b-t PLATE

92 5340 21 564 Y27 LINK 1
93 91170 —WI7°W PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
94 5340 21 580 P-4 ARM 1
95 9411503600 F-N°-t°y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 2
96 5340 21 622 P BRACKET 1

34




AN3 PYoTL
(RYOBI 3304HA)

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV gV
SECTION

oy vES

534A7 215

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ORGIFERZRTRBELTCEELADT, £ FEETEXLTLH S,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N w%'F/PRRe"™e BEEE/ omponent PARTS o | NAME o
97 5340 21 631-1 POk SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 A2y avkes 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
99 5340 21 632-1 ht CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 A BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 ES“hvr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
102 5340 21 561 ce o PIN 1
103 5344 21 211 IVSH5Yh BRACKET 1
104 90319 wY=-ANPYIIY 6203212 BALL BEARING 6203212 2
105 5344 21 191 JP7b SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 -0 ARM 1
107 5290 33 454 NS rhy SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 NN 2hb SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 -4 ARM 1
110 5344 21 212 IP7k SHAFT 1
111 5290 35 131-1 YA NYVA SPRING 1
112 9715060014 ES52¥4NHANR M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
113 9670064008 YEYRRNILE M6X4T0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2

35



IN12, LF 510 PNy o a E5 53447 220

(RYOBI 3304H) SECTION NUMBER

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE SECTION
(RYOBI 3304H)

36




AN2,6 010
(RYOBI 3304H)

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

v vg v
SECTION

S YEEYE 23
SECTION NUMBER

| 534471 220 |

A2—7 ORMGREFTRIBELTEERADT, &y bEETEILTLEESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg ggaTmN %&gﬁ/ PART NAME %
& o #i%S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
5340 21 130 FAoeM4E°D ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 4

11,37,93
5340 21 5201z LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
95,99
5340 21 530z Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
94,95
5340 21 560 F3ve1kE?y ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
11,37,39
5340 21 630 2¥7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
24-27,33
5340 21 770 IPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
28,32,38,91
5344 21 180 F30L1I%7 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 2
24,25,50-53
5512 21 130-1 AZYLN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
80,84
5512 21 560-1 ARYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
84,88
5512 21 720 LnY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
76,77
5512 21 750 ULIY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
77,89
1 9721070008 E-Uoo E-7 E-RING E-7 16
2 5340 21 151 127 LINK é
3 5290 33 451-1 A2 on SPRING 4
4 5290 21 142 n“xhy SPRING STUD 2
5 5290 33 454 N“rhy SPRING STUD 2
6 9721120008 E-Y22 E-12 E-RING E-12 4
7 5340 21 790 -4 ARM 2
8 5340 21 621 ARYpN STUD 2
9 9710120008 NYRY“Hv 2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 4

10 9660120014 TYEF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4

11 9660080014 TYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 20

12 9710080008 N x¥vh vz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 10

13 5340 21 564 Yo7 LINK P

14 90692 Y51z L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 3

15 5340 21 152 Eeo PIN 4

16 5340 21 633 A= SCALE 2

17 5340 21 640 2°L-+F PLATE 2

18 9684050508 FARIY M5XS5 SET SCREW M5X5 16

19 9642040414 FTANIRIN M4AX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 4

20 9710040008 NY2YNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12

21 5340 21 175 YPARFVA SPRING 4

22 5340 21 622 2%259b BRACKET 2

23 9670063008 YISYrENIbE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 9

24 5340 21 183 2F1IVh RATCHET 4

25 9410301608 A2°Yyovkey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4

26 5340 21 631-1 IP7hb SHAFT 2

27 5340 21 632-1 hi CAM 2

28 9411503600 F-N°-£°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 4

29 9670061208 YHYRECILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 14

30 5340 21 572 ans - COVER 2

31 90319 VY -bANPYLIY 62037212 BALL BEARING 6203212 4

32 5340 21 771 FAAN SHAFT 2

33 9410303008 AZ2°4uonE°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2

34 9716060014 CE2YNhAvR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4

35 5340 21 154-1 9 LINK 6

36 9721100008 E-Uy2% E-10 E-RING E-10 10

37 9410301208 A2°0g%E®y 3X1°2 SPRING PIN 3X12 (o]

37



AN(2 401V
(RYOBI 3304H)

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE
(RYOBI 3304H)

sy s vES
SECTION NUMBER

IV aV
SECTION

Av— 7 OBMREREITHBELTEEIHAOT, ¥y bBEBTEXLTLEL
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 53447 220 |

v &S /SET N AT PART NAME LS
N 2% F2/358™w  Wies/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
38 5340 21 780 -4 ARM 2
39 5340 21 561 E° PIN 2
40 5340 21 148 yoa LINK
41 9670103008 yEWhENILE M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x30
42 5340 21 740 7-4 ARM
43 5290 37 123 P EN] BUSHING
44 5300 54 152 PRI BUSHING
45 9410503208 A7°UDo%E°y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32
46 5344 74 211-1 2NN LABEL
47 5344 74 212-1 >AM LABEL
48 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
49 5344 21 182-1 NI AN=-9T% =) HANDLE (DARK GRAY)
50 5340 21 182 hié CAM
51 9410302008 A7°yyantey 3xX20 SPRING PIN 3X20
52 5344 21 181 VAR SHAFT
53 9410302508 A7°yuonE®y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25

oo rolesolasrojroromo ool esno oo oo

54 9670062508 VEYRKRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25

55 5340 21 174 IV 559+F BRACKET

56 5340 21 172 Ee> PIN

57 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM

58 9684040408 FARDN M4X4 SET SCREW M&X4

59 5321 22 121 FN Lk BOLT

60 5340 21 171 AZYp© STUD

61 5300 59 565-1 A272°4Yo7® SPRING

62 5290 52 244 n“zxhy SPRING STUD

63 5344 21 112 y>2 LINK

64 9721040008 E-YoI" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
65 5330 21 664 ALYUn® - STOPPER

66 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé&

67 5330 57 151 IV559b BRACKET 2
68 5310 52 293 A BOSS 2
69 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM 2
70 5310 52 292 ARYLN STUD 2
71 9670061608 YEYRRNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 6
72 5290 29 412 heo-3-314U2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 8
73 9410502008 AJ°yuyovneey 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 4
74 5290 37 433 n“xnby SPRING STUD 2
75 5290 21 161 NN 2Ny SPRING STUD 4
76 5340 21 730 Ln®- LEVER 2
77 5290 52 253 VU1 BUSHING 4
78 9670065508 YUkt Ibk M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X55 4
79 5340 21 147 AbYne - STOPPER 2
80 5512 21 134-1 23Yt+“ STUD 2
81 9670062008 YEYrEt bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 8
82 5330 21 662 nne - COVER 4
83 5340 21 563 Abyne - STOPPER 2
84 91170 =WJ7°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 4
85 9670063508 Yyyybktibt M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
86 5330 52 492 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 8
87 5300 56 088 AR YA SPRING 8
88 5512 21 562-1 A3Yt+™ STUD 2
89 5340 21 760-1  LnA“- LEVER 2
90 5340 21 133 i ™ A BOSS 6
91 5340 21 5940 P-4 ARM

92 5340 21 146 Abyne - STOPPER 2
93 5340 21 132 Eeo PIN 4
94 5340 21 530 hebn™ - CAM LEVER 2
95 5290 21 612 AP TR BUSHING 4
96 9670051608 ViYbktibt M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 6

38




AN12,4 0010
(RYOBI 3304H)

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av
SECTION

Iy vES

| 53447 220

l

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 DEGZREGTUBELTEFRADT, v+ FESTEILTLEE L,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No.

&S /SET N

TR

mﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME

fB%

HHES/ PART N No Q'ty
97 5340 21 751 ARYP™ STUD 2
98 5340 21 131 Yt THRUSTER 4
99 5340 21 520 Ln®- LEVER 2
100 9670052008 VIYLRNILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
101 5340 21 112 ARY Y STUD 2
102 5290 41 114-1 n“zhy SPRING STUD 2
103 9670041208 VYLK ILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 8
104 95312003 Jb/1bEY AS-10-N AC115 SOLENOID AS~-10-N AC115V 2
105 90628 ATWIOECL SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
106 5300 56 314 no- COLLAR 4
107 5344 21 145 o0 LINK 2
108 5300 56 313-1 teu PIN 2
109 5510 57 550 129 L INK 2
110 5330 23 113 Y- WASHER 4
111 5323 21 860-1 Hn“- COVER 2
112 5290 35 131-1  RA2°4uo9n SPRING 2
113 9715060014 oY hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

39



o3 B%

A\Y W > “
2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE SECTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)




N2, 4 PO
(RYOBI 3304HA)

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV g v
SECTION

Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vV VRS

| 534a7 220 |

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OHGRESTCRBELTEIHADT, €ty FESTEXLTHEW,
% ,indicate the set number

¥, %% /SET M 0a 2T PART NAME B
N shEs/PART N WAEa/ COMPONENT PARTS ko Qty
5340 21 130 FAoeL1E° ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 4
11,37,93
5340 21 52012 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
95,99
5340 21 5302 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
94,95
5340 21 560 FAVLT1E®S ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
11,37,39
5340 21 630 JP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
24-27,33
5340 21 770 JPI7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
28,32,38,91
5344 21 180 F39L15%9 ASSY ADJUSTMENT SHAFT ASSY 2
24,25,50-53
5512 21 130-1 AIYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
80,84
5512 21 560-1 AAYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 2
84,88
5512 21 720 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
76,77
5512 21 750 LnN%- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
77,89
1 9721070008 E-UJoo™ E-7 E-RING E-7 16
2 5340 21 151 VY LINK 6
3 5290 33 451-1 Ao on SPRING 4
4 5290 21 142 NN zrhy SPRING STUD 2
5 5290 33 454 NY2hy SPRING STUD 2
6 9721120008 E-Ho0% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
7 5340 21 790 P-4 ARM 2
8 5344 21 212 JPI7b SHAFT 2
9 9710120008 NV 2YNYHANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
10 9660120014 TYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
11 9660080014 FTYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 20
12 9710080008 NV YV hHvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 10
13 5340 21 564 Yo7 LINK 2
14 90692 ¥5nt2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 8
15 5340 21 152 ceu PIN 4
16 5340 21 633 A=l SCALE 2
17 5340 21 640 PARVER) PLATE 2
18 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5XS5 16
19 9642040414 FANIRIY MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4Xéb 4
20 9710040008 NV 2RYVHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
21 5340 21 175 A Yyyon SPRING 4
22 5340 21 622 TINS5y BRACKET 2
23 9670063008 JEYRKYILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 9
24 5340 21 183 SFxIWh RATCHET 4
25 9410301608 A7°UDI%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
26 5340 21 631-1 P7F SHAFT 2
27 5340 21 632-1 hi CAM 2
28 9411503600 F-N°-E°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 4
29 9670061208 VEYREMILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12
30 5344 21 211 IVNSH5YE BRACKET 2
31 90319 AV =WANPYTIIY 62031712 BALL BEARING 620372 A
32 5340 21 771 IPIb SHAFT 2
33 9410303008 AJ°Hoo%E®L 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
34 9716060014 E2YNAvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 8
35 5340 21 154-1 o9 LINK 6
36 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E~-10 10
37 9410301208 A7°YI%E°L 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 6

41



tr v vES
SECTION NUMBER

7YV aV
SECTION

N2, 4 bNOTU [ 534z 220 |

(RYOBI 3304HA)

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

A7 —7 ORI EHETHBELTETHADT, £y FEFTEXLTIHEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No. géggg gingN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
oo 0 #i%5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’'ty
38 5340 21 780 P-4 ARM 2
39 5340 21 561 t°y PIN ?
40 5340 21 148 W2 LINK
41 9670103008 yyyhstribk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
42 5340 21 740 P-4 ARM 2
43 5290 37 123 %Y1 BUSHING 2
44 5300 54 152 %Yol BUSHING 2
45 9410503208 A7°YuonE°y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
46 5344 74 211-1 5% LABEL 2
47 5344 74 212-1 7% LABEL 2
48 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
49 5344 21 182-1 NIE“MpIAN-97%L-) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 2
50 5340 21 182 hi CAM 2
51 9410302008 AZ2°yygvkE°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
52 5344 21 181 PAPAN SHAFT 2
53 9410302508 A7°YsonEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 2
54 9670062508 YoYbhhIbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 5
55 5340 21 174 PAERAN BRACKET 2
56 5340 21 172 Eeo PIN 2
57 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 2
58 9684040408 FA%IN M4X4 SET SCREW M&4X4 2
59 5321 22 121 HN b BOLT 4
60 5340 21 171 AZ3Y P STUD 2
61 5300 59 565-1  A272°4oo" SPRING 4
62 5290 52 244 N“2BY SPRING STUD 2
63 5344 21 112 47 LINK 2
64 9721040008 E-UJI" E-4 E-RING E-4 10
65 5330 21 664 AbYne - STOPPER -
66 9660040014 TY+ M4 HEXAGON NUT M4
67 5330 57 151 7359t BRACKET 2
68 5310 52 293 i A BOSS 2
69 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM 2
70 5310 52 292 ARYp™ STUD 2
71 9670061608 YEYEENCILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 6
72 5290 29 412 hta-3-3142 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 8
73 9410502008 A7°UuygnE°y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 4
74 5290 37 433 n“zxny SPRING STUD 2
75 5290 21 161 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 4
76 5340 21 730 Ln® - LEVER 2
77 5290 52 253 PAR R} BUSHING 4
78 9670065508 VEYRKNILE M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 4
79 5340 21 147 AbYne - STOPPER 2
80 5512 21 134-1 A39Yt*® STUD 2
81 9670062008 Yy bhEtibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 8
82 5330 21 662 ant - COVER 4
83 5340 21 563 ARYNC - STOPPER 2
84 91170 ZY72°W PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 4
85 9670063508 VEYLENIbLE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 4
86 5330 52 492 FAnSs- LOCK COLLAR 8
87 5300 56 088 WA YA SPRING 8
88 5512 21 562-1 2A39Yt*™ STUD 2
89 5340 21 760-1 bn“- LEVER 2
90 5340 21 133 YA BOSS A
91 5340 21 590 P-4 ARM
92 5340 21 146 ARYne - STOPPER 2
93 5340 21 132 £ PIN 4
94 5340 21 530 ALLNN - CAM LEVER 2
95 5290 21 612 INU21 BUSHING 4
96 9670051608 VryYbhkhibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 6

42




AN12,4 FNOTUL
(RYOBI 3304HA)

2ND,4TH CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

PRESSURE

Iy ag v
SECTION

v a vES

| 534Az7 220

]

SECTION NUMBER

AX2—7 OMBZRBFTEABELTEEFLADT, £y PESTEXLTLEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

©, 1 EE /SET N e BT PART NAME I
No x5 %E5/PART Mo MeEe/ COMPONENT PARTS o Qty
97 5340 21 751 ARYPN STUD 2
98 5340 21 131 PERY THRUSTER 4
99 5340 21 520 AR LEVER 2
100 9670052008 YYbaNIbh M5Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
101 5340 21 112 ARYPN STUD 2
102 5290 41 114-1 N“zhh SPRING STUD 2
103 9670041208 YEYRRNILE M&X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 8
104 95312003 JU/J1EY AS-10-N AC115 SOLENOID AS-10-N AC115V 2
105 90628 ATYI°ECL SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
106 5300 56 314 no- COLLAR 4
107 5344 21 145 o9 LINK 2
108 5300 56 313-1 £E° PIN 2
109 5510 57 550 oo LINK 2
1710 5330 23 113 IYoP- WASHER 4
111 5323 21 860-1 hnv - COVER 2
112 5290 35 131-1 AJyyon SPRING 2
113 9715060014 ES29%Hh™2R M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
114 9670064008 Y5YRENLE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4

43



53447 230

®oar

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

PUYEND

(RYOBI 3304H)
IMPRESSION CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304H)

44



PYND
(RYOBI 3304H)
IMPRESSION CYLINDER
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av
SECTION

vy vy RS

| 53447 230 |

SECTION NUMBER

k2 — 7 OEFIRERTREBBELTEEHADT, £ FBETEIXLTLHEE L,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No % Ea/Pant™n S3EE/coMPONENT PARTS Moo | NAME e
5340 23 1152 NOINII% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
59,60
5340 23 1171 NOINIIY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
60,65
5340 23 23112 ANYTFY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 4
30,31
5340 23 2321 2%aY7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
28,39
5344 23 110-4 PYbNY ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 2
5,23,36,37,46
5344 23 120-4 PYLYY ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 2
23,36,37
5344 23 230-1 wbAY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 12
5,16
5344 23 250 IVS55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
L6,47
1 9648030850 ¥522xIN M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 24
2 5344 23 241-2 Wi GRIPPER 24
3 5344 23 223~ CHwibAN - HOLDER 24
4L 90699 S UFYE M5 U-NUT M5 , 24
5 90324034 AYPUIIY HK12162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING ﬁi$%16.2RSAS1 16
6 91041 IN-AZYI°, B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 20
7 5290 29 311 IYoP - WASHER 8
8 5340 23 237 AbYne - STOPPER 8
9 9670061608 YEYRRYILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 38
10 5480 23 222 teo PIN 24
11 5560 54 143 ANC - — SPACER 24
12 5300 56 Q075 AJCyyon SPRING 24
13 90179 gYhI7pP3vFLA2I M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 24
14 9670051608 VEYrRNILF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 32
15 5344 23 225 YHO -2 - SUPPORTER 20
16 5344 23 234-1 wpAN = HOLDER 12
17 9670062008 YEUrENIbh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 24
18 9642051014 FANI2RIN MS5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
19 5344 75 821 hn® - COVER 4
20 9672084008 aynok“ibh M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 16
21 5341 87 429 ANCG =Y — SPACER 16
22 5344 23 132-1 FWNp GEAR 2
23 5344 23 130-4 PWhYe IMPRESSION CYLINDER 2
24 90181 OYhI72FTVE9532I M4LX8 SCREW M4X8 16
25 5340 23 236 J°L-F PLATE 8
26 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
27 9686082508 FPAZIY M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 2
28 5344 23 211 Pk SHAFT 4
29 9721070008 E-U2o% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
30 5300 45 243 PANVEN] BUSHING 4
31 5340 23 231 AN GUIDE 4
32 5340 23 238 ANC ¥~ SPACER 16
33 9710050014 NN RYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
34 5344 23 226 Yiho =2 - SUPPORTER 4
35 92109009 F-N°-E°2 8X50 TAPER PIN 8X50 4
36 5344 23 133 YARN A GRIPPER BASE 24
37 9670051208 VEYbik©Nibk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 24
8 5340 23 232 J%avz BLOCK 4
39 90441 A1VARNSTAYE 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 4
40 9660100014 TYb M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 A
41 9710100008 N r4“avzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
42 90470 h&J4aP- FCRS-22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRSZ22 4
43 9670061208 VEYRRNMILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 8

45



PUFSH
(RYOBI 3304H)

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304H)

IV as
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kY e VB

[ 53441 230 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—) OBZIBEETEBELTEZIEADT, £ FHESTEXLTILEE Y.
X ,indicate the set number

oy tES /SET N

[=]

ART NAME

B

N gz #2/PART N nngn i '
: 5 .  HmEs/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
44 5640 07 122 YaP- WASHER 4
45 5344 23 220 P-4 ARM JA
46 90324035 ——PNMLANPYTIINHK1214LD NEEDLE BEARING HK1214LD
47 5344 23 251 PAVENIN BRACKET 4
48 5344 23 233 AJ°Yyogn SPRING 4
49 9670064508 Jyaybrhhibh M6X4L5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 6
50 9670068008 Yrubrk“ibh M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 4
51 9670051001 Yyoyypbk“ibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
52 5340 23 136 2°L-b PLATE 2
53 5340 23 133 hi CAM 1
ANA] PYENY 1ST IMPRESSION CYLINDER
53 5344 23 141 hié CAM 1
AN(2 PYPWD 2ND IMPRESSION CYLINDER
54 5340 23 132 ANCG =Y = SPACER 4
55 5340 23 134 hi CAM 2
56 5344 23 142 hié CAM 2
57 5340 23 131 HwY A BOSS 2
58 5340 23 114 SAAN SHAFT 2
59 5340 23 115 NNV HOUSING 2
60 91621 TN =bANPYIN 62077ZCM BALL BEARING 6207Z7ZCM 4
61 5340 23 118 hnv- COVER 4
62 9716060014 ES¥“hANR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 20
63 9670063508 yEYbih“be M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
64 5340 23 116-1 NoIN v HOUSING 2
65 5340 23 117 nosNIIn HOUSING 2
66 5344 23 311 hé CAM 4
67 5340 23 312 AN =Y - SPACER 4

46




47



oo a BB

PIFSS L
(RYOBI 3304HA) w772y SECTION NUMBER 534Az 230
IMPRESSION CYLINDER SECTION

(RYOBI 3304HA)

48




PUEND
(RYOBI 3304HAD

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

VgV
SECTION

ARV E 3

| 534A7 230

SECTION NUMBER

A — 7 DEGIIHEGRTRIBELTEXERADT, o FHESTEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

'8 5340 23 232 Yavg BLOCK

39 90441 FALAPNS1/AYE 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812

40 9660100014 79+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10

41 9710100008 N ¥V hpvzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10
42 90470 hL740P- FCRS-22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRSZ22

o ;}EL?E SET N BRET / PART NAME %
- #a%x=/PART M #m%=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5340 23 11512 NOINI9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
59,60
5340 23 1171 NOINI9Y ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
60,65
5340 23 23112 AVYTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 4
30,31
5340 23 2321 vaY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
38,39
5344 23 110-4 PYP“Y9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 2
5,23,36,37,46
5344 23 120-4 PYRYY ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 2
23,36,37
5344 23 230-1 wILAY = ASSY HOLDER ASSY 12
5,16
5344 23 250 IVS55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
L6,47
1 9648030850 ¥532I% M3XS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 24
2 5344 23 241-2 Wi GRIPPER 24
3 5344 23 223-2  hlAN- HOLDER 24
4 90699 Urvyh M5 U~-NUT M5 24
5 90324034 A“PULI" HK12162RSAS1T NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2RSAS1 16
6 91041 IN=-AZYI°L, B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 20
7 5290 29 311 vyt - WASHER 8
8 5340 23 237 ARYUNO - STOPPER 8
9 9670061608 VEYRKYILE M6XT16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 38
10 5480 23 222 tew PIN 24
11 5560 54 143 ANC =Y - SPACER 24
12 5300 56 075 AJCyyon SPRING 24
13 90179 QYhIP?TUFEARINY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 24
14 9670051608 YEYRENILE MS5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 32
15 5344 23 225 Yikho -2~ SUPPORTER 20
16 5344 23 234-1 AN - HOLDER 12
17 9670062008 JrYUbhcibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 24
18 9642051014 FANI2IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
19 5344 75 821 hne - COVER 4
20 9672084008 gYhoh“ibh M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 16
21 5341 87 429 ANCG =4~ SPACER 16
22 5344 23 132-1 FWNy GEAR 2
23 5344 23 130-4 2PYbN9 IMPRESSION CYLINDER 2
24 90181 oYhIPIVEYSIRIN M4LXS SCREW M4X8 16
25 5340 23 236 PASVERS PLATE 8
26 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
27 9686082508 FPARIY M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 2
28 5344 23 211 PAAN SHAFT 4
29 9721070008 E-HUJI2N E~7 E-RING E-7 4
30 5300 45 243 VY1 BUSHING 4
31 5340 23 231 A GUIDE 4
32 5340 23 238 ANG ~H = SPACER 16
33 9710050014 NV xYNhHvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
34 5344 23 226 . kO A~ SUPPORTER 4
35 92109009 F~-N°-t°5 8X50 TAPER PIN 8XS50 4
36 5344 23 133 YARNA GRIPPER BASE 24
37 9670051208 YN ILE M5X12 24
4
4
4
4
Z
8

I~
(W]

9670061208

YIYRENLE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

49



PYBSD
(RYOBI 3304HA)

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

7V aV
SECTION

IV VBS

| 534A7 230

I

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBRGIIEITRIBELTIELADT, y PFSTEILTLL S,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N ERES/ PART M el COMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME s
44 5640 07 122 YyP- WASHER 4
45 5344 23 220 P-4 ARM 4
46 90324035 SN BANYPYIINYHKT12141LD NEEDLE BEARING HK1214LD
47 5344 23 251 PAVEYI BRACKET 4
48 5344 23 233 YRR FVAS SPRING 4
49 9670064508 Yi5YrHNIbE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 6
50 9670068008 JyEYrEN b M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 4
51 9670051001 YEybkic bt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
52 5340 23 136 J°L~b PLATE 2
53 5340 23 133 hi CAM 1
av{1 PYHFNY 1ST IMPRESSION CYLINDER
53 5344 23 141 bé CAM 1
N2 PYLNS ZND IMPRESSION CYLINDER
54 5340 23 132 AN —H— SPACER 4
55 5340 23 134 hi CAM 2
56 5344 23 142 hi CAM 2
57 5340 23 131 HwN A BOSS 2
58 5340 23 114 SAAN SHAFT 2
59 5340 23 115 NoIvogn HOUSING 2
60 91621 RN —pANPYLIY 6207272CM BALL BEARING 62072ZCM 4
61 5340 23 118 hns - COVER 4
62 9716060014 ESY“hv 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 20
63 9670063508 VY brh“Nibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
64 5340 23 116-1 NoINo g™ HOUSING 2
65 5340 23 117 NOININ HOUSING 2
66 5344 23 314 hé CAM A
67 5340 23 312 ANC =~ SPACER 4

50




51



€238

Y 3\\6},\\ - .
9(11(’)31 330?,”) it SECTION NUMBER 53441 240
1ST,3RD BLANKET CYLINDER SECTION

(RYOBI 3304H)

52




AN11,33%6b%9
(RYOBI 3304H)

1ST,3RD BLANKET CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av
SECTION

sy VES

| 53447 240

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBGREZTRBBELTEIELADT, v FESTEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ShEE/PARTM  HRen/coMPONENT PARTS Mo | NAME i
5340 24 550 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
45,46,50
5340 75 820-1 hnt- ASSY COVER ASSY 2
54,73,97-103
5344 24 310 %P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
70,76,77
5344 24 320 OA-Lik1-lb ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 2
46,72,77,78,80
1 5290 24 253 TYhH NUT 2
2 5340 24 213-1 INSHYp BRACKET 4
3 5310 24 211 AR SHAFT 4
4 5430 24 125 TYh NUT 8
5 5430 24 124-1 Wb BOLT 8
6 9670063508 YIYbHiNLE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
7 9684060608 PARIN MEX6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 14
8 5341 24 214 IVS55Yh BRACKET 4
9 5340 24 215 NS5y BRACKET 8
10 9670051001 YEYbKRNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 32
11 5320 24 240 Yz KNOB 2
12 5290 24 251 A7 oon SPRING 6
13 5290 29 313 IvUoP- WASHER 4
14 9710040008 NYRYS AN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
15 9642040814 FTANIZRINY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
16 9686082008 FARIY M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 8
17 9660080014 TYH M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
18 9672084008 gYhosNIbh M8X4D HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 8
19 9410503208 AJ°YuInNE®eT 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 8
20 5340 24 164-1 INSH5Yh BRACKET 8
21 9642030614 FANIRINY M3IX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 16
22 9710030008 NN rYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
23 5340 24 161 J°L-F PLATE 8
24 5340 24 140 NoOINHIN HOUSING 2
25 91622 FY=ANPYLIY 690522CM BALL BEARING 69057Z7ZCM 8
26 5340 24 162 hnw - COVER 4
27 9648051014 #5322 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
28 91629 ASAPIYIP- FTRAG6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 8
29 91628 ADAPANPUZIYFNTA6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 4
30 9648051614 #3522 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 12
31 5340 24 163 hns - COVER 4
32 91624 AN =-bANPYL I 6913212 BALL BEARING 6913121 4
33 9670052008 YEYba©hibhk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 24
34 5340 24 131-1 NoINYIN HOUSING 2
35 9642031614 FTANIRINY M3IX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 4
36 5340 24 564 INSHYtp BRACKET 2
37 97303 ATYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH Vv-15-1C26 2
38 97380 P7F11~-3- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 2
39 5300 21 424 2°L-} PLATE 2
40 98501 hAnt~- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 2
41 5290 24 252 T NUT 2
42 5340 24 541 IVNSH5Yp BRACKET 2
43 5340 24 221 FHInron BRACKET 4
44 5330 24 341 NoOIVN I HOUSING 2
45 5340 24 344 EO-x%vp PINION GEAR 2
+6 9410301608 AJ°YugME®y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
L7 5344 24 333 AN AP DIAL 2
48 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
49 5330 24 349-3  WYIZ(AN-99%|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
50 5340 24 560 JPI7b SHAFT 2
51 5290 35 131-1 YA WIA SPRING 2

53



AN(1,32N6 009
(RYOBI 3304H)

1ST,3RD BLANKET CYLINDER
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av
SECTION

YMEYE -1

[ 534471 240 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT —7 OB BMETRBELTEZEFHADT, - P BFFTEXLTIETL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. %ngg gggTMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME yitd
&5 mm 0 H%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
52 9721070008 E-U2I% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
53 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(3“-27%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
54 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10
55 5340 24 570 ASTEM NN D SLIDE PLATE 2
56 9670061208 YEvbmN bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 0
57 5340 24 580-1_ 7%359Yt BRACKET 2
58 5340 24 112-1 AN“JY NAME PLATE 2
59 90730 N°-H-E“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
61 5340 24 124 nYyP- WASHER 6
62 5330 24 311 7 GEAR 2
63 5330 24 319-2 #“7Ph1-Ib GEAR WHEEL 2
64 9672051214 gYhatribk M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 4
65 5330 24 321-1  7%aY7 BLOCK 2
66 9648040814 ¥53R9% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X8 4
67 5330 24 322-1  129%5-3- INDICATOR 2
68 91298 gyy=2z9Y2°I Cch*3 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 2
69 909400 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
70 5330 24 314-1 %7 GEAR 2
71 90477 ASARANPUDIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 2
72 5330 24 317 S GEAR 2
73 5340 74 125 ANND NAME PLATE 2
74 90700 Usyhk M8 U-NUT M8 2
75 5330 24 316-1  I2%559YF BRACKET 2
76 5344 24 311 DA=-LFNP WORM GEAR 2
77 9410301208 A72°UygnEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
78 5330 24 318 CAPAN SHAFT 2
79 5344 24 313 2V 559t BRACKET 2
80 5344 24 321 9A-Lk =1 WORM WHEEL "
81 5330 23 113 NYoP- WASHER
82 5340 24 113-1  *%%7 GEAR 2
83 90688 5N L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 8
84 5340 24 121 PAPA SHAFT 2
85 91623 FN-ANPYIY 690977CM BALL BEARING 690977CM 2
86 5340 24 111-1  JI“LbEY9 BLANKET CYLINDER 2
87 5290 23 112 V7 GEAR 2
88 5290 24 127 il AN BOLT 6
89 91620 wZ-1ANPyS7Y 6008Z2CM BALL BEARING 600877CM 2
90 5340 23 118 - COVER 2
91 5340 24 123 na- COLLAR 2
92 9670082008 YHyYhiN bk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xx20 2
93 5340 24 150 NJDDAZL ECCENTRIC BUSHING 2
94 5340 24 122 2YoP- WASHER 2
95 5340 24 266 V5059 (T=1.9MM) BLANKET(T=1.9MM) 2
96 5340 24 267 PuAN-2-F UNDER SHEET 2
97 5340 75 830-1 7J%a%7 BLOCK 2
98 5340 75 833-1 2J%aY7 BLOCK 2
99 5340 75 834-1 E°J PIN 2

100 5290 38 235 Az°Nouon SPRING 2

101 5340 75 821-1  Hhn“- COVER 2

102 9410201008 A7°Yuyo%E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 4

103 9716060014 ESY A R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2

54




95



534A7 240

[+ 4
wl
m
i >
*N
NZ
m 9
:/W
R
Yo
Z
A
N b
D w
Y w
o
w
o
2
—
~ o~
< > <
T O I
~r 3
OO -0
z M w M
£ M N MY
~J =z
z = < -
nOaom
o m O
— > >
N~ 0 -
z ~wn ~
A -—

56



AN(1 INLEYY
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV gV
SECTION

Va2 ES [ 534az 240

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBFIHRZTRIBELTEIHADT, £y FESTEILTLLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Ne %EJgg/ggngm %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
5340 24 550 yPIb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
- 45,46,50
5340 75 820-1 HN“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
54,73,97-103
5344 24 310 F%P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
70,76,77
5344 24 320 94 -LE1-1V ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 1
46,72,77,78,80
1 5290 24 253 FYb NUT 1
2 5340 24 213-1 7%559¢F BRACKET 2
3 5310 24 211 SP7F SHAFT 2
4L 5430 24 125 TYE NUT A
5 5430 24 124-1  &“IF BOLT A
6 9670063508 YEYRENILF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 A
7 9684060608 FX2IY MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 7
8 5341 24 214 INSHYFR BRACKET 2
9 5340 24 215 INSHYF BRACKET 4
10 9670051001 YEYREYILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
11 5320 24 240 Y33 KNOB 1
12 5290 24 251 A7° Y™ SPRING 3
13 5290 29 313 ' PEI WASHER 2
14 9710040008 NSRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
15 9642040814 FTANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
16 9686082008 FA25Y M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 A
17 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
18 9672084008 aYh7& bk M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 4
19 9410503208 AJ°YIIVE®T 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 A
20 5340 24 164-1 7%559F BRACKET 4
21 9642030614 FAYIZIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 3
22 9710030008 NYZFY AN M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5340 24 161 JoL- b PLATE A
24 5340 24 140 NHIN N HOUSING 1
25 91622 wh-bANPYLIY 690527CM BALL BEARING 6905Z7ZCM 4
26 5340 24 162 e - COVER 2
27 9648051014 #5325 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 14,
28 91629 A5AFIYIP- FTRA6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 A
29 91628 ASAPANPIULINENTAG6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 2
30 9648051614 45325% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
31 5340 24 163 ANS - COVER 2
32 91624 FN=-ANPYIIY 691372 BALL BEARING 691327 2
33 9670052008 YrYRAYILF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 13
34 5340 24 131-1 Nou g™ HOUSING 1
35 9642031614 FAYIZIY M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
36 5340 24 564 INSHY BRACKET 1
37 97303 ATYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
38 97380 PO2FII-F- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAM21 1
39 5300 21 424 J°L-F PLATE 1
40 985071 ANY - 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
41 5290 24 252 Y NUT 1
42 5340 24 541 INSHYR BRACKET 1
43 5340 24 221 FHINT IS BRACKET 2
44 5330 24 341 IPEERYA HOUSING 1
45 5340 24 344 EC=A2%%p PINION GEAR 1
.6 9410301608 27°JJ7%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
47 5344 24 333 AN AP DIAL 1
.8 9684050508 FA25Y M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
“ %9 5330 24 349-3 YIZ (R =97 L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
50 5340 24 560 S5P7F SHAFT 1
51 5290 35 131-1 A7°1UJ2° SPRING 1

57



ANL1 INLEYY
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1ST BLANKET CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

sV sV
SECTION

VAV 1

| 534A7 240

|

SECTION NUMBER

A2— 7 OBFZHBITRBELTEFHADT, £y FEBTEXLCLLTL.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No ErntEE/SET M
. #5 %%/ PART M

BB
i

55 /
K%S5/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

%k
Q’'ty

52 9721070008

E-UoI™ E-7

E-RING E-7

1

53 5310 33 538-1

YRz (BN -929%-)

KNOB(DARK GRAY)

54 9648041014

¥5329% M4X10

SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10

55 5342 24 570

AT NNY

ASSY

SLIDE PLATE ASSY

56 9670061208

YEULRNILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

57 5310 24 580

FOATILAN-INS5Y}

CHANGEOVER LEVER BRACKET

95 5340 24 266

V5059 (T=1.9MM)

BLANKET(T=1.9MM)

96 5340 24 267 PIAN--F UNDER SHEET
97 5340 75 830-1 7%g¥7y BLOCK

98 5340 75 833-1 7%g¥”7 BLOCK

99 5340 75 834-1 E°u. PIN

100 5290 38 235 Az°yoyon SPRING

101 5340 75 821-1 hih“- COVER

102 9410201008

AR PYVA A,

2X10

SPRING PIN 2X10

1
5
1
58 5340 24 112-1  AMn“J NAME PLATE 1
59 90730 N°-h-E™39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
60 5290 24 275 NYoP- WASHER 2
61 5340 24 124 Y0P~ WASHER 3
62 5330 24 311 N7 GEAR 1
63 5330 24 319-2 F“7?kA-b GEAR WHEEL 1
64 9672051214 oYhI&Nibh M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 2
65 5330 24 321-1 7%ag¥”2 BLOCK 1
66 9648040814 ¥2232I% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
67 5330 24 322-1 A29%5-3- INDICATOR 1
68 91298 Ny =-AZYI°HL Ch 3 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 1
69 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
70 5330 24 314-1 %7 GEAR 1
71 90477 AZFAPANPYDIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1
72 53320 24 317 7 GEAR 1
73 5340 74 125 ANV NAME PLATE 1
74 90700 urvhr M8 U-NUT M8 1
75 5330 24 316-1_ 72559t BRACKET 1
76 5344 24 311 94-LFV7 WORM GEAR 1
77 9410301208 A7°yyonEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
78 5330 24 318 AN SHAFT 1
79 5344 24 313 2359t BRACKET .
80 5344 24 321 OF-Lk1-lb WORM WHEEL
81 5330 23 113 nYIP- WASHER 6
82 5340 24 113-1 %7 GEAR 1
83 90688 yon“z L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 4
84 5340 24 121 PARAN SHAFT 1
85 91623 FVY-bANPYOIY 690977ZCM BALL BEARING 69097ZICM 1
86 5340 24 111-1 2%LbE%9 BLANKET CYLINDER 1
87 5290 23 112 %7 GEAR 1
88 5290 24 127 AN BOLT 3
89 91620 fv-ANPYL9Y 60087ZCM BALL BEARING 600877CM 1
90 5340 23 118 ane - COVER 1
91 5340 24 123 ho- COLLAR 1
92 9670082008 YEYbkh b M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
93 5340 24 150 NJIDARN ECCENTRIC BUSHING 1
94 5340 24 122 Y% - WASHER 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

103 9716060014

ES4 ANz M6

PLAIN WASHER Mé

58




AN13 INLENY
(RYOBI 3304HA)

3RD BLANKET CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV a Vv

SECTION

xv—7 @%ﬂﬁ:tiﬁﬂ'@tiﬁ?}ﬁb“@%iﬁ&@'@, Yy PEBETEXLTLHEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vy VES

| 534A7 242 |

SECTION NUMBER

No %LE?E EEETMN %@gﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
[T 5 0. Wi %5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5340 24 550 Pk ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

45,46,50
5340 75 820-1  AHAN“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
54,73,97-103
5344 24 310 ¥*7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
70,76,77
5344 24 320 94-LK1-Ib ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 1
L6,72,77,78,80
1 5290 24 253 TYUb NUT
2 5340 24 213-1 %349t BRACKET
3 5310 24 211 PATAN SHAFT
4 5430 24 125 TUb NUT
5 5430 24 124-1  #&“h BOLT
6 9670063508 VIYUbKNILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35
7 9684060608 FARDY MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6
8 5341 24 214 IVS5Yb BRACKET
9 5340 24 215 PAPFIL BRACKET

10 9670051001 YHYrRrIbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x10 1

11 5320 24 240 U<z KNOB

12 5290 24 251 AR VA SPRING

13 5290 29 313 YIP- WASHER

14 9710040008 NYz2Y“ ANz M4 SPRING WASHER M4

15 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXSB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8

16 9686082008 FARD™ MBX20 SET SCREW M8x20

17 9660080014 FUk M8 HEXAGON NUT M3

18 9672084008

oYnIh* vk M8X40

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40

19 9410503208 AJ°UygNE°y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32

20 5340 24 164-1 I%5459t BRACKET

21 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6

22 9710030008 NUzVHv 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3

23 5340 24 161 2°L-F PLATE

24 5340 24 140 NFFAPYA HOUSING

25 91622 KN -WANPUDIY 690572ZCM BALL BEARING 6905ZZCM

26 5340 24 162 AN - COVER

27 9648051014 ¥2329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
28 91629 ASALNYIP- FTRA6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590

29 91628 AJAPANPUDIYFNTA6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590

30 9648051614 #5322 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16
31 5340 24 163 NS - COVER

32 91624

AN -WASPUSIN 691321

BALL BEARING 691317112

33 9670052008

YUYEE“ILE M5X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20

34 5340 24 131-1 nNHIvy9% HOUSING

35 9642031614 FANIRIN M3IX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16
36 5340 24 564 PAFEEL BRACKET

37 97303 A1YF V=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26
38 97380 POF1I-2- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21
39 5300 21 424 2°U=-F PLATE

40 98501 ant- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1
41 5290 24 252 TYUR NUT

42 5340 24 541 2359 BRACKET

43 5340 24 221 AYInron BRACKET

44 5330 24 341 AEFAPYA HOUSING

45 5340 24 344 CoZAo%n> PINION GEAR

6 9410301608 A2°H09%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
47 5344 24 333 ANTPI DIAL

48 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
49 5330 24 349-3 WIZ(F“N-29%|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY)
50 5340 24 560 or7+t SHAFT

51 5290 35 131-1  A72°4yuo™ SPRING

il B St L) Bl 1) Rl B DA el Bt Bl Bt Bl B B ST B SN L VT ST N TSI RN F-N 1 VT N BN N TS 1Y BN BN N TSN ES VT LT ST TIN] N PN S TS P N P P R 1R N

61



ANL3 INLEYD
(RYOBI 3304HA)

7V a v
SECTION

3RD BLANKET CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

vV aVES

534A1 24
SECTION NUMBER

Ke—7 OBRFIHITCEBBLTEILAOT, €y PEFTEXL TS

When ordering items marked X

,indicate the set nul

because they are available only as a set.

SET Na

oy &S
No PART M

&S

#Ran
%

PART NAME
N

%%/
#&sS/ COMPONENT PARTS

52 9721070008 E-YoI% E-7 E~-RING E-7

53 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(B“-77“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY)

54 9648041014 #2229 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10
55 5340 24 570 ASTRNNMD SLIDE PLATE

56 9670061208 Yayrhr bt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12
57 5340 24 580-1  9I%35459+b BRACKET

58 5340 24 112-1  AN“D NAME PLATE

59 90730 Ne-hH-t%39 1.6Xx5 RIVET 1.6X5

61 5340 24 124 Yo%~ WASHER

62 5330 24 311 7 GEAR

63 5330 24 319-2 F“Ph1-l GEAR WHEEL

64 9672051214 gyhatcibt M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12
65 5330 24 321-1 7%aY7 BLOCK

66 9648040814 $33I% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8
67 5330 24 322-1 A29%y-3- INDICATOR

68 91298 gYy-AZYI°I Ch*2 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE

69 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 b KEY 5X5X16

70 5330 24 314-1 %7 GEAR

71 90477 ASARANPYSIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16

72 5330 24 317 47 GEAR

73 5340 74 125 FMNND NAME PLATE

74 90700 Uurvyhk M8 U-NUT M8

75 5330 24 316-1_2%35459t BRACKET

76 5344 24 311 OX=-LFN? WORM GEAR

77 9410301208 AJ2°YygnECey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12

78 5330 24 318 AP SHAFT

79 5344 24 313 7359t BRACKET

80 5344 24 321 O -Lk A=l WORM WHEEL

81 5330 23 113 29o% - WASHER

82 5340 24 113-1 *%7 GEAR

83 90688 1NN L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8

84 5340 24 121 FARAN SHAFT

85 91623 HN-AYPYITY 690922CM BALL BEARING 690972ZCM
86 5340 24 111-1  3I“LEY9 BLANKET CYLINDER

87 5290 23 112 7 GEAR

88 5290 24 127 AN E BOLT

89 91620 fiv-WAYPYs2™ 600872CM BALL BEARING 60087ZCM
90 5340 23 118 v - COVER

91 5340 24 123 n - COLLAR

92 9670082008 yeYbhaNIbE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20
93 5340 24 150 NDIDAZD ECCENTRIC BUSHING

94 5340 24 122 nYaP- WASHER

95 5340 24 266 245059 (T=1.9MM) BLANKET(T=1.9MM)

96 5340 24 267 PIAN--b UNDER SHEET

97 5340 75 830-1 27%a¥7 BLOCK

98 5340 75 833-1  7%a¥7 BLOCK

99 5340 75 834-1  E°D PIN
100 5290 38 235 LA VA SPRING

101 5340 75 821-1 »An“- COVER
102 9410201008 AJ°yog%t°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10

103 9716060014

E34Nhv % M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

62



63



53447 245

oo arEE
SECTION NUMBER

o3y

SECTION

AN(2,43 LEND

2ND,4TH BLANKET CYLINDER

5 : Oy S Vi
L@y DEE
\ N2 &

64



ANM2,4INLFN D

2ND,4TH BLANKET CYLINDER

IV a v
SECTION

oy vrEs
SECTION NUMBER
AT~ DERRIBETRIBELTEFHAOT, € FBEETEILTLE R,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 245 |

No gézgg EEETMM g%gg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g%
5340 24 550 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
45,46,50
5340 75 820-1  An“- ASSY COVER ASSY 2
54,73,97-103
5344 24 310 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
70,76,77
5344 24 320 94-Liki1-1L ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 2
46,72,77,78,80
1 5290 24 253 AN NUT 2
2 5340 24 213-1 IJ%3459h BRACKET 4
3 5310 24 211 AN SHAFT 4
4 5430 24 125 FUb NUT 8
5 5430 24 124-=1  K“h BOLT 8
6 9670063508 YUYRECILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
7 9684060608 PARDN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 14
8 5341 24 214 2V359¢h BRACKET 4
9 5340 24 215 IN359h BRACKET 8
10 9670051001 VEYrANIbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 32
11 5320 24 240 U=z KNOB 2
12 5290 24 251 AR FYAS SPRING 6
13 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER 4
14 9710040008 NUR2VHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
15 9642040814 FANIRDN M4LXB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
16 9686082008 AN M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 8
17 9660080014 FYL M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
18 9672084008 oYhZ&E bk MB8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 8
19 9410503208 A7°Yuo%tE°y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 8
20 5340 24 164~-1 IV559p BRACKET 8
21 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 16
22 9710030008 NhrY¥™ vz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
23 5340 24 161 2°b-+t PLATE 8
24 5340 24 140 NoINyon HOUSING 2
25 91622 KN -WANPHIIY 69052ZCM BALL BEARING 69057ICM 8
26 5340 24 162 Ant - COVER 4
27 9648051014 ¥2229" M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
28 91629 ASARDIYIP- FTRAG6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 3
29 91628 ASAPNNPYIIVNFNTA6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 4
30 9648051614 $2225% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 12
31 5340 24 163 Ane - COVER 4
32 91624 N -WANPYIIY 6913712 BALL BEARING 6913712 4
33 9670052008 YOURENIbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 26
34 5340 24 611-3 nNosyvyon HOUSING 2
35 9642031614 FANIRIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 4
36 5340 24 565 IV559+b BRACKET 2
37 97303 ATYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH v-15-1C26 2
38 97380 P7F11-3- VAM21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 2
39 5300 21 424 2°bL-+ PLATE 2
40 98501 ant- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 2
41 5290 24 252 TYb NUT 2
42 5340 24 541 PAPFRN BRACKET 2
43 5340 24 221 iVEY P BRACKET 4
44 5330 24 341 noyruon HOUSING 2
45 5340 24 344 ECZAT%YP PINION GEAR 2
6 9410301608 A7°47%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
47 5344 24 333 ANTPIL DIAL 2
48 9684050508 FAXIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
49 5330 24 349-3 W (AVN-79“|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
50 5340 24 560 eIt SHAFT 2
51 5290 35 131-1  A7°yuyon SPRING 2

65



ANA2,43N6 09

2ND,4TH BLANKET CYLINDER

7V av
SECTION

7YV s vES

534471 245 |
SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OBRBBETEBELTEELAODT, £y PESTEXL TSI,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

ty + &S /SET No B BT PART NAME ik d
N go&s/PART M ﬁm%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
52 9721070008 E-YoI% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
53 5310 33 538-1 YIZ (AN=99% =) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
54 9648041014 $5323% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1

55 5340 24 620 ASJAENNND

SLIDE PLATE

56 9670061208 YIYrENIbE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 1

57 5340 24 580-1_7%559Ut

BRACKET

58 5340 24 112-1  *AN“D

NAME PLATE

2
0
2
2
59 90730 N°-hH-tE“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5. 4
61 5340 24 124 999 - WASHER 6
62 5330 24 311 ¥*7 GEAR 2
63 5330 24 319-2 %Pkt~ GEAR WHEEL 2
64 9672051214 gYngan bt M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 4
65 5330 24 321-1 7%a¥7 BLOCK 2
66 9648040814 $3532I" M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
67 5330 24 322-1 AI9%U-3- INDICATOR 2
68 91298 gV Y=-AZYI° ChH 3 GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 2
69 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
70 5330 24 314-1  #“7 GEAR 2
71 90477 AZABNNPUDIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 2
72 5330 24 317 S GEAR 2
73 5340 74 125 ATNNY NAME PLATE 2
74 90700 Uyt M8 U-NUT M8 2
75 5330 24 316-1 7“345Yt BRACKET 2
76 5344 24 311 VA-LFEN? WORM GEAR 2
77 9410301208 AZ2°uyyoveEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
78 5330 24 318 CARAN SHAFT 2
79 5344 24 313 7V559¢b BRACKET 2
80 5344 24 321 VF-LkT1-l WORM WHEEL -
81 5330 23 113 YuP- WASHER i
82 5340 24 113-1  #%7 GEAR
83 90688 ¥5N%% L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8
84 5340 24 121 FARAN SHAFT
85 91623 KN -WNYPULIY 690972ZCM BALL BEARING 690977CM
86 5340 24 111-1  2%“4LE™9 BLANKET CYLINDER
87 5290 23 112 V7 GEAR
88 5290 24 127 FrIbF BOLT
89 91620 fv-A“ Py 600827CM BALL BEARING 600877CM
90 5340 23 118 AN - COVER
91 5340 24 123 h3- COLLAR

92 9670082008 VEYybmhibh M8X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20

93 5340 24 150 NDITDARN

ECCENTRIC BUSHING

94 5340 24 122 PRI

WASHER

95 5340 24 266

VS5V (T=1.9MM)

BLANKET(T=1.9MM)

96 5340 24 267 Py3%-y-+t UNDER SHEET
97 5340 75 830-1 7%g¥Z BLOCK

98 5340 75 833-1 I%gV7 BLOCK

99 5340 75 834-1 E°U PIN

100 5290 38 235 YASIFVA SPRING

101 5340 75 821-1  Hn“- COVER

102 9410201008

A7°YyuovEey 2X10

SPRING PIN 2X10

103 9716060014 ES¥ Btz M6

BV IEN LIRS LS IS TGS N IS [aC A EaN (AN A 101 1aN A 1oV Fe N [ANIRANE [aR] [aS J {0 1) 8)

PLAIN WASHER M6




67



LT ) 2oy toa B8

53447 250

(RYOBI 3304H) SECTION NUMBER

MAIN DRIVE SECTION
(RYOBI 3304H)

68




b»\\:)h\\‘j

(RYOBI 3304H)
MAIN DRIVE
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV as
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kY s VES

| 53447 250 |

SECTION NUMBER

A3— 7 DDA TRBELTETHADT, ¥y PEBSTEILTLEEW.
% ,indicate the set number

9710050008

NN pavz M5

SPRING WASHER M5

No féb%ﬁ SET No Bap LR PART NAME k3
g B&mES/ PART N k&S / COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5344 25 120 HlbA® - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
3,11
5344 25 130 7°-1- ASSY PULLEY 1
21,23,24
1 9648051014 %3329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
2 5330 24 125 s - COVER
3 90580 fv-ANPYIIY 6006227 BALL BEARING 600617z
4 5522 27 114-1  *- KEY
5 5344 25 111 AL AV MAIN DRIVE SHAFT
6 5344 25 112 V7 GEAR
7 5522 46 243-1 AN°-~-#- SPACER
8 5344 25 114-1  hn“- COVER
9
10

9642051014

FARJIRIN M5X10

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10

6
2
3
2
1
1
1
1
3
3
11 5344 25 121 NNYPYIINRILEN - BEARING HOLDER 1
12 9670083508 VYA ILE M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3
13 5512 46 214 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
14 5344 25 113 7°-1- PULLEY 1
15 90723 Y7299 r- AW06 LOCK WASHER AW06 1
16 90722 0Y739YF ANO6 LOCK NUT ANO6 1
17 5344 25 140 ARYpe STUD 1
18 9716080014 Co¥N At M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
19 9710080008 n“z4vp*z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
20 9670082008 YoUbsT b M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X20 2
21 5344 25 131 7°-1- PULLEY 1
22 90103008 V-ASIbk 3vX 630(33YF) V-BELT 3VX 630(1SET=3PCS) 1
23 9723470008 C-Yyuo2% C-47 C-RING C-47 2
24 90317 Fr-pAaNryyIY 600522 BALL BEARING 60052z 2
25 5640 56 111 Yot - WASHER 1
26 9670051208 YIYRHNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
27 9672102014 oYh2+5% bk M10X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x20 4
28 9710100008 n“zx4vpavzx mM10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
29 95101010 t-2- SF-JR 5.5KW MOTOR SF-JR 5.5KW 1
30 9684060608 FARIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
31 5660 25 113 72°-1- PULLEY 1

69



AFINT) PP o a &5 534AZ 250

(RYOBI 3304HA) SECTION NUMBER

MAIN DRIVE SECTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)




CAFIND)
(RYOBI 3304HA)
MAIN DRIVE
(RYOBI 3304HA)

vy g v
SECTION

7V a VRS

| 534a7 250 |

SECTION NUMBER

AKY—7 OB BGTRBHELTEEIRADT, ¥y P EBTEXLTLEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No

ty FES /SET N
S ES/ PART M

Epin B TR

528/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

%
Q'ty

5344 25 120 KA~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
3,11
5344 25 130 2°-Y- ASSY PULLEY 1
21,23,24

1 9648051014 ¥353x9% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
2 5330 24 125 AT COVER 2
3 90580 =AM PYLIY 600617212 BALL BEARING 600622 3
4 5522 27 114-1  #*- KEY 2
5 5344 25 111 AL FAY MAIN DRIVE SHAFT 1
6 5344 25 112 N7 GEAR 1
7 5522 46 243-1 AN°-4- SPACER 1
8 5344 25 114-1  hnv- COVER 1
9 9710050008 N Y pzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
10 9642051014 FAr22xON M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
11 5344 25 121 ANPUIINERILEN = BEARING HOLDER 1
12 9670083508 YoYbEt L M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3
13 5512 46 214 AN -4 - SPACER 1
14 5344 25 113 7°-1y- PULLEY 1
15 90723 ovo29592%P- AW06 LOCK WASHER AW(06 1
16 98722 a¥739yb AND6 LOCK NUT ANOS6 1
17 5344 25 140 AZYPN STUD 1
18 9716080014 E39“ %% M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
19 9710080008 nN“z4%H“z M8 SPRING WASHER M3 2
20 9670082008 YIUrENILE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
21 5344 25 131 7°-1y- PULLEY 1
22 90103008 V-A“Ibk 3VX 630(33IYF) V-BELT 3VX 630(1SET=3PCS) 1
23 9723470008 C-U2I% €-47 C-RING C-47 2
24 90317 fit-bAvNrPyy Iy 6005272 BALL BEARING 600521z 2
25 5640 56 111 YIPr- WASHER 1
26 9670051208 YYYRBNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
27 9672102014 ogYh2% Lk M10X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X20 4
28 9710100008 n“xy¥vavzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
29 97061 t-3- SF-JR5.5KW UB-3 MOTOR SF-JR5.5KW UB-3 1
30 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 1
31 5660 25 113 2°-1- PULLEY 1

A



< .. o a8
hLo™ o o3 SECTION NUMBER 534071 260

SECTION

CAM SHAFT

72




heavg

CAM SHAFT

vz v
SECTION

IV vES

| 53401 260

|

SECTION NUMBER

A — 7 OB IIHITRBELTCIEHAOT, v FBBTEILTLH SV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg/ggngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
8P oo 0 t#ak%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty

2 5330 35 234 22 359b BRACKET 1
3 5330 35 233 IV55Yh BRACKET 1
4 9716060014 E3%“n 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
5 9670061008 YIYERECLE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 6
6 9660060014 JYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
7 9710060008 NYzY“pvz M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
10 5330 35 232-1  #1-W WHEEL 2
11 5330 35 231 t°o PIN 1
12 9660100014 FYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
13 9710100008 n“z¥vavzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
14 5330 26 223-3  hé CAM 1
15 5290 26 222 ho- COLLAR 1
16 5330 26 224-3  ht CAM 1
17 5330 26 221 HILIAN ~ HOLDER 1
18 5330 26 225-2 hi CAM 1
19 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
20 5290 25 115 hns- COVER 1
21 90207 BY-WANPUDIN 6203LLB  BALL BEARING 6203LLB 2
22 5330 26 121 FAA SHAFT 1
23 5340 26 230-2 hi CAM 1
24 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 2
25 5330 25 113 Hily ™ - HOLDER 1
26 5290 25 114 an - COVER 1
27 9670064508 YOUPKM VL MEX4S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 6
28 5330 24 522 A7°05Yt SPROCKET 1
29 5330 26 211 filba™ - HOLDER 1
30 5330 26 216 hi CAM 1
31 5290 26 213 INYo1 BUSHING 1
32 90690 n“z4%avzx M10 Eavy SPRING WASHER MT1OC(LEFT) 2
33 90710 aYh7¥vEr M10 EaNy HEXAGON NUT M10(LEFT) 2
34 9710050008 n“ 4 ptz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
35 90842 0-5-FI-7 RS37-1 149P CHAIN RS37-1 149P 1
36 90856 O“31IFIYIIRS37-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2") 1
37 5330 35 235 ho- COLLAR 1
38 5290 23 113 IYIP- WASHER 2
39 9670066008 YIYbKRNIbE M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X60 2
40 5340 35 235 ARYRN STUD 1
41 9722100008 c-uyo2™ c-10 C-RING C-10 1
42 9716100014 E3¥“a 2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1
43 5290 29 312 Y- WASHER 1

73



) TRW . . o3 rEFE

9(;1(’);?9;;02}4) it ld SECTION NUMBER 53447 280
1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM SECTION

(RYOBI 3304H)

74




7V VES
SECTION NUMBER

I ¥ av
SECTION

A7 — 7 OMBREFTRBBELTCEFHADT, ¥y P RETEXL TSV,
Hhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

AN11,39R50%9
(RYOBI 3304H)
1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304H)

53447 280 |

No %ngg ggngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME it
T 0. %S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5340 23 11512 nNoI“yI7% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4

18,20
5340 23 2312 A“Th™ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 4
42,43
5340 23 2321 2%gY7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
30,31
5344 23 230-1  #WbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 12
4,5
5344 23 250 IV35YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
38,40
5344 28 110-1 3“911,3 923IF%9 ASSY 1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM ASSY 2
4,26,28,29,38
5344 28 120-1 YARNTY ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 2
26,28,29
1 5290 29 311 Yo~ WASHER 8
2 5340 23 237 AbYne - STOPPER 8
3 9670061608 YGYbKrIbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 24
4 90324034 \“PYS7" HK12162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2RSAS1 16
> 5344 23 234-1 KA - HOLDER 12
6 9670062008 VYIURENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20 24
7 5344 23 225 #ik°-4- SUPPORTER 24
8 90179 oYNZ2PFTYERARIN M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 28
9 9670051608 YIYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 36

10 5344 23 226 gihe-2- SUPPORTER 4

11 91041 2M)-AZYI°I B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 20

12 5480 23 222 E°y PIN 28

13 5480 23 223 A2° Yy SPRING 28

14 5344 23 223-2  HKihav- HOLDER 28

15 90699 Urvyr M5 U-NUT M5 28

16 5344 28 130 YA GRIPPER 28

17 9648030850 #3229 M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 28

18 5340 23 115 Noo“yon HOUSING 4

19 5340 23 136 7°L-t PLATE 2

20 91621 R =AY PYDIY 6207272CM BALL BEARING 6207ZZCM 4

21 5340 23 118 AN COVER 4

22 9670051001 YyYbE“IE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12

23 5340 23 238 AN® -4 - SPACER 16

24 5340 23 236 2°L-t PLATE 8

25 901381 QYNIPFYFYS5029Y M4LX8 SCREW M4LXS 16

26 5344 28 122 YAIN A GRIPPER BASE 4

27 5344 23 132-1  #“7 GEAR 2

28 5344 28 121-1 ANM11,3 DRIMYY 1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM 2

29 9670061208 YSYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 32

30 5340 23 232 2%oY7 BLOCK 4

31 90441 FTVAPYS51AYF 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 4

32 5340 23 233 Y PARPVA SPRING 4

33 5640 07 122 9P - WASHER 4

34 9660100014 379+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4

35 9710100008 n“zgvavzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4

36 5344 28 220 P-4 ARM 4

37 90470 nL7407- FCRS-22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS22 4

38 90324035 SR ANPYIINHKT1214LD NEEDLE BEARING HK1214LD 8

39 5344 23 211 IP7h SHAFT 4

Y0 5344 23 251 PAFFSAN BRACKET 4

41 9721070008 E-UJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4

42 5300 45 243 PAVER! BUSHING 4

43 5340 23 231 AR GUIDE 4

44 92109009 T-N°-£°> 8X50 TAPER PIN 8X50 4

45 9672084008 oYno&tibt M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 16

75



AN11,3935b%9
(RYOBI 3304H)

1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM

(RYOBI 3304H)

sV avs
SECTION

7Y ES [ 5344z 280
SECTION NUMBER

I

A7—7 ORTIIBETRBELTEXECADT, ¥y FESTEXLTILEY,

When ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N S FE/85f " BEEE/component parTs Mo AMP o
L6 5341 87 429 AN =Y - SPACER 16
47 5344 28 311 hi CAM 4
48 5340 23 312 ANC -~ SPACER

49 9716060014 ES3YvhNr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 8
50 9670063508 yrybrE“Nibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
51 5344 28 123 I1CP721I4L ICP FILM 4

76




71



A5{1,3 I3UF D
(RYOBI 3304HA)
17ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304HA)

i a8
zas SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

534A7 280

18




AY11,3 93IFN9
(RYOBI 3304HA>
1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304HA)

7y av
SECTION

v va VES

| 534Az 280 |
SECTION NUMBER

A7 —) DG RBERTRIBELTEELADT, £y FRETEXLTLEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. %LE?E SEgTMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME o
B an # 5 0. #r#%FS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
5340 23 11512 NoINI2% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4

18,20
5340 23 23112 ANTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 4
42,43
5340 23 2321 2 oY7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
30,31
5344 23 230-1  #HWA“=~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 12
4,5
5344 23 250 IV359F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
38,40
5344 28 110-1 A*11,3 93I+%9 ASSY 1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM ASSY 2
4,26,28,29,38
5344 28 120-1  YARNAL ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 2
26,28,29
1 5290 29 311 Yo - WASHER 8
2 5340 23 237 Abyne - STOPPER 8
3 9670061608 YOYbRtILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 24
4 90324034 N\"PU59" HK12162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2RSAS1 16
5 5344 23 234~1  HlLAN- HOLDER 12
6 9670062008 VYYbiNiIbh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx20 24
7 5344 23 225 ¥ihe -3~ SUPPORTER 24
8 90179 agYhZPFYFbA2IN M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 28
9 9670051608 YUYbR®R“ILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 36

10 5344 23 226 Yo -2- SUPPORTER 4

11 91041 IM-AZYI°I B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 20

12 5480 23 222 £y PIN 28

13 5480 23 223 A2° o SPRING 28

14 5344 23 223-2  #Wb3AN- HOLDER 28

15 90699 Urvt M5 U-NUT M5 28

16 5344 28 130 YA GRIPPER 28

17 9648030850 #2329 M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X38 28

18 5340 23 115 NoIvoon HOUSING 4

19 5340 23 136 72°L-t PLATE 2

20 91621 AN -WANPYIIN 62077ZCM BALL BEARING 6207ZZCM 4

21 5340 23 118 ANt - COVER 4

22 9670051001 YHYbKRNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12

23 5340 23 238 ANC -4 - SPACER 16

24 5340 23 236 7°b-=t PLATE 8

25 90181 QYNhI7PFT VY5322 MLX8 SCREW M4X8 16

26 5344 28 122 YAINA GRIPPER BASE 4

27 5344 23 132-1  F“7 GEAR 2

28 5344 28 121-1  3%11,3 9I83F%9 1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM 2

29 9670061208 VIYbECILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 32

30 5340 23 232 2%avyg BLOCK 4

31 90441 FA1VAPY 5149 70B-0812 BUSHING D812 4

32 5340 23 233 AJ2°Yygn SPRING 4

33 5640 07 122 PP FA WASHER 4

34 9660100014 TYr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4

35 9710100008 n“"revarzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4

36 5344 28 220 P-4 ARM 4

37 90470 h&7407- FCRS-22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS22 4

38 90324035 Z-PMUANPYIINHKI1214LD NEEDLE BEARING HK1214LD 8

39 5344 23 211 JPJh SHAFT 4

0 5344 23 251 2V 259t BRACKET 4

41 9721070008 E-Y2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4

42 5300 45 243 PAP PN BUSHING 4

43 5340 23 231 AN GUIDE 4

44 92109009 T-N°-t°y 8X50 TAPER PIN 8X50 4

45 9672084008 oQYnNZ2&tIb M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M38X40 16

79



aN11,3 N3Ib"9
(RYOBI 3304HA)D

1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM

(RYOBI 3304HA)

w7 Va v/
SECTION

7YV ES [ 534Az 280

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OB TEHBELTEERADT, £ FESTEXLT(EEY.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No %ngi SET M ETEA S PART NAME @ﬁ
g % %5/ PART No #%%5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
L6 5341 87 429 ANC =Y - SPACER 16
47 5344 28 313 hi CAM 4
48 5340 23 312 AN -4 - SPACER

49 9716060014 ES¥“n“zx M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 8
50 9670063508 Y5YbarIbh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 8
51 5344 28 123 1CP71ILL ICP FILM 4

80




81



53447 285

1 4
w
m
">
fN
N Z
mQ
T
20
w
Yo
Z
A S
N5
D w
Y 0
=
o
o
~a A~
T
[CN. X
O w o
O M W M
z MWV M
<~ =z
i) <L e
o\ Mo M
COF O
o> >
o @
2 v Z
[SaY o

82



7Y VES
SECTION NUMBER

7V a v
SECTION

X7 —7 O IHBTRBBELTCIFHADOT, £y FEBTEXLTLE SV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ANA2939 N0
(RYOBI 3304H)
ZND TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304H)

| 53447 285 |

No. %éggﬁ/SET Na %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
B an 5/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q’ty
5340 23 1152 NDINZIY ASSY HOUSING ASSY

41,43
5340 23 2317 AN1FY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 3
31,32
5340 23 2321 J%9Y7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 3
34,35
5344 23 230-1 #ILA“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 9
15,16
5344 23 250 IVNS5YhF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
23,25
5344 28 510-1 73IFYH ASSY TRANSFER DRUM ASSY 1
16,19,23
1 5290 29 311 Yy P - WASHER 6
2 5340 23 237 ARYN© - STOPPER 6
3 9670061608 JIYRENILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 14
4L 5344 23 225 H$° -2~ SUPPORTER 15
5 90179 QYNIPTYEFA2IY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 18
6 9670051608 YEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 24
7 90699 UF9h M5 U-NUT M5 18
8 5344 23 223-2 hlLA“N- HOLDER 18
9 5340 23 240 Y % GRIPPER 18

10 9648030850 ¥3323% M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3XS8 18

11 5480 23 222 £Ee > PIN 18

12 5480 23 223 A7° YN SPRING 18

13 91041 gN)=R=Y7°l, B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 15

14 9670062008 VEYRECILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 18

15 5344 23 234-1 #HILA“- HOLDER 9

16 90324034 ANPYDIY HK12162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2RSAS] 12

Y 5344 23 226 HiH° -3 - SUPPORTER 3

18 5344 28 512 B GEAR 1

19 5344 28 521-1 NAIFY9 TRANSFER DRAM 1

20 90181 OUNIPTVEY5I2IY MLX8 SCREW M4XS 12

21 5340 23 236 J°L-F PLATE 6

22 5340 23 238 ANC -4~ SPACER 12

23 90324035 “=bF“WASPYIIYHK1214LD NEEDLE BEARING HK1214LD 6

24 5344 28 523 S SHAFT 3

25 5344 23 251 IV ShYt BRACKET 3

26 9670061208 YEYREN I M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16

27 5640 07 122 Yy - WASHER 3

28 5344 23 220 P-4 ARM 3

29 90470 hL7420P- FCRS-22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRSZ2Z2 3

30 9721070008 E-Yo7% E-7 E-RING E~7 3

31 5300 45 243 VY1 BUSHING 3

32 5340 23 231 ASAEN GUIDE 3

33 5340 23 233 A7° o™ SPRING 3

34 90441 F1UAFYS12Yr 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 3

35 5340 23 232 7% gv7 BLOCK 3

36 9660100014 FYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3

37 9710100008 NSz9VA%z M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3

38 9672105508 QYhIH M IbE M10X55 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X55 8

39 9716100014 ES%¥Sh 2z M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 8

40 92109015 F-N°-t°> 10X65 INTERNAL THREAD TAPER PIN10X65 2

41 5340 23 115 NOIS TN HOUSING 2

v2 5340 23 136 J2°L-F PLATE 1

53 91621 W =ANPYIINY 620722CM BALL BEARING 62072ICM 2

44 5340 23 118 NS - COVER 2

45 9670051001 YEYERSILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6

46 5344 28 531 hi CAM 2

47 5344 28 533 ANC - - SPACER 2

83



CIRFLTEIRY
(RYOBI 3304H)
2ND TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304H)

S N =
AN oV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 285 |

Xv— 7 OB IBBETIBELTEEHADT, £y FESTEXLTLEIL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No £t ES/SET Mo
. #®E%ES/PART M

ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/
#k%S/ COMPONENT

48 9715060014

ES4“hvzr M6

49 9670063008

YIYRENLE M6X30

50 5344 28 532

AZYES

51 5562 57 415

2YIP-

PART NAME %
PARTS Mo Q'ty

PLAIN WASHER M6 4

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4

STUD

WASHER 4

84




85



3572 DAIF~D
(RYOBI 3304HA)
2ZND TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304HA)

e o3 %8
e SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

534A7 285

86




AN2 9RIFNY
(RYOBI 3304HA)
ZND TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304HA)

v &S
SECTION NUMBER

€y Ve | 534Az 285 |
SECTION

AT— 7 ORBREBETRIBELTEEIHADT, £y FRETEILTLEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ééggg SEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME ylit:d
- B8 o #R%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5340 23 1152 NoIYI9% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
41,43
5340 23 23112 AMYTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 3
31,32
5340 23 23217 Y092 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 3
34,35
5344 23 230-1 hwib2N- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 9
15,16
5344 23 250 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
23,25
5344 28 510-1 I35b%9 ASSY TRANSFER DRUM ASSY 1
16,19,23
1 5290 29 311 nYop- WASHER 6
2 5340 23 237 ARUne - STOPPER 6
3 9670061608 YEYEENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 14
4 5344 23 225 BHC -2~ SUPPORTER 15
5 90179 gYhI2PFUFbARIY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 18
6 9670051608 YEYREYILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 24
7 90699 usrvykr M5 U-NUT M5 18
8 5344 23 223-2 kAN - HOLDER 18
9 5340 23 240 YA GRIPPER 18
10 9648030850 #2232 M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 18
11 5480 23 222 tes PIN 18
12 5480 23 223 AI° o SPRING 18
13 91041 INJ-AZYI2° B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 15
14 9670062008 YEYERENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 18
15 5344 23 234-1 W - HOLDER 9
16 90324034 A\“PUDIY HK12162RSAS1T NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2RSAS1T 12
17 5344 23 226 Yo -3~ SUPPORTER 3
18 5344 28 512 FV7 GEAR 1
19 5344 28 521-1 PEELAY) TRANSFER DRAM 1
20 90181 aYhZ2PFYFH522IY MLXS8 SCREW M4XS8 12
21 5340 23 236 2°L-tb PLATE 6
22 5340 23 238 ANC ~Y SPACER 12
23 90324035 Z-FNANPYSIYHKT1214LD NEEDLE BEARING HK1214LD 6
24 5344 28 523 VAPAN SHAFT ) 3
25 5344 23 251 Y259k BRACKET 3
26 9670061208 YOURKNMILF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16
27 5640 07 122 A WASHER 3
28 5344 23 220 P-4 ARM 3
29 90470 hL74agP- FCRS-22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS2? 3
30 9721070008 E~-YoI2% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
31 5300 45 243 AV EN] BUSHING 3
32 5340 23 231 AV RN GUIDE 3
33 5340 23 233 A2 Yuon SPRING 3
34 90441 T1VARNS1AYb 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 3
35 5340 23 232 %oy BLOCK 3
36 9660100014 TYb M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
37 9710100008 N4 pvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3
38 9672105508 gYnosibt M10X55 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X55 8
39 9716100014 Eo9%hvz2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 8
40 92109015 T-N°-t£°y 10X65 INTERNAL THREAD TAPER PIN10X65 2
41 5340 23 115 NEFANYA HOUSING 2
2 5340 23 136 AR PLATE 1
43 91621 AN -ANPYTIY 620727ZCM BALL BEARING 620722ICM 2
44 5340 23 118 e - COVER 2
45 9670051001 YoUb&aMIbr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
L6 5344 28 536 hi CAM 2
47 5344 28 533 ANG -4~ SPACER 2

87



V{2 JRY+%0

(RYOBI 3304HA)
2ND TRANSFER DRUM
(RYOBI 3304HA)

I vav
SECTION

7Y ES [ 534Az 285

l

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OMERBGTRBBELTIFHADT, £v P EBSTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %LEgi SET M %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME yild
e %ES/ PART No &=/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 'ty
48 9715060014 E39“h“2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
49 9670063008 Yyybkt bt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 4
50 5344 28 532 AZYLY STUD

51 5562 57 415 voP- WASHER 4

88




89



53447 290

oo ar&S
SECTION NUMBER

R 4774 Ve

SECTION

CINE I VENA

(RYOBI 3304H)

MAIN FRAME

(RYOBI 3304H)

90



DivE AVENA

(RYOBI 3304H)
MAIN FRAME
(RYOBI 3304H)

AN v VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBERL—5344Z 290 |

A3—7 OMGRAZTRBELTEILADT, £ FESTEILTLEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo 5EEFE/ P AR ™ B2l / COMPONENT PARTS R NAME e
1 5344 29 121 ANC =4 — SPACER 2
2 5344 29 111-5 2JUL-4 FRAME 1
3 9670053508 Y5UrENILE M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 12
4 5340 29 241 INSH5Yp BRACKET 6
5 5344 28 542 n“ - BAR 1
6 5663 11 313 Yavy BLOCK 2
7 5344 28 541 N —NO —pN o™ PAPER GUIDE 2
8 9670061008 YUbrENIbE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
9 5344 29 123 AT - STAY 1

10 9670063008 YIUbENILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3

11 9670062008 VEURKMILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 4

12 5344 11 219-1 IVNS59t BRACKET 4

13 9670052008 YoEYbiNIbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 28

14 9670122508 YEYbKRYILE M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 24

15 9670084508 YoYUk Ibh M8X45S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 6

16 9670051608 YEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 12

17 9670081808 YEYbhcibk M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 32

18 5340 29 236 AT - STAY 3

19 5344 61 655 toY- SENSOR 4

20 9710030008 nYrgv v M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12

21 9642031414 TANIRINY M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 10

22 9642051014 TANI2IN MS5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 9

23 9710050008 NWRENA™ R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 11

24 5340 29 238 hn® - COVER 3

25 5340 29 237-1 AT - STAY 3

26 5330 29 236 AT - STAY 3

27 5344 28 141 R PAPER GUIDE 6

»8 5344 29 122 AT - STAY 2

299670061208 VEURRMILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 12

30 5330 29 235-4 AT~ STAY 2

31 5340 36 561-1 AT~ STAY 2

32 9670051001 YEYRhKENILEF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4

33 5340 36 563-1 INS5Yhb BRACKET 1

34 5344 61 651 Loy - SENSOR 1

35 9648040814 ¥2522IY M4LXS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 20

26 5340 36 562 AT Y GUIDE 5

37 5344 29 112-6 JUL-4 FRAME 1

38 5341 61 651 KRN - HOLDER 1

39 9660030014 TYb M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

40 99960 5141-527° FL15W FLUORESCENT LAMP 15w 1

41 9710040008 NN AN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4

43 5340 61 161 S119b9hY LAMP COVER 1

45 5344 29 114-6 JUL-4 FRAME 1

46 5340 29 235-1 AT - STAY 1

47 9642040614 FTANIRINY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X6 2

49 5340 61 163-1 ALY BRACKET 1

50 5340 61 162-1 AT - STAY 1

51 9642053014 FANIZIY M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2

52 5340 61 164 INSHYE BRACKET 1

53 5344 29 252 hnv - COVER 1

54 5344 29 251 INSH5YL BRACKET 1

55 5344 61 665 A0TNoteoY- PHOTO-CELL SENSOR i

56 5344 87 562 NG =N —pgN g P PAPER GUIDE 5
37 5344 29 113~4  JUL-4 FRAME 1

58 9642030814 FANYIZIY M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 2

59 5330 61 414 AZY RN STUD 1

60 98809 J=-2%b2527° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 1

61 9642040814 FTAYIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2

62 9648031014 5323 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 2

91



LIWE A VENA IV a v
(RYOBI 3304H) SECTION

MAIN FRAME
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV avES 5344z 290 |
SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OWERBRITRBELTEEFHAOT, £ FESTEXLTLLE L.
%¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.
Mo £y %S /JSET N B afs PART NAME %
g B EsS/ PART M HK%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
63 5344 29 236 AT~ STAY 1

92




93



534A7 290

14
]
m
">
iN
Nz
mQ
:/.hlv
NE]
Yo
Z
NG
N5
N w
Yy ow
”~~ ”~~
<< [~ ¢
T T
~ &
o (o]
MW M
MmEmM
<C
DN I s |
| 0w M
DO O
N > 2Z >
H X O
N W <L
03 =

voove S
§ Jre & &

.,E«@

() /

il Gl kil wlylylymlply g Y
\vﬂqo °|.M<wﬁww.® c
/, \é ° 5 7 /

94



nvE AVENA

(RYOBI 3304HA)

MAIN FRAME

(RYOBI 3304HA)

v va Vv
SECTION

tIva v ES [ 534Az 290

]

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OBFIIHFZTRBELTEIHADT, Lo FEESTHEILTLEAW,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

*

Mo 55 EE/ PR B2l / COMPONENT PARTS oo RT NAME i
1 5344 29 121 ANC -~ SPACER 2
2 5344 29 511-1 U-4 FRAME 1
2 9670053508 YyYbikNIbh M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 12
L 5340 29 241 NS5yt BRACKET 6
5 5344 28 542 ny - BAR 1
6 5344 29 126 AVl BLOCK 2
7 5344 29 125 N —NO —pNTpY PAPER GUIDE 2
8 9670061008 YEYREMILE M6XT10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
9 5344 29 124 AT~ STAY 1

11 9670062008 VEYRKRNILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4

12 5344 11 219~ PP BRACKET 4

13 9670052008 VEYbKRN L M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 28

14 9670122508 VEYRENMILE M12%25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 24

15 9670084508 YIYRENLE M8X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 6

16 9670051608 VIYRKRMILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8

17 9670081808 YEYbENILE M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 32

18 5340 29 236 AT - STAY 3

19 5344 61 655 toY- SENSOR 4

20 9710030008 NN rYYHAN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12

21 9642031414 TANIRIN M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 10

22 9642051014 TAY32RIN M5X10 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M5X10 9

23 9710050008 NYrYNpv g M5 SPRING WASHER M5 11

24 5340 29 238 hnv - COVER 3

25 5340 29 237-1 AT~ STAY 2

26 5330 29 236 AT - STAY 3

27 5344 28 141 N =NO —fgNA Y PAPER GUIDE 6

28 5344 29 122 AT - STAY 2

29 9670061208 YEYRENMILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12

30 5330 29 235-4 AT - STAY 2

31 5340 36 561-1 AT - STAY 2

32 9670051001 YEYRRNMILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4

33 5340 36 563-1 PR PR BRACKET 1

34 5344 61 651 toY - SENSOR 1

35 9648040814 Y5329 M4LXS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 20

36 5340 36 562 R GUIDE 5

37 5344 29 512 =4 FRAME 1

38 5341 61 651 wLRAN - HOLDER 1

39 9660030014 TYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

40 99960 511~-227° FL15W FLUORESCENT LAMP 15W ’

41 9710040008 NV YNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4

42 9670061508 YyUbk©hibh M6X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X15 3

43 5340 61 161 J129b9ht LAMP COVER 1

L4 S344 29 131 AT - STAY 1

45 5344 29 514 JL-4 FRAME 1

46 5340 29 235-1 AT - STAY 1

L7 9642040614 FTANIRINY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 2

49 5340 61 163-1 INSHYb BRACKET 1

50 5340 61 162-1 AT - STAY 1

51 9642053014 TANIRINY M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2

52 5340 61 164 PAF PV BRACKET 1

53 5344 29 252 hne - COVER 1

54 5344 29 251 TINS5yt BRACKET 1

55 5344 61 665 A9TVotoY - PHOTO-CELL SENSOR i
6 5344 87 562 N —NO - A bY PAPER GUIDE 5

57 5344 29 513-1 PAVETA FRAME 1

58 9642030814 FANIRINY M3IX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 2

59 5330 61 414 ARY RN STUD 1

60 98809 5=-2%W9527° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 ]

61 9642040814 FTANIRINY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 2

95



NivE D AVESN
(RYOBI 3304HA)
MAIN FRAME
(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV a”
SECTION

7YV 3 VES [ 534Az 290 |
SECTION NUMBER

A7 —7 OB HBETIBELTEEFHADT, €y FHEBTEXL TS .
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N &y bES/SET M g5 / PART NAME b
. H®EES/PART M t#%%5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
62 9648031014 ¥5229" M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 2
63 5344 29 236 AT - STAY 1

64 9670052508

VYT bk M5X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25

96




97



53407 310

14
1]
m

">

*N

NZ

m Q

N\ F

7C
w

Yo

4
NS
x5
D w
S T
17]
o |
m
<
-
(=
w
w
A [T
n o
mn w
o o
~ <
#+ o

98



£1993% 1

PAPER FEED TABLE

gV

SECTION

A2— 7 OBZIIBITIBELTEFHADT, - PEETHEXLTLEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vV v BE

| 53407 310

l

SECTION NUMBER

oy &S /SET N TR S PART NAME %
No. B %S/ PART N %K%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
5310 31 120-1  TF-7“W2Yb(3“-99%L-) TABLE FOOT ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4
24-28
5330 31 130 5YF ASSY LATCH ASSY 2
36,39-41
5330 31 160 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
41,62,45,46
5330 31 220-1 FzI-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
13-16
1 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
2 9710080008 n“rY“przx M8 SPRING WASHER M3 12
3 5330 31 212 ARYE™ STUD 4
6 5330 35 232-1  #1=W WHEEL 6
7 5290 29 312 Yt - WASHER 4
8 9722100008 c-yyo2% c-10 C-RING C-10 4
9 5330 31 218 ho- COLLAR 12
10 5330 31 211-1  L-=W RAIL 4
11 9670064508 VYRR ILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 12
13 5330 31 221 YxNTuoo JOINT LINK 6
14 9414100614 YE°Y 1Xé SPLIT PIN 1X6 12

15 90111002

F1-7 RS37-1 35p

CHAIN RS37-1 35p

16 5330 31 232

E°o

PIN

6

6
17 90318 AN -LANPYDI2Y 60822 BALL BEARING 6082z 14
18 90654 GS-YyI“ GS-8 GS-RING GS-8 6
19 9684050508 PR3N M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
20 5330 31 268 PACER! BUSHING 2
21 5310 31 215 BAPL SHAFT 1
22 9648061214 $5329% M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X12 6
23 5330 31 111-2 F-7“W TABLE 2
24 5310 31 121-2 F-7“I79b(AN=-99 =) TABLE FOOT(DARK GRAY) 4
25 9642030614 FAYIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
26 5290 31 122 IF1hTon FIXING PLATE 4
27 9710030008 NNRYSAN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
28 9660030014 TYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
29 9670062008 YEYRENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 4
30 5330 31 216 N gY7 BLOCK 2
31 9660060014 FYhb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 10
32 9672065014 gYhohavN bk M6X50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X50 2
33 9670061201 YEYEENILE MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
34 5330 31 112-2 7%35h9t BRACKET 2
35 9710060008 NNRYNHANZR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
36 5330 31 116 AT - STAY 4
37 5330 31 113-2 %5459t BRACKET 2
39 5330 31 140 5YF LATCH 2
40 5330 31 150 S5YF LATCH 2
41 9410301608 A7°1J9%E°T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 8
42 5330 31 180 P10 ARM 2
43 5330 31 181 ISy LINK 2
44 90626 G-I G-8 G-RING G-38 8
45 5330 31 161 7 SHAFT 2
46 5330 31 170 LN - LEVER 2
47 5300 59 132 T HOLDER 2
48 5300 59 133 A72° YN SPRING 2
49 9721040008 E-Y29% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
50 5300 59 331 £e PIN 2
51 5330 31 118 ALY RN STUD 8

99




o> a8
CTION NUMB

100



€IV AGEE
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A — 7 DEZBER[TRIBELTEILADOT, £y FEETEILTLESO.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

N D/9%2998N | 53407 312 |

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg ggngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
il oo 0 #&5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5341 31 510 N“"J/9%1993%1 ASSY MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD 2

1-14,18
1 9648042514 ¥23R3" M4X25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X25 10
2 91319007 T729%4.1X16 WOOD SCREW 4.1X16 4
3 5341 31 512 7°L-t PLATE 2
4 5341 31 514 2°b-+F PLATE 2
5 5341 31 515 7°b-+ PLATE 2
6 5341 31 513 2°L-t PLATE 2
7 5341 31 511 N =p» BOARD 2
8 9710040014 NNrYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
9 9660040014 FYbF M& HEXAGON NUT M4 10

10 9660030014 FYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8

11 9710030014 NMrYvpHvr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8

12 5290 31 122 17 1h3on FIXING PLATE 4

13 9642030614 FANIRIN M3IX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 8

14 5341 31 516-1  7J9h FOOT 2

18 9716040014 ESy4™hvz M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

101



53447 315

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

NOPS

I1-3%-2V-4

FEEDER FRAME

102



7{-3%-7U-¢

FEEDER FRAME

v7YaY IV VES [ 53447 315 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A7 — 7 OWHRBERTHBELTEELADT, v FEFTEXLTLHEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N 5h'2a/PAntm 328/ coMPONENT PARTS RORT NAME i
1 5344 31 111-3 2Jb-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 YEYRRN P M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
3 9670081808 JyEYRENILF M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 8
4 5310 32 410 AT - STAY 1
5 5310 29 232 AT~ STAY 1
6 5330 29 234 AT - STAY 2
7 5310 55 315 AT - STAY 1
8 9642051014 FANIRINY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
9 9710050008 NWxY“pvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

10 5332 61 516 INSH5Y R BRACKET 1

11 5344 31 141-1 AT~ STAY 1

12 5344 31 112-2 7JUL-4 FRAME 1

103



AC —\O —hN (PN

PAPER GUIDE

ol ar
SECTION

29 a %8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 320

104




NO-NC—pN AR

PAPER GUIDE

v r7Yv g
SECTION

vtV vES

| 53441 320

|

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OHRIBERTRBBELTEERADT, €y PESTEILTEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg ggngN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
&b oo [ %S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5290 32 420-3  +©y3-7“gP- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1

4,93,94,96-98
5290 32 430-3 ty3-7%0P- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
7,94-98
5330 32 560 AYTE“47y29" ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21
5330 32 570 AT 47)2IN ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21,26,27
5330 32 580-1  2h%93%2 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
26,27,33
1 9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé&X4 6
2 9716040014 ES8NhNzr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
3 5290 32 451-1  I-ben°L-2- SHEET SEPARATOR 4
4 5290 32 429-1 tIR-I%g?P- CENTER BLOWER 1
5 91316004 1Ur5y3929 M5X27 KNOB 5X27 4
6 5290 32 440-2 I-btnoL-3- SHEET SEPARATOR 2
7 5290 32 439-1  £u3-7%gp- CENTER BLOWER 1
8 5290 32 533-3 H1b“IVgP- SIDE BLOWER 2
9 9642051814 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 29

10 9710050014 N“z4“p* 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 37

11 5300 58 143-1  #wlbAN- HOLDER 4

13 5330 32 566 P SCREW 4

14 9721120008 E-Uo2% E-12 E-RING E-12 3

15 5341 32 532 J%oYy72 BLOCK 2

16 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2

17 5330 32 563 AN RN GUIDE 2

18 9716050014 E39“ Atz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

19 5290 38 121 PANFR] BUSHING 4

20 5300 32 571 AZ°a5vb SPROCKET 4

21 9410302008 A7°YyovE°y 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20 7

22 5300 32 569 IY259F BRACKET 4

23 9642040814 FANIRIN MLXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 8

25 9648041014 $33x9" M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4

26 5300 32 574 FN7? GEAR 4

27 9410301608 A7°UYINE°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4

28 90804 Fx-o RS25-1 84p CHAIN RSZ25-1 83p 2

29 90852 IN31ObNZ7 RS25(1/4") JOINT LINK RS25(1/4'™) 2

30 9642053014 FANJIxIN M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8

31 5330 32 575 2%pY2 BLOCK 4

32 9721070008 E-Yoo% E-7 E-RING E-7 2

33 5330 32 576-1_ %7+t SHAFT 2

34 5310 12 220-1_ NIEMW(IN-99%U-) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 2

35 5310 12 223-1  WIZ(B“V-99%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2

36 9650052014 Y5329 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3

37 5300 12 224 7°L-F PLATE 3

38 5341 32 510-1  ANAE™ GUIDE 1

39 5300 32 550 AN R GUIDE 1

40 5341 32 520-1  HANqb™ GUIDE 1

41 9670081808 YoYrANIbE M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 2

42 5290 32 112 h>- COLLAR 1

43 5290 32 115 P-4 ARM 1

44 5310 32 111 AT - STAY 1

45 5290 32 126 PAAN LABEL 1

6 5290 32 125 A=l SCALE 1

47 5290 32 123-1 WYX= KNOB 1

48 5290 32 141 PRES KNOB 2

49 5290 32 211-2 #lb3A“- HOLDER 1

50 5290 32 117 AtYne - STOPPER 2

51 5290 32 113 h>- COLLAR 1

105



NN -pN RN

PAPER GUIDE

IV av
SECTION

When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

VA EYE i

[ 53447 320 |

SECTION NUMBER

*7—7®%ﬁﬂ$ﬁfﬁﬁﬂbféiﬂk®f,tvb*%f&ibt(ﬁém.
% ,indicate the set number

No %zggg gEngN %&%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
aa o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
52 90603 CE-YJ2" CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 3
53 5290 32 122 ANt - COVER 1
54 5290 32 121 WAR YA SPRING
55 5290 32 114 P-4 ARM 1
56 9710040008 ntryvphr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
57 9642041014 FANI2IY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
58 5310 32 118 FAPAN SHAFT 1
59 5310 32 116 AT - STAY 1
60 5341 32 140-1 31204 1b“p 1p" MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
61 9672062003 oYhI& bk Mé6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X20 1
62 5290 32 212-3 7°UL-t PLATE 1
64 5340 32 713 vaY7 BLOCK 2
65 5290 32 216 Y= KNOB 1
66 5290 32 213 %av7 BLOCK 1
67 5290 32 214 AZ°yzon SPRING 1
68 5341 32 171 SN NN Y27 a7~ SIDE BACK BLOWER 1
70 5340 32 716 h-A2Y HOSE HOLDER 4
71 5340 32 175 Ev--bk-A 8X13.5X1080 HOSE 8X13.5x1080 1
72 5341 32 172 J4bMNNYI7%0P - SIDE BACK BLOWER 1
74 5290 83 351 1293~ CONNECTOR 1
76 5340 32 714 AN =Y - SPACER 2
78 5340 32 717 V559t BRACKET 1
79 5290 17 113 A VALVE 1
80 5340 17 114 AEC ML SPINDLE 1
81 5290 17 115 A7°loon SPRING 1
82 5300 17 116 ant - COVER 1
83 5310 17 117-1_ Y (3*-972%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
88 921211 F-ANCOE 16 HOSE BAND 16 -
89 5290 17 127 ENZ-b#k-2 10X17X580 HOSE 10X17X580
91 5290 32 217 Y2 KNOB 1
92 5340 32 174-1 ESCZ-Ibk-A 8X13.5X890 HOSE 8X13.5x890 1
93 5290 32 422-1 ®03-7%07- CENTER BLOWER 1
94 5290 32 426 IP-/AM AIR NOZZLE 2
95 5290 32 432-1  tJ3-7%07- CENTER BLOWER 1
96 90510 0-4Yy72% pP-6 O-RING P-6 2
97 9710030008 nN“x¥“p“zx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
98 9642030614 FAv329N M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X$6 6
103 5290 32 452 Y= KNOB 2
104 9410201008 A7°yygvtey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
105 5341 32 130-1  3170%/4b A 1F" MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
106 9642041614 FAY2RIY M4XT6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X16 4
107 91191 H=ANNobY 15 HOSE BAND 15 2
108 5310 44 314 Ag-lb SCALE 1
109 5330 32 562 ho- COLLAR 1

106




107



Y79329F%9

SUCTION DRIVE

o ar
SECTION

o aEHE
SECTION NUMBER

53447 330

108




AN oy vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMRBBHEF TR BELTXFHAOT, ¥y FBETEXL TSN,

' VEEPISY) | 53447 330 |

SUCTION DRIVE

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N &6 Fe/PEEr ™ Bagl/ COMPONENT PARTS N T NAME o
5290 33 2137-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,28
5290 33 2152-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,31
5330 33 110Z2-2 ULN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,55
5330 33 140 V9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70
5330 33 210-1 2P7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
20,26-28,31,66
5330 33 41012 LnY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,54
5330 33 430 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70
5330 33 4407-1 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6
5330 37 1102 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,56
53417 33 200-1 #9379k ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
16-20,25-28,31,66
17 5290 35 136-1 Y WARVFA SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E-U22% E-10 E-RING E-10 pa
3 5290 37 123 INYy2 BUSHING 4
4L 9642051004 C FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 NNR¥YNHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1 v - LEVER 1
7 5330 33 453 hi CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 YPARNYA SPRING 1
9 5340 33 452 ARY PN STUD 1
10 9710100008 nN“r¥vYavzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
11 9660100014 TYh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1 N“zhy SPRING STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 Ee PIN 1
14 9710060008 NN RYVANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
15 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
16 9411503000 T-N°-£°2 530 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-? -0 ARM 1
18 9684050508 PAZRIY MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
19 5290 29 314 FANT - LOCK COLLAR 2
20 5290 33 214 AN BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 317 Yz KNOB 12
23 90514 0=y p-12 0-RING P-12 24
25 5341 33 221-1 JP7b SHAFT 1
26 5310 33 211-1 SAPAN SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 T-N°-£E° 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
28 5290 33 213-1 P-4 ARM 1
29 5290 33 314 YYh- SUCKER 12
30 5341 33 316-1 Y225379b SUCTION FOOT 12
31 5290 33 215-1 7-4 ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 PN BUSHING 2
33 9642051614 FTANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
35 9710080008 NW2ENHAN R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
6 5290 34 147 ARY W STUD 1
37 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT MS 3
38 5330 34 110 iy - LEVER 1
39 5290 21 123 £e PIN 1
40 5290 29 312 VP~ WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-o0% E-7 E-RING E-7 10

109



[ A A [ 5344z 330 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SUCTION DRIVE A v—/ OBGRBRTREHELTEXILAOT, €y PEFTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No éé&?g EEETMM %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
42 5300 57 052 1272 L INK 1
43 5290 37 434-1 R72°UoI% SPRING 1
44 5290 21 161 n“zny SPRING STUD

45 91211 F-ANNIEY 16 HOSE BAND 16 1
46 5290 34 151 n“pov VALVE 1
47 9670062008 VHYRENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
48 5344 34 153 $IIVLk-A 7.8X18X350 HOSE 7.8X18X350 1
49 5290 34 130 UiA® - LEVER 1
50 5290 34 141-1 N°Y%D PACKING 1
51 9716050014 E349%h%x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
52 5330 33 420-1 127 LINK 1
53 91213 F-ANNIEN 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 2
54 5330 33 410 Ln™ - LEVER 1
55 5330 33 110-2 un%- LEVER 1
56 5330 37 1140 bn“- LEVER 1
57 5340 33 121-1  A39b™ STUD 1
58 5290 38 141-1_A2°4yy7% SPRING 1
59 5290 29 313 NYoP- WASHER 1
60 5330 38 130 o7 LINK 1
61 5330 38 142 Eey PIN 1
62 5290 21 643 LA YA SPRING 2
63 5290 21 641 N zhny SPRING STUD 1
64 5330 33 130-1 U272 L INK 1
65 5290 33 141 ke PIN 1
66 5330 33 240-1 7-4 ARM 1
67 5290 34 152-1 ZY7°l NIPPLE 2
68 5300 54 161-1_  n“zay SPRING STUD 1
69 9721050008 E-YyI% E-5 E~RING E-5 *
70 5300 45 243 %91 BUSHING

110




111



= .. T EWE 34
71-F%0-5~ o3> SECTION NUMBER 53447 350

SECTION

FEED ROLLER

112




71~

Fro-5-

FEED ROLLER

IV g
SECTION

Vg RS
SECTION NUMBER
AY—7 OGUEBRTRIBELTEERADT, €y PESTHELL T I,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 350

|

ty &S /SET N R ah R PART NAME %
No R &ES/PART N ﬁﬁi%‘%/COMPONENT PARTS N Q’'ty

5330 35 310 J1-b"0~-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,88,89

5330 35 3302-1 a-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 6
61,62

5330 35 370 ANA2714-b"p-5- ASSY 2ND FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,86

5341 35 460 2R152FY9F ASSY DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY 1

5-9,16-26,35,38-41,43-53,102

9670061208

YEYbHNILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

9716060014

E39 hANr M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

1 2
2 2
3 95117 A2IhnN - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
4 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
5 9710040014 YY" Avr Mé SPRING WASHER M4 3
6 5330 35 472 V359 BRACKET 1
7 9642041614 FANI2RIN MLX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 1
8 5330 35 473 2%259¢h BRACKET 1
9 5640 36 223 AZ°yoon SPRING 1
10 5330 35 231 t°o PIN 1
11 5330 35 464 290 SCREW 1
12 9710120008 Y ¥ pNr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
13 5330 35 232-1  #h1-Ib WHEEL 1
14 5330 35 235 ho- COLLAR 1
15 5330 35 233 2%359F BRACKET 1
16 9710060008 N“" Y%A M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
17 9660060014 FTYL M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
18 5330 35 465 2o SCREW 1
19 9670062001 YEYbRNILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 1
20 5430 35 314 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
21 9642033014 FAN22OY M3X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X30 2
22 9710030014 N“ 24V pavzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5430 35 311-2 &lhAN- HOLDER 1
24 5522 53 191 A7°yygn SPRING 1
25 5430 35 322 ey PIN 1
26 5430 35 324-1 W= KNOB 1
27 5330 35 461 AT - STAY 1
28 9672123514 oYhZ&NbE M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35 1
29 5330 35 361-1 wR= KNOB 2
30 5330 35 351-1  RAAWP STUD 2
31 9710080008 NY x4 pvx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
32 9660080014 FTYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
33 5430 35 224 AZeyyon SPRING 2
34 5330 35 362 E°> PIN 2
35 9660040014 YL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 7
36 5430 35 212 =N LEAF SPRING 2
37 9642040614 FANIRIN MLXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 2
38 95119 ATYF 72-15G6S-B SWITCH 7-15GS8-8B 1
39 5340 21 175 ARV SPRING 1
40 90812 NY{IFRYI2IY M4X6 SCREW M4X6 1
41 5430 35 332-1 E°y PIN 2
42 9642051014 FAN32x9Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 11
43 5330 35 467-2  7°L-+b PLATE 1
44 5330 35 463-1 h5- COLLAR 2
45 5430 35 321-2  hlbA“- HOLDER 1
6 9642032514 FANJRIN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 1
47 9660030014 TYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 1
48 9642051614 FANJIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
49 9710050014 N“ ™A M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
50 5330 35 466 bns- LEVER 1
51 5330 35 462-1 t°u PIN 1

113



kv avES
SECTION NUMBER

IV av
SECTION

Av—/ OBZRERTHBELTEELADT, £y FEBSTEIXLTLLEW.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

J{-tvp-3- [ 53441 350 |

FEED ROLLER

because they are available only as a set.

No. &LEEE SR%TMN %ﬁ@ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
fin [ #ri%s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
52 90307 AN =ANPYIIY 6057217 BALL BEARING 605712 1
53 5330 35 468 2°L-t PLATE 1
54 5330 35 352 ARYEN STUD
55 9410301008 A7°YUog%E°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 Z
56 5330 35 354-2 LN“- LEVER 2
57 9670051008 yywbkc b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
58 5340 35 391 72) R LEVER 2
59 9721100008 E-Y22" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
60 5330 35 341-1  13n%w LEAF SPRING 6
61 90301005 ANVPYDIY 600122PS2K BALL BEARING 6001772PS2K 6
62 5330 35 330-1 0-5- ROLLER 6
63 5340 35 381-1_o%2¢b SHAFT 1
64 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 6
65 5340 35 554 yy-3- RETAINER 3
66 5330 35 551-2 YF-1-797 RETAINER HOOK 3
67 5290 32 452 U= KNOB 3
68 5330 35 552 2°L-F PLATE 3
69 5340 35 353-1 %I+t SHAFT 1
70 5330 35 422 E°o PIN 1
71 5330 35 410 PAY Y. SHUTTER 1
72 9721040008 E-UJIN E-4 E-RING E-4 1
73 5290 21 521 W PAR YA SPRING 1
74 5340 35 722 AZYp™ STUD 1
75 9670052008 YYbkE“ bt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
76 5330 35 421 e PIN 1
77 5330 35 323-2 aP-N°-N°-AV1P% LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
78 5330 35 322 24559t BRACKET 1

79 9670061608

YEYbRRNILE M6X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16

80 90840 FI-o RS25-1 43P CHAIN RS25 43P

81 90852 V31 bY7 RS25(1/4") JOINT LINK RS25¢1/4")
82 5300 58 145 R7°o59Yt SPROCKET

83 9410301608 A7°yyoveEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16

84 5330 35 312 An® - COVER

85 90214 Fv-WANPYy9N 600027 BALL BEARING 60001z
86 5330 35 371 o-2- ROLLER

87 5340 35 321 IV 559h BRACKET

88 5330 35 311 AR SHAFT

89 5290 36 214 47 GEAR

90 9660100014 Fyhd M10 HEXAGON NUT M10

91 9710100014 nvzxgvpvzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10
92 5330 35 225 AZYpN STUD

93 9723280008

C-Yoo% c-28

C-RING C-28

94 90204

FN=-wANPYDIN 6001172

BALL BEARING 60012z

95 5330 35 222 h3- COLLAR

96 9670051608 YEYbKRNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
97 5330 35 223 7 GEAR

98 5330 35 221 Hilb2N - HOLDER

99 5330 35 224 - A2°a5Yt SPROCKET

100 9670041008

vyybmt ik M4X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10

101 9722120008

c-Yyuyo» c-12

C-RING C-12

102 9710040008

NS R¥“ vz M4

SPRING WASHER M4

TUV) Y N JEEN N R (1N N § V) P P Bl Bt Bl Bl el Bl B SN LSS IS

114




115



TL-BN i ="
(RYOBI 3304H)
FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304H)

oar
SECTION

2o a3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

534417 355

A

116




PECE ALY AT
(RYOBI 3304H)

FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304H)

w IV g
SECTION

v BT

| 53447 355
SECTION NUMBER

|

A7~/ DRZBEITRIBBEL TEFHAODT, € P ESTEIL T AW,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

©, 1% /SET N e Btk PART NAME B%
N we&s/PART N #iES/ COMPONENT PARTS fo Q'ty
5340 35 310 J1-t%p-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
80,148,150
5340 35 610-1 AYTFY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,70-74,82,94-97
5340 35 620-1 AYTHPY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,70-74,81,82,94,96,102
5340 35 650 HwbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
29-32,34-36,87
5340 35 670 P72+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
23~-25
5340 35 680 AM1bY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
74,97
5340 35 690 A“1FY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
74,81
5340 35 7202 LYY= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
129,133
5340 35 740 V0 ASSY LINK ASSY il
122,124,125
5340 35 7402 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
122,124,125,128
5344 35 660 AFYbYo-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8,10-13,158
5344 35 670 A¥YPY0-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8,10-13,155,159
5344 35 680 A¥YbNao-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8,10-13,156,159
5344 35 690 A¥YFY0-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8,10-13,158
5430 36 620-1 C°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
18,19
5430 36 640-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 10
3,4
5430 36 650-1 AFYb®p-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 2
1,2,5,8-13,18,19
1 9662060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
2 9710060008 NVRYVHNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1%
3 90218 AN =-bANPILIY 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 10
4 5430 36 641-1 E°o PIN 10
5 90741 JIVHNILE M5X10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 12
6 9642051014 FANIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 20
7 5340 35 572 g-2-N\"- ROLLER BAR 2
8 5430 36 622-1 KA - HOLDER 12
9 5430 36 624-1 P-4 ARM 2
10 5430 36 623-1 AbPYne - STOPPER 12
11 9716050014 Co¥“A“r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 14
12 9710050008 NV 2RYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
13 9672051014 aYynottlbd M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 12
14 5330 35 573-1 YA BOSS 2
15 9684060608 FARIN MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 7
16 5290 32 141 Y3z KNOB 2
17 5330 35 571-1 JP7b SHAFT 1
18 90212 WY =UANPYLIIN 629 BALL BEARING 629 2
19 5430 36 621-1 teo PIN 2
0 9410503208 A7°HYI9%E®, 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
21 9722120008 C=-YyuyI%“ c-12 C-RING C-12 2
22 5340 35 676 ho- COLLAR 2
23 5340 35 672 J¥Ib SHAFT 1
24 5340 35 671 hi CAM 2
25 9410402008 AZCUIoNE®D 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2

117



TL=BN —HN = bW
(RYOBI 3304H)

FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av

SECTION

Ke—7 OFEBHEETRBELTEERADT, ¥y FESTEILTLLSY.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vy g vES

[ 53447 355 |

SECTION NUMBER

N Su'Ee/ParT M e/ COMPONENT PARTS WART NAME e
26 5340 35 675 35k FULCRUM PIN 2
27 5341 35 924 AT~ STAY 1
28 9721100008 E-4Yo2% E-10 E-RING E-10

29 9642030314 FAN3RIN M3IX3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3

30 9710030014

nNUrgvpvzx M3

SPRING WASHER M3

31 5341 35 882

AU IN(PYNNZ39)

SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER)

51 9670053508

VEYri“ bk M5X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35

3

0

1

32 5340 35 651 hluat - HOLDER 1
33 9721050008 E-YI% E-5 E-RING E=-5 4
34 5341 35 892 RN SCREW 1
35 9642030814 FAav22u™ M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X38 1
36 5341 35 883 A7 YD IN(9ANNZ3D) SPRING(FOR THIN PAPER) 1
37 9670051608 JEybkN bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
38 5340 35 673 P-4 ARM 1
39 91609 FN-WANPYDIN 6900727 BALL BEARING 690027 2
40 5341 35 921 o-32- ROLLER 1
41 5330 35 536 7-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
42 5340 35 534-3 A -r“F-7°(1&Yk=414Y) BOARD TAPE(ISET=4PCS) 4
43 5340 35 674 P-4 ARM 1
44 5340 35 512 V559t BRACKET 2
45 9670063508 YEYrESILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
46 5340 35 521-6 JL-4 FRAME 1
47 90200 FN-WANPYYIY 607212 BALL BEARING 607712 4
48 5341 35 812 ke PIN 2
49 5640 23 136 ARYNe - STOPPER 1
50 5430 35 314 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
6

1

52 9670052008

VEybhtIbh M5X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20

53 5341 35 784 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR

54 9684050508 FAzDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5

55 5341 35 782 PPV BLOCK 1
56 5300 58 513 FAN>- LOCK COLLAR 1
57 5430 39 614 it - HOLDER 1
58 9721070014 E-Yoo™ E-7 E-RING E-7 6
59 5330 35 783 ANC =Y~ SPACER 1
60 5290 89 219 2% Ua1 BUSHING 1
61 5341 35 770 ?-4 ARM 1
62 5290 29 312 9YoP- WASHER 3
63 5341 35 753 ARYLE™ STUD 1
64 90214 FN-WwANPUDIY 6000227 BALL BEARING 60002z 6
65 5321 43 117 ANC Y- SPACER 2
66 9721070008 E-Wo2" E=7 E-RING E-7 1
67 5330 35 792 YA PYA SPRING 1
68 5341 35 823 AN1PIL DIAL 1
69 9710050014 ntryvpcr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 19
70 9716060014 E29“N ANz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
71 5290 54 338 AZ°yoon SPRING 2
72 9642020514 FANIRIN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M2X5 4
73 9710020014 nN“xY¥Npvzx M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
74 5340 35 613 Ar-i SCALE 2
75 5330 35 797 Un® - LEVER 3
76 5341 35 795 1FFVNARIYLY POSITIONING STUD -
77 9648031014 #5323 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 10
78 5340 35 842-2 N°-pn°-pnq % PAPER GUIDE 5
79 5341 35 791 ASAEN NN - SLIDE BAR

80 9410301608 A72°UygnEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16

81 5340 35 640 AN b GUIDE

82 91929 A7°HYyI™ ST-6 SPRING ST-6

83 9670081208

YEY RN ILE M8X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12

84 9670061408

JEYrENILE M6X14

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14

(S] NN N [ o

118




TL=AN =N = pW
(RYOBI 3304H)

FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av
SECTION

IV VES

| 53442 355

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OBGREZTRBELTEIEHADT, &y FEETEXLTLHEEY,
Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No %LE§§/SET N %@gﬂ/ PART NAME %
B&EES/PART N #i%%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

85 5341 35 750-1  7%359Yh BRACKET 1

86 90308 AN -WANPYIIN 60627 BALL BEARING 60672 1

87 9721040008 E-DT" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
88 9670102008 JOYrANILE M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 2

89 5341 35 754 AZY P STUD 1

90 5341 35 822 V559t BRACKET 1

91 5341 35 824 A2°0 9™ SPRING 1

92 90692 ¥5n%zx L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1

93 9642050514 FANIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1

94 90652 GS-YJ2™ G6S-5 GS-RING GS-5 2

95 5341 35 793-1  hKlLAN- HOLDER 1

96 5430 39 118 U= KNOB 4

97 5340 35 630 ANTRY GUIDE 1

98 5344 35 821 n“ - BAR 1

99 5341 35 844 ¥ihe-2- SUPPORTER >

100 5341 35 843 ANV FPYTF GUIDE CATCH 5
101 5341 35 781-2 7Py“PAbRI7Y2- ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
102 5341 35 851-1  #lbB“- HOLDER 1
103 5341 35 742 APYNe - STOPPER 2
104 9710040014 NRYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
105 9642040614 FANIRIN M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
106 5341 35 762 TFFNAARYLN POSITIONING STUD 1
107 5341 35 761-2 I 3h“-Hs JOGGER CAM 1
108 5290 89 324 nN“zny SPRING STUD 1
109 5344 54 521-1 A09N5-3- INDICATOR 1
110 5330 24 349-3 WIZ(B“-79“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
111 5663 11 342 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
112 5340 35 511-5 2JUL-4 FRAME 1
13 9670051001 YyUbHNLE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10 6

114 5330 35 561 2°b-t PLATE 2
115 5330 35 551-2 y5-1-297 RETAINER HOOK 8
116 5290 32 452 U= KNOB 8
117 5330 35 552 2°b-t PLATE 8
118 5340 35 555 NF7-3-(DAHN“Z239) RETAINERCFOR THIN PAPER) 4
118 5340 35 556 N7-3-(PYH“239) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
118 5340 35 557 N7-3-(PYHB“239) RETAINERCFOR THICK PAPER) 2
119 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 16
120 5341 35 562 SARAN SHAFT 1
121 5341 35 534-1  AF- STAY 2
122 9670051208 JOYLEN L M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
123 9660060014 FYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
124 5340 35 662 Vo2 LINK 1
125 5340 35 760 2°L-t PLATE 1
126 5290 21 641 nN“zhy SPRING STUD 1
127 5290 54 542-1 R7°4oo™ SPRING 1
128 5340 52 606 PAVEN! BUSHING 1
129 5340 35 720 bn™- LEVER 1
130 5340 35 711 AZYPN STUD 1
131 9710080008 NNRY“ANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
132 9660080014 IUr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
133 5290 31 214 PN BUSHING 1
134 5344 35 533 P Gl e il M FEEDER BOARD 1
135 5341 35 536 ANTES GUIDE 1
36 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2

137 5341 35 532 oYz BLOCK 2
138 9670053008 YIYErENILE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
139 5344 35 454 2359t BRACKET 1
140 5344 61 654 By - SENSOR 1
141 9648032014 #5329 M3x20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X20 4

119



7,{_9\\_;‘“\\_ t\\\

(RYOBI 3304H)
FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304H)

7V av
SECTION

VAN &1
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53442 355 |

Av—7 OPSBHETRBELTETHAOT, £ FESTEXLTLESY.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pumber
because they are available only as a set.

No ﬁgagg EEQTMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
&l 0 #i%%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
142 5341 35 539 g2 R O A s GUIDE BAR 1
143 5341 35 538-1 hH“1b™ GUIDE 4
144 5340 35 535 A7° 47" SPLING
145 5340 35 454 V359t BRACKET 1
146 5344 61 652 eoY- SENSOR 1
147 9642031414 FANIRIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
148 5300 58 145 AZ2°as9Yt SPROCKET 1
149 5330 35 312 2N Nl COVER 2
150 5330 35 311 FAAN SHAFT 1
151 5344 61 653 Y- SENSOR 1
152 5486 21 878-1_7“549+t BRACKET 1
153 5344 35 453 V359t BRACKET 1
154 9710030008 Ny p 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
155 NBH -6245 A2°yyon SPRING 1
156 5340 35 921 A2° W™ SPRING 1
157 9721040014 E-YY2% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
158 5344 35 661 P-4 ARM 8
159 5344 35 671 P-4 ARM 2
160 5300 58 144 VU1 BUSHING 1

120




121



T{-A S —K =" . TOERZ &
(RYOBI 3304HA) Al SECTION NUMBER 534A1 355
FEEDER BOARD SECTION

(RYOBI 3304HA)




v vES
SECTION NUMBER

IV a v
SECTION

P2 T | 534Az 355 |

(RYOBI 3304HA)

FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304HA)

A<~ ORGFIRAZTRBELTCEEHAODT, £y FPEBTEIL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngﬁ SET Ne %5%@/ PART NAME @ﬁ
g B FS/ PART Mo #Hi%sS/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5340 35 310 71-F*0-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
80,148,150
5340 35 610-1  AH“ThH“ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,70-74,82,94-97
5340 35 620-1  H“1b“ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,70-74,81,82,94,96,102
5340 35 650 BN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
29-32,34-36,87
5340 35 670 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
23-25
5340 35 680 AT ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
74,97
5340 35 690 ANTEY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
74,81
5340 35 7202 LN - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
129,133
5340 35 740 27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
122,124,125
5340 35 7401 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
122,124,125,128
5344 35 660 AFYb“o-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8,10-13,158
5344 35 670 A¥Yr o-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8,10-13,155,159
5344 35 680 A¥Ybto-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8,10-13,156,159
5344 35 690 A¥Yb“0-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
1-5,8,10-13,158
5430 36 620-1 E°L ASSY PIN ASSY 2
18,19
5430 36 640-1 E°2 ASSY PIN ASSY 10
3,4
5430 36 650-1 AFYbNo-3- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 2
1/2/5/8‘13/18/19
1 9662060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
2 9710060008 NhRY“HAN2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 13
3 90218 HhY=bANPYL2™ 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 10
4 5430 36 641-1  E°o PIN 10
5 90741 JIoNEN L M5X10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 12
6 9642051014 FANIzI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 20
7 5340 35 572 g->-N%- ROLLER BAR 2
8 5430 36 622-1  #LEA™- HOLDER 12
9 5430 36 624-1 P-4 ARM 2
10 5430 36 623-1  Abwne- STOPPER 12
11 9716050014 ES¥“hvz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 14
12 9710050008 NN Y™ ANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
13 9672051014 gYnz&“ Lt M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 12
14 5330 35 573-1 #“R BOSS 2
15 9684060608 ARSI M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 7
16 5290 32 141 PR KNOB 2
17 53380 35 571-1  I%¢7+¢ SHAFT 1
18 90212 RN =IANPYIIN 629 BALL BEARING 629 2
19 5430 36 621-1 t°J PIN 2
20 9410503208 AJ2°YygnEey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 4
21 9722120008 C-Uyo™ c-12 C-RING C-12 2
22 5340 35 676 h>- COLLAR 2
23 5340 35 672 PAPES SHAFT 1
24 5340 35 671 hé CAM 2
25 9410402008 AZ°UugnE°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2

123



7{_9\\_“;\\_ ‘\\\

(RYOBI 3304HA)D

FEEDER BOARD

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV aVv
SECTION

oYV a3 VES

[ 534a7 355 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OMRIIBRATRBELTEFLAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLEEWN.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

Mo 26 FE/858 ™ B3EE/component parTs Moo N AME o
26 5340 35 675 P i) FULCRUM PIN 2
27 5341 35 924 AT~ STAY 1
28 9721100008 E-Yyoo% E-10 E-RING E-10

29 9642030314 FANI2IN M3IX3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 3
30 9710030014 NYYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 20
31 5341 35 882 A2 0N (?YhNz39) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 1
32 5340 35 651 wyIAN - HOLDER 1
33 9721050008 E-J2I% E-5 E-RING E-5 4
34 5341 35 892 r SN SCREW 1
35 9642030814 FANIRIY M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 1
36 5341 35 883 YOARUARGYY WES- D)) SPRING(FOR THIN PAPER) 1
37 9670051608 Yy bE“IbF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
38 5340 35 673 P-4 ARM 9
39 91609 wN=uANPYL I 690027 BALL BEARING 69001712 2
40 5341 35 921 o->- ROLLER 1
41 5330 35 536 F-J°0-5~- TAPE ROLLER 1
42 5340 35 534-3 hN=-F"F=-2°(1eYEL=4ikD) BOARD TAPE(1SET=4PCS) 4
43 5340 35 674 ?-4 ARM 1
44 5340 35 512 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 2
45 9670063508 YEYERE“ILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
46 5340 35 521-6 7JL-4 FRAME 1
47 90200 wv=-pparpyYo2™ 60721 BALL BEARING 607212 4
48 5341 35 812 te> PIN 2
49 5640 23 136 ARYNC = STOPPER 1
50 5430 35 314 ANG =4~ SPACER 1
51 9670053508 vy hrik“ bt M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 6
52 9670052008 yiEYkk“ibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 1
53 5341 35 784 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 1
54 9684050508 FARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
55 5341 35 782 vavg BLOCK 1
56 5300 58 513 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 1
57 5430 39 614 KpAN - HOLDER 1
58 9721070014 E-YoIo™ E-7 E-RING E-7 6
59 5330 35 783 ANC —H = SPACER 1
60 5290 89 219 AN BUSHING 1
61 5341 35 770 P-4 ARM 1
62 5290 29 312 IYIP - WASHER 3
63 5341 35 753 ARYRN STUD 1
64 90214 KN =pAavN?YyL 2™ 60007212 BALL BEARING 600072 [
65 5321 43 117 ANO = - SPACER 2
66 9721070008 E-J29% E-7 E~-RING E-7 1
67 5330 35 792 A2 yygv SPRING 1
68 5341 35 823 NP, DIAL 1
69 9710050014 nwz¥“hpvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 19
70 9716060014 Eo2H“hAYR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
71 5290 54 338 AJCyugn SPRING 2
72 9642020514 FANI2IN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M2X5 4
73 9710020014 N“¥“hv M2 SPRING WASHER M?Z 4
74 5340 35 613 A~ SCALE 2
75 5330 35 797 vne - LEVER 3
76 5341 35 795 TFFNAARYPY POSITIONING STUD 2
77 9648031014 #5329 M3X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 10
78 5340 35 842-2 AN°~-N°-hVTb™ PAPER GUIDE 5
79 5341 35 791 AT PN - SLIDE BAR

80 9410301608 A7°4YuIo%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 ¢
81 5340 35 640 hvA ™ GUIDE 1
82 91929 AJC YN ST-6 SPRING ST-6 2
83 9670081208 JEYrA“ILEF M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
84 9670061408 JhYrE“ILEF M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 2

124




£r Y ay IV a VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AXv—7 DGRBS TRBELTS FHADT, £y FEETEXLTLHEIL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

TA-FN=fFN = pn
(RYOBI 3304HA)
FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304HAD

| 534A7 355 |

No. %LE?E gg%TmN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
#b ou & 5 0 H#ik%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty

85 5341 35 750-1 I7“35Yh BRACKET 1
86 90308 N -WANPYIIN 6061712 BALL BEARING 60622 1
87 9721040008 E-U29% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
88 9670102008 YHYRKRN It M10x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x20 2
89 5341 35 754 AZYEN STUD 1
90 5341 35 822 IV559F BRACKET 1
91 5341 35 824 AZ°Yygn SPRING 1
92 90692 $5n%z2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
93 96420508514 FANIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
94 90652 GS-U22™ GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
95 5341 35 793-1  #lbAN- HOLDER 1
96 5430 39 118 Y=z KNOB 4
97 5340 35 630 AN RN GUIDE 1
98 5344 35 821 - BAR 1
99 5341 35 844 ¥$°-2- SUPPORTER 5
100 5341 35 843 ANTRNEPYTF GUIDE CATCH 5
101 5341 35 781-2 PIVPALAZYIL- ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1
102 5341 35 851-1  #®h3a“- HOLDER 1
103 5341 35 742 ARYUne - STOPPER 2
104 9710040014 NN RYMANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
105 9642040614 FANIRDN M4AXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4&X6 4
106 5341 35 762 TFENARRY PN POSITIONING STUD 1
107 5341 35 761-2  y“3h“-hnsi JOGGER CAM 1
108 5290 89 324 N“zny SPRING STUD 1
109 5344 54 521-1 Ao9%h-3- INDICATOR 1
110 5330 24 349-3 WIZ(AV=99%“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
111 5663 11 342 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
"12 5340 35 511-5 7JbL-4 FRAME 1
13 9670051001 YoYbE“IE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
114 5330 35 561 2°U-b PLATE 2
115 5330 35 551-2 U5=-7-297 RETAINER HOOK 8
116 5290 32 452 U= KNOB 8
117 5330 35 552 2°L-=F PLATE 8
118 5340 35 555 HT-3=-(2AA%239) RETAINER(FOR THIN PAPER) 4
118 5340 35 556 NT-F-(PYH“Z39) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
118 5340 35 557 J7-F-(PYH“3239) RETAINER(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
119 9642030614 FANIRIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 16
120 5341 35 562 Ir7h SHAFT 1
121 5341 35 534-1 AT~ STAY 2
122 9670051208 YoYbmN I M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
123 9660060014 JYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
124 5340 35 662 7 LINK 1
125 5340 35 760 7°bL-Fh PLATE 1
126 5290 21 641 n“zny SPRING STUD 1
127 5290 54 542-1  R7°4yygn SPRING 1
128 5340 52 606 AN BUSHING 1
129 5340 35 720 bn“- LEVER 1
130 5340 35 711 AZYEN STUD 1
131 9710080008 n“z4vpv2 M8 SPRING WASHER M3 1
132 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
133 5290 31 214 PANER] BUSHING 1
134 5344 35 533 P Al FEEDER BOARD 1
135 5341 35 536 ANATEY GUIDE 1
6 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
137 5341 35 532 2%av2 BLOCK 2
138 9670053008 YoYbs bk M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
139 5344 35 454 IV 35Y¢h BRACKET 1
140 5344 61 654 toYy- SENSOR 1
141 9648032014 #5329 M3X20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xx20 4

125



T =R = FN = p
(RYOBI 3304HA)

FEEDER BOARD
(RYOBI 3304HA)

3 ~ =
¥IVaY YoV aVES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORLRBRITRBELTEELADOT, £y FEBTTEXLTLLEL.

%¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 534az 355 |

No. §ZJ§E ggngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @H
du o #Hk%S/ COMPONENT PARTS Ne Q’ty
142 5341 35 539 AR A N A D GUIDE BAR 1
143 5341 35 538-1 h“1t" GUIDE 4
144 5340 35 535 AFeYyoon SPLING
145 5340 35 454 2559t BRACKET I
146 5344 61 652 oY - SENSOR 1
147 9642031414 FArazIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
148 5300 58 145 A72°a59t SPROCKET 1
149 5330 35 312 Ant - COVER 2
150 5330 35 311 CAWAN SHAFT 1
151 5344 61 653 Y- SENSOR 1
152 5486 21 878-1 I7“35u¥Yt BRACKET 1
153 5344 35 453 2%359¢t BRACKET 1
154 9710030008 NS rYvhvz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
155 NBH -6245S AZ°yyoan SPRING 1
156 5340 35 921 A2°99™ SPRING 1
157 9721040014 E-Y2I2% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
158 5344 35 661 -4 ARM 8
159 5344 35 671 P-4 ARM 2
160 5300 58 144 PRV FN} BUSHING 1
161 5290 29 315 FAnS- LOCK COLLAR 2
162 5344 35 461-1  7%0Y7 BLOCK 2
163 5344 35 462 AR N GUIDE BAR 1
164 5344 35 463 2°v=-t PLATE 1
165 5344 35 464 7%av2 BLOCK 2
166 9670040808 VEybhtibh M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X3 2

126




127



A°-N° (Y =-332 e o a B8
(RYOBIJ3364ﬁ) w7z SECTION NUMBER 53441 360
PAPER INSERTION SECTION

(RYOBI 3304H)

128




N =-NC =-12%-230D
(RYOBI 3304H)
PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBI 3304H)

v a v
SECTION

Av—7 OGBS THBELTEELADT, £y FBETEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marKed % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

oy vES

| 53447 360

SECTION NUMBER

N E7tEE/SET N ] PART NAME JiEFd

- B & %S/ PART M #r&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty

5290 43 1122 "7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
40,41

5340 36 210-1

oP21-F%0-5- ASSY

LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY

1

50-52

5341 36 300

IV35JF ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

1

19,22,23

5341 36 5311-2

PYN°-214-t%a-5- ASSY

UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY

3,4

5342 36 450-2

A1k ASSY

GUIDE ASSY

2,67,88,102,104,110-124

5344 36 310-1

JP7F ASSY

SHAFT

7,17,18,27,29

5344 36 380-1

AbYI°I74hN- ASSY

STOP FINGER ASSY

63,64,66-68,71

5344 36 410 LNn“- ASSY LEVER 1
54,57 '

1 5340 36 414 AN RN GUIDE 1
2 9670052008 YUYrENILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
3 90202 Y =-bANPYDIIN 624171 BALL BEARING 62471 2
4 5341 36 531-2 PYN°-714-bVp~5- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
5 5290 36 354-1  #&“Wh BOLT 1
6 9684050508 PARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
79411403000 T-N°-E°y 4X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 3
8 5290 36 321 Eey PIN 2
9 5290 52 244 N“2ny SPRING STUD 1
10 5290 51 123-1 AJ7°4yoyon SPRING 1
11 9648051614 #5323 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
12 5330 36 314~-1 %931 BUSHING 2
13 5344 36 330-2 LAh“- LEVER 1
14 90200 fr=-ANPYIIN 607212 BALL BEARING 60772 1
15 9721050008 E-N29% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
16 5290 29 314 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
17 5330 36 312-1 7?-4 ARM 1
18 5344 36 311 FAAN SHAFT 1
19 5341 36 316 IN359+b BRACKET 3
20 5341 36 315 hoN3U5-F- RETAINER 2
21 9670041008 YHYbatibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4x10 6
22 90897 N°-hA-E*39 1.6X3.2 RIVET 1.6X3.2 6
23 5341 36 314 HFoN3YF-F- RETAINER 1
24 9642051014 AN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
25 9710050008 NNV A™2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
26 5290 36 353 1INN R LEAF SPRING 1
27 5344 36 313-1 P-4 ARM 1
28 5330 36 370 hé CAM 1
29 5344 36 314 2%a%72 BLOCK 1
30 5344 36 315 AZ°yyon SPRING 1
31 5344 36 343 2YI7- WASHER 1
32 5300 36 352 PR KNOB 1
33 5344 36 342 2% agv2 BLOCK 1
34 9670041608 VIYRH“ILE M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 1
35 5340 36 344-1  $9b NUT 1
36 9670043508 VEYRRNILE M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X35 1
37 9660100014 3Yr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
8 9710100008 n“z4vhpvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
39 5290 36 112-1 A3YH™ STUD 2
40 5290 37 123 AR BUSHING 2
41 5290 43 112 N7 GEAR 2
42 5290 29 311 nYIP- WASHER 2
43 9721100008 E-Y>7" E-10 E-RING E-10 2

129



N®-N° -1D%-230
(RYOBI 3304H)
PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBI 3304H)

w7V a v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

VLRS-

[ 53441 360

SECTION NUMBER

A7 — 7 DERERTRBBELTEIRADT, vy PEETEXLTLEEL,
% ,indicate the set number

N yvbﬁﬁ SET N %ﬂ@%/ PART NAME %
0L Zn=2/PART M #kE=S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
44 5310 36 215 PANS - LOCK COLLAR 1
45 9716050014 E39“h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 é

94 9670061208

YEYLENILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

95 5300 33 561-2

tey

PIN

96 90628

AFYI°ECY SspP-4

46 90813 NS rva2" M5X10 SCREW M5X10
47 5290 36 212 hilLI™ - HOLDER 1
48 5344 36 115 KlbI™ = HOLDER 1
49 90352 N ~WANPHIIY 698712 BALL BEARING 6981717 2
50 5290 36 214 Y7 GEAR 1
51 9410301608 A7°YyyonkEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
52 5340 36 220-1 0-5- ROLLER 1
53 9721070008 E-YoI2 E-7 E-RING E-7 6
54 5344 36 420 Ln® - LEVER 1
55 5290 29 313 9% - WASHER 2
56 90318 F=ANPYI2N 6087217 BALL BEARING 60877 2
57 5290 31 214 7%Yo1 BUSHING 1
58 5340 35 711 AZYL™ STUD 1
59 9710080008 nN“zrgvpaNr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
60 9660080014 FYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
61 5290 33 451-1  R7°yyo“ SPRING 1
62 5300 54 161-1 n“zhy SPRING STUD 1
63 9410251608 A7°yygnE®y 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 9
64 5344 36 384 2%avY7 BLOCK 2
65 5330 36 392 NYyda BUSHING 2
66 5344 36 381-1 2PIF SHAFT 1
67 9410303008 A7°Yuo%kE°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
* 68 5340 36 382 210"~ FINGER 6
69 9649051008 29" M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
70 5341 36 413 g?-"\°-N°-fp%q P> LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
71 5344 36 383 hé CAM )
72 5330 36 391 WPAR YA SPRING
73 5290 37 433 n“zny SPRING STUD 1
74 5340 36 411-1  AT- STAY 1
75 5300 54 332 nZ=- COLLAR 1
76 5330 36 384 AZYLN STUD 1
77 5290 21 164 INLAPYNC - RUBBER STOPPER 1
78 5344 36 210 P-4 ARM 2
79 5511 27 151 teo PIN 2
80 9670063508 YEYLRMILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
81 5344 36 230 o7 LINK 1
82 9721040008 E-YYI% E-4 E-RING E-4 5
83 5300 59 652 A2°yyo™ SPRING 2
84 5290 41 114-1  n“2hy SPRING STUD 1
85 5310 52 292 ARYp™ STUD 1
86 5344 36 220 P-4 ARM 1
87 5344 36 240 o2 L INK 1
88 5290 24 275 nYoP- WASHER 3
89 9660040014 TYr M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
90 9710040008 n“zgvpvg M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
91 5330 57 151 INS59h BRACKET 1
92 5512 57 584 ant- COVER 1
93 97630 JU/J{FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N 115V 1
2
1
2

SNAP PIN SSP-4

97 9670041208

VEYRENLE M4X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12

98 91710001 AN° -H - SPACER 2
99 5290 21 161 NYzhy SPRING STUD 1
100 5300 59 565-1  A2°4yuo% SPRING 1
101 5510 57 550 U>7 LINK 1

5

102 9670040608

YEYRENILE M4X6

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6é6

130




N =N° ~-12Y% -3
(RYOBI 3304H)
PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBI 3304H)

vV
SECTION

Vs vBS

| 53447 360 |

SECTION NUMBER

AZ—7 OEGZRBFTRBELTEEHADT, £y FEBTELLTLES L.
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

v, &% /SET M Y PART NAME \H
N ZEES/PART ™M #oee/COMPONENT PARTS No Q'ty
1046 5344 36 454 Eeo PIN 1
110 5290 52 422 E°y PIN 1
11 5330 51 563 RIN SCREW 1
112 5340 36 452-1 NO -\ NP PAPER GUIDE 1
113 5341 53 527 7°L-F PLATE 1
114 5342 36 451 P2k SHAFT 1
115 5342 36 452 IVSH59 BRACKET 1
116 5342 36 453 LIS - LEVER 1
117 5342 36 454 IVNSH5Yh BRACKET 1
118 5342 36 455 J°L-F PLATE 1
119 5342 36 456 P77k SHAFT 1
120 90620 G-YoI% G-6 G-RING G-6 1
121 9410501808 AT g%k, 5X18 SPRING PIN 5X18 2
122 9670053008 YEYbsYILE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 3
123 9670062508 YEYLKRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
124 9670051208 YUURKRYILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X12 2

131



vova %

SECTION NUMBER 534A7 360

NN Aoy Z93Y rovay

(RYOBI 3304HA)
PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBT 3304HA)

SECTION

132




NO =N =104 -532

(RYOBI 3304HA)
PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV av IV rBS
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Xv—7 OBZRURTRBELTEELADT, Ly P BFTEXLTLL S,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 534a7 360 |

o tvP%%/SET No

BBmeth

/ PART NAME B
#i %S5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

BumES/ PART Mo
5340 36 210-1 oP71-b“o-35- ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
50-52
5341 36 300 I%55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
19,22,23
5341 36 5317-2 ?YN°-71-bF%0-3- ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
3,4
5342 36 110 ¥“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
40,41
5342 36 380-1  AbYI°TI1oh“N- ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
63,64,66-68,71
5342 36 410 vn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
57,58
5342 36 450-2 H“AMbF“N ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
2,67,88,101-111,113-118
5344 36 310-1  9PI7F ASSY SHAFT 1
,17,18,27,29
1 5340 36 414 AN RN GUIDE 1
2 9670052008 VYN IbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
3 90202 AN =ANPYDIN 624121 BALL BEARING 62471 2
4 5341 36 531-2 PYN°-J1-tVp-3- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
5 5290 36 354-1  #“Wh BOLT 1
6 9684050508 PAXIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
7 9411403000 T-N°-t°y 4X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 3
8 5290 36 321 £y PIN 2
9 5290 52 244 nN“zxny SPRING STUD 1
10 5290 51 123-1  A7°yuyo™ SPRING 1
11 9648051614 92329 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
12 5330 36 314-1 %91 BUSHING 2
13 5344 36 330-2 bLnN“- LEVER 1
14 90200 Fr-pACPUDIN 6071212 BALL BEARING 607122 1
15 9721050008 E-U22% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
16 5290 29 314 FAH5- LOCK COLLAR 1
17 5330 36 312-1 P-4 ARM 1
18 5344 36 311 AR SHAFT 1
19 5341 36 316 2V359¢b BRACKET 3
20 5341 36 315 HhoN3yY7-F-~ RETAINER 2
21 9670041008 YoYbBNILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 6
22 90897 N°-n-E%39 1.6x3.2 RIVET 1.6X3.2 6
23 5341 36 314 HFoN3INT-F- RETAINER 1
24 9642051014 FANI%IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
25 9710050008 AW YN ™R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
26 5290 36 353 TAINN R LEAF SPRING 1
27 5344 36 313-1 P-4 ARM 1
28 5330 36 370 hi CAM 1
29 5344 36 314 Yo7 BLOCK 1
30 5344 36 315 A2°yyon SPRING 1
31 5344 36 343 YUY - WASHER 1
32 5300 36 352 U3z KNOB 1
33 5344 36 342 %gy2 BLOCK 1
34 9670041608 YIYrE“ILF M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X16 1
35 5340 36 344-1  F9h NUT 1
36 9670043508 VOUrENIbE M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X35 1
37 9660100014 7Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
8 9710100008 n“zrivprzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
39 5290 36 112-1  RAYP™ STUD 2
40 5342 36 112 PARE VA BUSHING 2
41 5342 36 111 7 GEAR 2
42 5290 29 311 Y- WASHER 2
43 9721100008 E-Y27% E-10 E-RING E-10 2

133



N®-NO -1 -33D
(RYOBI 3304HA)

PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)

7 Va
SECTION

vy v vES

| 534A71 360

|

SECTION NUMBER

A7— 7 OBFZIBETHBELTEXFLADT, Ly P BSTEXLTLLE W,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N tvrz%/SET No w%g%/ PART NAME T
0. o &S/ PART N t#5%=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
44 5310 36 215 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 1
45 9716050014 ESY“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6

94 9670061208

YEYRRNILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

46 90813 N“1ykF*2323% M5x10 SCREW M5X10
47 5290 36 212 HLIAN = HOLDER 1
48 5344 36 115 hpas - HOLDER 1
49 90352 N -bAYPHIIY 69811 BALL BEARING 69871 2
50 5290 36 214 V7 GEAR 1
51 9410301608 AZ°NyI%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
52 5340 36 220-1 a-5- ROLLER 1
53 9721070008 E-YDIO E-7 E-RING E-7 6
54 9660080014 7Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
55 9710080008 NYz4¥“p e M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
56 5342 36 422 AZYLN STUD 1
57 5290 31 214 YY1 BUSHING 1
58 5342 36 420 bn™- LEVER 1
59 5290 29 313 2YoP- WASHER 2
60 90318 FY=-wArPYDIY 60871 BALL BEARING 6087217 2
61 5290 33 451-1  A2°Uy9" SPRING 1
62 5290 21 161 nN“2hh SPRING STUD 2
63 9410251608 AZ°yuontkey 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 8
64 5344 36 384 2%0v7 BLOCK 1
65 5330 36 392 VY1 BUSHING 2
*x 66 5344 36 381-1 9P7+h SHAFT 1
67 9410303008 AZ°yygavtey 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
* 68 5340 36 382 J1ohN - FINGER 6
69 9649051008 *J% M5x10 SCREW M5X10 2
70 5341 36 413 gP-=-N°-N°-p 1 ™ LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
71 5344 36 383 hi CAM -
72 5330 36 391 AZ°Hyyon SPRING
73 5290 37 433 n“axhy SPRING STUD 1
74 5340 36 411-1 AT~ STAY 1
75 5300 54 332 n3- COLLAR 1
76 5330 36 384 AZYEY STUD 1
77 5290 21 164 INLARYNC - RUBBER STOPPER 1
78 5344 36 210 P-4 ARM 2
79 5511 27 151 t°o PIN 2
80 9670063508 VEYLEMLE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
81 5344 36 230 Jo2 LINK 1
82 9721040008 E-NYUI" E-4 E-RING E-4 5
83 5300 59 652 A2°yoon SPRING 2
84 5290 41 114-1 n“zh¥y SPRING STUD 1
85 5310 52 292 AZYp™ STUD 1
86 5344 36 220 P-4 ARM 1
87 5344 36 240 Y2 LINK 1
88 5290 24 275 99r- WASHER 3
89 9660040014 FTYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
90 9710040008 NNV H™ 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
91 5330 57 151 2V 559+h BRACKET 1
92 5512 57 584 Ans - COVER 1
93 97630 JUJ1FY AS~0O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N 115V 1
2
1
?

95 5300 33 561-2 t°D PIN

96 90628 AFYI°LE°T SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

97 9670041208 VEYRRNLE M4XT2 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

98 91710001 ANC -4~ SPACER 2
99 5300 59 565-1 A2°Y4yuo“ SPRING 1
100 5510 57 550 N7 LINK 1
101 9670040608 YUY LR M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 5
102 5340 36 452-1 AN°-N°-A“Tp™ PAPER GUIDE 1

134




N°-N°-(3%-533

(RYOBI 3304HA)
PAPER INSERTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)

7V a v
SECTION

v a S
SECTION NUMBER
*7—7@%&H$ﬁfﬁ8@bf§iﬁk@f,ﬂyP%%fEXLT(ﬁéW

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 534A7 360 |

N FREe/PEnrn R22%/ component PARTS to ¢ NAME o
103 9670053008 Y5YPENILE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 3
104 5342 36 454 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
05 5342 36 451 A SHAFT 1
106 5342 36 4572 IVS59p BRACKET 1
107 5342 36 453 bnv - LEVER 1
108 5344 36 454 teo PIN 1
109 5330 51 563 A SCREW 1
110 5342 36 455 J°L-+ PLATE 1
111 90620 G-Y27% G-6 G-RING G-6 1
113 9410501808 AJ°Wo%E®, 5X18 SPRING PIN 5X18 2
114 5342 36 456 JPI7h SHAFT 1
115 5290 52 422 Ee PIN 1
116 9670062508 YEYRRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 1
117 9670051208 YEYRKNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 pd
118 5341 53 527 7°U-+ PLATE 1

135



¥199b%9
(RYOBI 3304H)
PAPER FEED DRUM
(RYOBI 3304H)

s a3 B%
SECTION NUMBER

o ar 53447 365

SECTION

136




¥1990%9
(RYOBI 3304H)
PAPER FEED DRUM
(RYOBI 3304H)

Iy VavES
SECTION NUMBER

vV aVs
SECTION

AK7—7 OGEREGTCIBELTIEVADT, €y FEBTEIL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 365 |

No %ngg ggngN %ﬂg%/ PART NAME yitd
&0 an 0 H#k%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5340 23 23112 Y1k ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1

33,34
5340 23 23212 7%a¥%7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
45,46
5340 36 510-3 7J71-3%-F“54 ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
15,20,35,36,40,42,72
5340 36 530 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,24,25
1 9670051608 YIYLPENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 13
2 90643 NYEY“hHvr B5S TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5S 4
3 5340 36 515 Ry - HOLDER 1
4 5340 36 516-6 I“NYNO-AN-3R GRIPPER BASE 1
5 9670051001 VoYbE“bd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
6 5480 23 223 AJCyugn SPRING 7
7 5480 23 222 teo PIN 7
8 5480 23 221 HpRY - HOLDER 7
9 90699 Urvbk M5 U-NUT M5 7

10 5340 36 550 IV YYN© ~ GRIPPER 7

11 5340 36 555-1 AbYne - STOPPER 7

12 9670031008 YHYRENILE M3X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 7

13 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 1

14 9684050508 FARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5XS5S 1

15 5300 54 152 PN BUSHING 2

16 5340 23 237 AbYne - STOPPER 2

17 9670061608 YEYRRNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2

18 5290 29 311 IvoP- WASHER 2

19 91630 1Yo IR12X15X16.5 INNER RING IR12X15X16.5 2

20 90324036 A“PYIIY HK15162RSAS1T NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS] 2

21 5340 23 211 JP7hF SHAFT 1

22 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1

23 9710060008 NNRYYANZR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4

24 9411502500 T-N°-E° 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1

25 5340 36 540 P-4 ARM 1

26 5290 29 411 hita-5- CAM ROLLER 1

27 5290 29 412 hba-3-111> CAM ROLLER INNER RING 1

28 5340 23 212 £eo PIN 1

29 5480 23 224-1 Yk -3 - SUPPORTER 7

30 9410501008 A7°YuovNEeT 5X10 SPRING PIN 5X10 7

31 90179 agYhIPIVELARIN M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 7

32 9721070008 E-Y2O% E-7 E-RING E-7 1

33 5340 23 231 AR GUIDE 1

34 5300 45 243 PAYEN BUSHING 1

35 5340 36 512-2 w1-lb WHEEL 1

36 9411504500 T-N°-E°2 5X45 TAPER PIN 5X45 4

37 5340 36 517 Hw =1 WHEEL 4

38 5340 36 518 YA BOSS 4

39 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 . SET SCREW M6X6 8

40 5340 36 514-1 1= WHEEL 2

41 5340 36 524 ne Ty CAM 1

42 5340 36 513-2 k1= WHEEL 1

43 5330 23 113 1P - WASHER 7

bt 5290 24 127 g BOLT 7

45 90441 F1LARNS1AYE 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 1

6 5340 23 232 vavo BLOCK 1

47 5340 23 233 YAV A SPRING 1

48 91040 IMU-AZYI°Ib A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 2

49 9672060814 oYhIENIbF M6X8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X8 1

50 5640 33 655 AEUNND SCALE PLATE 1

51 5344 36 425 ARY W STUD 1

137



F¥2199F%0
(RYOBI 3304H)
PAPER FEED DRUM
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV a v
SECTION

 YUAEYE 3

[ 53447 365 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OEBBHETRBELTEEHAOT, vy FHEFTEXLTHEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ShEe/PART M e OMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME o
52 9672061214 gwhot“lbk M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 2
53 9716060014 tS9“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 6
54 5344 36 423 hé CAM

55 5344 36 424 ANC =¥ = SPACER 1
56 9670061208 YeEybrhNIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 9
57 5290 25 114 hnv- COVER 2
58 90319 AN ~pANpPYyooy 6203212 BALL BEARING 620371 2
59 9642050814 FANI2I™ M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5XS8 2
60 9710050008 nwrgvpvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
61 5330 24 515 19N -5%~ INDICATOR 2
62 5486 76 517 ARYPN STUD 1
63 9410200808 A7y gnE®ey 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 2
64 5290 23 112 Ny GEAR 1
65 5340 36 523-1 hi CAM 1
66 5340 36 521 AN =4 — SPACER 2
67 9670063508 YHEYbkNIbh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
68 90900 +- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
69 5332 71 263 ARYPN STUD 1
70 9716050014 E39“hAv2r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
71 5341 36 522 hi CAM 1
72 5340 36 511-2 2v7F SHAFT 1
73 5330 24 522 A7°a59h SPROCKET 1
74 5340 36 571 KA - HOLDER 1
75 5344 36 572 HpAN - HOLDER 1
76 5524 21 231-1 Lz J)° -t TIMING PLATE 1
77 5340 87 117 HwYA BOSS 1
78 5340 87 126 Ay- SCALE 1
79 9710040008 NN RENHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
80 9642040814 FANIRIY M4XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X8

81 5340 52 631 ARYPN STUD 2
82 5344 36 573 PAFEVIN BRACKET 1
83 9670061008 vEyki© e M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
84 5344 61 666 FULYAIYF PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
85 9710030008 NNV HhY 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
86 9642032514 FANIRIY M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 2
87 9716030014 ES54“hvzr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 7

138




139



ESCEIND)
(RYOBI 3304HA)
PAPER FEED DRUM

(RYOBI 3304HA)

o ariB
SECTION NUMBER

534A7 365

£oiar

SECTION

140




F19Ib%D

(RYOBI 3304HA)
PAPER FEED DRUM

(RYOBI 3304HA)

Iz v

SECTION

A—7 OBI[RAFTTRBELTEIEAOT, £y FESTEILTIEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sV VES

| 534A7 365

]

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N e/ P e el coMPONENT PARTS g KT NAME i
5340 23 23112 AN PN ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
33,34
5340 23 23212 YaYg ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
45,46
5340 36 510-3 J)1-3%~p%“354 ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
15,20,35,36,40,42,72
5340 36 530 5P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,24,25
5344 36 620 IYa¥Y2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
96,97
5344 36 630 JPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,100
1 9670051608 VEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 13
2 90643 NYEH“H™ 2 BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS5 4
3 5340 36 515 HiLAN = HOLDER 1
4 5340 36 516-6 INHYNO —nw_3 GRIPPER BASE 1
5 9670051001 YIYbENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10 12
6 5480 23 223 YYAL YA SPRING 7
7 5480 23 222 teo PIN 7
8 5480 23 221 Kb - HOLDER 7
9 90699 UFYhk M5 U-NUT M5 7
10 5340 36 550 INHYNO ~ GRIPPER 7
11 5340 36 555-1 AbYne - STOPPER 7
12 9670031008 VEYbiNIbE M3X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 7
13 5290 29 315 FAHhS- LOCK COLLAR 1
14 9684050508 FAZRIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
15 5300 54 152 PANV N BUSHING 2
16 5340 23 237 AMYNC - STOPPER 2
17 9670061608 YEYbKRNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
18 5290 29 311 IYIP - WASHER 2
19 91630 FT4Y2 IR12X15X16.5 INNER RING IR12X15X16.5 2
20 90324036 AN“PYSI HK15162RSAS1T NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1T 2
21 5340 23 211 VAN SHAFT 1
22 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 7
23 9710060008 NN 2RYVYANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
24 9411502500 F-N°-E°J 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
25 5340 36 540 P-4 ARM 1
26 5290 29 411 hto-5- CAM ROLLER 1
27 5290 29 412 hLto-2-FT142 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 1
28 5340 23 212 E° PIN 1
29 5480 23 224-1 Biho -3~ SUPPORTER 7
30 9410501008 AJ°HNuo%E®°L 5X10 SPRING PIN 5X10 7
21 90179 aYhIPFYFFARINY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 7
32 9721070008 E-UYoI% E-7 E-RING E~7 1
33 5340 23 231 AN p™ GUIDE 1
34 5300 45 243 AN BUSHING 1
35 5340 36 512-? wT=l WHEEL 1
36 9411504500 T-N°=-E®2 5X45 TAPER PIN 5X45 4
37 5340 36 517 K= WHEEL 4
38 5340 36 518 A BOSS 4
29 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
40 5340 36 514-1 w=W WHEEL 2
41 5340 36 524 hé CAM 1
2 5340 36 513-2 w1 =i WHEEL 1
43 5330 23 113 VP - WASHER 7
44 5290 24 127 o BOLT 7
45 90441 A1VARYS1AYr 70B-0812 BUSHING 0812 1
46 5340 23 232 %oy BLOCK 1
47 5340 23 233 Ay o™ SPRING 1

14



¥19Ub%0
(RYOBI 3304HA)
PAPER FEED DRUM
(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV aV
SECTION

ke vES

[ 534a7 365 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OWFIIHERETRBELTEXIEAOT, £y FHESTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N ErrES/SET M %&zﬂ/ PART NAME T
0. ma&%5/ PART M #%%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
48 91040 gW i -2=9J° L A~-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 2

49 9672060814

aYhIk bk M6X8

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X8

1

50 5640 33 655

FEINND

SCALE PLATE

51 5344 36 612

AZYES

STUD

52 9670050808

yyybrmhibk M5X8

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

53 9716060014

ES9“n 2 M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

54 5341 36 613

NSPUZTNANS -

BEARING COVER

55 92314037

A7°Yy9" TH12X40

SPRING TH12X40

56 9670061208

YIYRECILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

57 5290 26 124

NSPUDTS AN -

BEARING COVER

|

2

A

1

1

3

1

58 90302004 FS-ILANPYDIY 6203722CM BALL BEARING 62037ZZCM 2
590 9642050814 +tavgrI™ M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
60 9710050008 NY YN HA™2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
61 5330 24 515 19V -5~ INDICATOR 2
62 5486 76 521 ARYEN STUD 1
63 5344 36 611 P-4 ARM 1
64 5290 23 112 V7 GEAR 1
65 5340 36 523-1 ATA CAM 1
66 5340 36 521 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
67 9670063508 YHWhENLh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
68 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
69 5332 71 263 AZY LY STUD 1
70 9716050014 E>9“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
71 5341 36 522 YA CAM 1
72 5340 36 511-2 D¥%Jh SHAFT 1
73 5330 24 522 AZ°o5vYt SPROCKET 1
74 5340 36 571 HibA™ - HOLDER 1
75 5344 36 572 HwpR™ - HOLDER 1
76 5524 21 231-1 [LZy9%)° L=} TIMING PLATE )
77 5340 87 117 ht A BOSS 1
78 5340 87 126 A= SCALE 1
79 9710040008 N rEVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
80 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X8 2
81 5340 52 631 AZYpY STUD 2
82 5344 36 573 INS5Yb BRACKET 1
83 9670061008 yhybik“ e M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
84 5344 61 666 FORPYRAIVF PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
85 9710030008 NNRYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
86 9642032514 FAN32IY M3IX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 2
87 9716030014 ES9“hvzr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 7
88 5341 36 612 970E°D FULCRUM PIN 1
89 9710100008 nYzgvhAvzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
90 9660100014 TU+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
91 5342 74 211 224N LABEL 1
92 5344 21 182-1 NIFM (AN =99 -) HANDLE(DARK GRAY) i
93 5342 74 212 27N b LABEL 1
94 5341 36 632 3FIVh RATCHET 1
95 9410302008 AJ°yyonkEey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
96 9410402208 A7°HTIVNEC D 4X22 SPRING PIN 4X22 2
97 5341 36 621-1 vavs BLOCK 1
98 9642041014 FAaNaIrI™ MLX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
99 5340 21 175 YA VA SPRING 1
100 5344 36 631 IP7hF SHAFT 1
101 90678 IP1y UTYE FuU02SC FINE U-NUT ful2SC )
102 9648051014 353239 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5Xx10 3
103 5342 36 424 AN - HOLDER 1
104 5342 36 423 hi CAM 1
105 9672051014 avhosN bk M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 2
106 9670063008 JyEYbR bt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2

142




143



¥1993%133919

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

toar
SECTION

o a3 R
SECTION NUMBER

53447 370

144




[ #2993%133539

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

kv av
SECTION

v 7V vES
SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 ORGRBETRBELTEEIADT, £y FEBETELTLHF I,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 370 |

2y bES /SET N HITEA S PART NAME B
No %H%E%/PART No ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5290 37 210 A2Vt ASSY STUD ASSY 1
49,59
5290 37 310-2 S>FI¥h ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,66
5290 37 3102-1 3FzYh ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,65,66
5290 37 610 24-LF"P ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
1-6
5310 37 510 ¥“7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-30,46
5310 37 510z AMANLENP ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-31,46
5310 37 710 AJ°ahYh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
16,18,50,72
5310 37 720 ¥*P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11-13
5310 37 720z NJE“VI5YF ASSY HANDLE CLUTCH ASSY 1
10-13
5310 37 730 A2°a59Yb ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
15,16,18,50,72
5310 37 810 NIE™I ASSY(B“%-27%b-) HANDLE ASSY(DARK GRAY) 1
67-70
5330 37 230-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57,58
5330 37 230Z-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
52,57,58
1 5290 37 612 IP2+h SHAFT 1
2 9410302008 AZ°yyInE°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
3 5290 37 614 7 GEAR 1
4 5290 37 611 IN359h BRACKET 1
5 9410302508 AJ2°ogNE°T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
6 5290 37 613 FN7? GEAR 1
7 9670062008 YIYRHN I M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 1
9 5290 37 814 AZ°yyon SPRING 1
10 5290 21 612 DA N BUSHING 1
* 11 5310 37 723 "2 BOSS 1
* 12 5290 37 313 V7 GEAR 2
13 9410401608 A7°UDIVE°Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 1
14 5310 37 724 h>- COLLAR 1
15 5290 37 722 N7 GEAR 1
16 9410503208 AJ°yyIgnE®y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
17 5290 37 721 h3- COLLAR 1
18 5310 37 711 op7+b SHAFT 1
19 9722120008 C-Uoo™ ¢-12 C-RING C-12 1
20 5290 29 210 PR BUSHING 2
21 9710050008 nhryNpn M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
22 9642051614 FANI2RDN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
23 9642050514 FANIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
24 9648041014 #3322 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
25 5290 33 534 AR NI SPRING 1
26 9721100008 E-122% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
27 5290 37 314 Yy~ WASHER 2
* 28 5310 37 516 " A BOSS 1
2 | 9 5290 37 515 FN7? GEAR 1
* 30 5290 37 512 N7 GEAR 1
31 5290 26 112 PR BUSHING 1
32 5310 37 511 ARY PN STUD 1
33 9710100008 n“x¥vpvzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
34 9660100014 9+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2

145



F£1993N(353H39 vV v ES l 53447 370 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING Kv—y OMEIRITRBELTEILADT, £y FESTEXLTILEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

©, B8 /SET M YA PART NAME B%
N Ea'FE/Pift"™ BBES/CoMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
35 5310 33 538-1 WIZ(AN=-79%~) KNOB{(DARK GRAY) 1
36 9721070008 E-JoI9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
37 5290 29 313 Yor- WASHER
38 5330 37 320 hi CAM !
39 5300 37 411 ARYEN STUD 3
40 5340 37 130-1 Vo9 L INK 1
41 5290 37 432 SYF LATCH 1
42 5290 37 431 ARYENW STUD 1
43 5290 37 151-1 YUALINYVA SPRING 1
44 5290 21 641 n“zhy SPRING STUD 1
45 9721040008 E-Y2I%“ E-4 E-RING E-4 1
46 9410402008 A72°4uanE°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 3
47 5290 37 434-1 YWARIYVA SPRING 1
48 5290 37 433 NN z2hy SPRING STUD 1
49 91250 A1IbhYI° 1/4" OIL cup 1/4" 1
50 5290 37 712 A7°a5Ytb SPROCKET 1
% 51 5290 37 313-1 FN7 GEAR 1
52 5290 37 232 7YYol BUSHING 1
53 5290 37 311-1 YA BOSS 1
* 54 5290 37 312 SFrYbh1-Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
55 5290 37 240-1 A79YIN A PAWL 1
56 5290 37 251-1 YA VA SPRING 1
57 5290 37 220-1 P-4 ARM 1
58 5290 37 231 7259F CLUTCH 1
59 5290 37 211 ARY PN STUD 1
60 5290 37 233-1 Y PARNYVA SPRING 1
61 5290 21 164 INLARYNG - RUBBER STOPPER 1
62 5290 37 421-1 ARY PN STUD 1
63 9710080008 nhzx¥yvpvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 B
64 9660080014 Yt M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
65 5290 37 123 YY1 BUSHING 1
66 9410401808 A7y I%ESD 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
67 5310 37 811-1 NI PRI B (AN =29 =) HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY) 1
68 5310 37 815-1 J°L-bP(AN=FIN ) PLATE(DARK GRAY) 1
69 5310 37 820 NI PN (AN=29%N =) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 1
70 9648051014 #5323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
71 5290 33 142-1 NN zhy SPRING STUD 1
72 5290 37 713 A7°a5vhk SPROCKET 1
73 9670063508 YrybkN b M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 1

146




147



- « « N 2o a &8
Nrasbo-,201-b2UNN- o ar SECTION NUMBER 53447 380

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,-FEED LEVER SECTION

148




[ N FIsFo-l, 71-FSUnS-

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

IV gV
SECTION

IV g vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5344z 380

|

AY—7 ODRGBESTEBELTEELADT, €y FBEESTEILTHESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

¥, V&8 /SET W T PART NAME WX

No  shas/PART M #e2a/ COMPONENT PARTS fh Q'ty
5344 38 210 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1

19,20

"1 5290 32 454 Y3z KNOB 2
2 5310 38 351 NTIINS - HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1
3 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé P
4 9710060008 NV 2YVHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
5 5290 38 321 ARY PN STUD 1
6 5290 38 310-1 vn™ - LEVER 1
7 9721040008 E-UZI% E-4 E-RING E-4 3
9 5290 38 330 Ly - LEVER 1
10 5290 38 341 AR PN STUD 1
11 9670061208 YEYPRNILE Mé6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9716060014 ES2“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
13 5330 38 240 AL A BRACKET 1
14 9721070008 E-NoI% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
15 5290 29 313 PP WASHER 1
16 5290 38 232 IN3T1ob JOINT 1
17 5330 38 220-1 1INy -3- INDICATOR 1
18 5290 38 322-2 A7°4y5gw SPRING 1
19 5344 38 220 7= ARM 1
20 5290 38 121 PN BUSHING 1
21 5290 29 312 YvaP- WASHER 1
22 9642050814 FANIRIY M5X SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
24 5290 38 238 TRANNR LEAF SPRING ’
25 5290 38 233 Yavo BLOCK 1
27 9410201008 A2z ovE°e: 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
28 9410301608 AJ°UTINE®L 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
29 5300 38 234-1 VA SCREW 1
50 5290 38 236 Uz KNOB 1
31 9650051614 JWYS532IY M5X16 SCREW M5X16 1
32 9670041008 YOYRKNILE M4&X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
33 9710040008 NV RYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
34 97630 JU/1FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N 115V 1
35 5300 33 561-2 te PIN 1
36 906238 ATYICECL SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
37 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
28 5290 35 113 h5- COLLAR 2
39 5330 57 151 IVNSH5Yp BRACKET i
40 91710001 ANC -~ SPACER 2
41 5340 52 632 o7 LINK 1
42 9721100008 E-Y22% E~-10 E-RING E-10 1
43 5290 21 521 AL NVA SPRING i
44 5290 29 311 VAL WASHER 1
45 9642041014 FANYIRINY MLX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
46 9710040014 NW2RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
47 5330 33 620 -4 ARM 1
48 5290 84 991 P-4 ARM 1
49 5290 33 512 ANC -4 - SPACER ’
50 5290 33 515 SYF LATCH 1
51 5290 33 511 ARYpW STUD 1
52 9710100008 NN 2¥YHv2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
53 9660100014 T9F M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
54 9660050014 TYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
5 9672052514 oYhowcibh M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X25 1
56 9670062008 YEUbKRYILE M6é6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 4
61 5486 35 198-1 Ao SPRING 1
62 5290 33 454 N“zrhy SPRING STUD 1
63 9721050008 E-YI% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
64 5340 53 161 ANOG ¥ — SPACER 3

149



NTrIDPO-W,71-FUNY -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

€IV ey €7V 2 ES [ 5344z 380

J

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

because they are available only as a set.

A7 —7 OBBBEETRBELTEELAOT, vy FHESTEXLTK -2 AN
%hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

v &S /SET N

N & B EH / PART NAME B
0. gaE8/ PART M #%%E=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
65 9715050014 E>8“hv2r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
66 9710050014 ANrNHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1

150




151



12%7b-4
(RYOBI 3304H)
INK FRAME
(RYOBI 3304H)

€ oar
SECTION

o3 %2
SECTION NUMBER

53447 510

152




15% 706 vy sy vV vES [ 53447 510 |
(RYOBI 3304H) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
INK FRAME A7 —7 OBZRBETRBELTEILADT, ©o b BITELTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(RYOBI 3304H) because they are available only as a set.

No ;E.{:'ng/lgggTNaN %K:‘ﬁ';%#ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;&
b 0 #%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

1 5340 55 117 PAS sl PLATE 8
3 5344 55 112-5 JUL-4 FRAME 4
4 5344 53 623 PAVEN! BUSH 4
5 9670082008 YIYRENILE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x20 72
6 9670062508 YoYbKst bk M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 20
7 5344 55 113-1  7L-4 FRAME 4
8 9670061008 YEYrE“IE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 16
9 9670062008 YIUbKRN bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 12
10 9670051608 JYIYPKRNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
11 5340 55 118 F- KEY 8
12 5340 55 116-1 27°L-} PLATE 4
13 5512 54 154 ARYLY STUD 8
14 5310 89 111 o7 LINK 4
15 5342 55 111-1 JU-4 FRAME 4
16 5340 55 113-1  AF- STAY 4

RYOBI PCS-F32

WITHOUT RYOBI PCS-F

17 9670040508

YoYU ik M4X5

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5

18 5340 55 121-2 Anv- COVER
RYOBI PCS-F712 WITHOUT RYOBI PCS-F

19 5344 55 122-1  HAn“- COVER 4
RYOBI PCS-F7¥3 WITHOUT RYOBI PCS-F

20 5340 55 114 AT - STAY 2
Av11,32ZYF 1ST,3RD UNIT

21 9670051008 YoYrETIbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16

22 5344 55 133 AT - STAY 4

23 9410401608 A2°UDIVE°Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 8

24 5344 55 116-1  7J7°L-b PLATE 4

25 5344 55 211-1  Hinv- COVER 8
RYOBI PCS-FY% WITH RYOBI PCS-F

26 5344 55 212-1 HAn“- COVER 8
RYOBI PCS-FY% WITH RYOBI PCS-F

27 9642040807 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 16
RYOBI PCS-FY# WITH RYOBI PCS-F

28 5344 55 114 AT - STAY 2

AN12,421ZYF

ZND,4TH UNIT

153



IVEAVESA

(RYOBI 3304HAD
INK FRAME
(RYOBI 3304HA)

oar
SECTION

o arES
SECTION NUMBER

534A7 510

154




12%7L-4
(RYOBI 3304HAD
INK FRAME
(RYOBI 3304HA)D

¥ avs
SECTION

IV a1 VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 534A7 510 |

AY—7 OMBRBHERTHEBEL TEELAOT, £ P EFTEXLTLEEL.

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

ty %S /SET N

PART NAME

%

No BEES/ PART N %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS No Q’ty
1 5340 55 117 2°L-+ PLATE 8
2 5344 55 117 2%gv7 BLOCK 4
3 5344 55 142 7b-4 FRAME 4
4L 5344 53 623 P ER] BUSH 4
5 9670082008 YyYrEtILE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x20 72
6 9670062508 JHYRENILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 20
7 5344 55 113-1  J7b-4 FRAME 4
8 9670061008 YyYrETLE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx10 16
9 9670061608 YHYLENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 12

10 9670051608 YIYrENIbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8

11 5340 55 118 ¥- KEY 8

12 5340 55 116-1 7°L-F PLATE 4

13 5512 54 154 AZYEY STUD 8

14 5310 89 111 427 LINK 4

15 5344 55 141 b-b FRAME 4

16 5340 55 113-1 AT- STAY 4

17 9670040508 VIYLENILE M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 4

18 5340 55 121-2  Hnv- COVER 4

19 5344 55 122-1  HAn“- COVER 4

20 5340 55 114 AT - STAY 2

21 9670051008 YoYb&tibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 28

22 5344 55 135 AT - STAY 4

23 9410401608 AJ2°u2%E°y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 8

24 5344 55 116-1 2J°L-t PLATE 4

25 5344 55 211-1 hAnv- COVER 8

26 5344 55 212-1  hnn- COVER 8

27 9642040807 FANIRINY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 16

28 5344 55 114 AT - STAY 2

29 9670052008 YHYRE“ILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8

155



19591555 wrLay Lo a3 %S 53447 511

(RYOBI PCS-F}J) SECTION NUMBER

INK FOUNTAIN SECTION
(WITHOUT RYOBI PCS-F)

156




12%74272
(RYOBI PCS-FT)
INK FOUNTAIN

(WITHOUT RYOBI PCS~-F)

kI Vav

SECTION

AY—7 ORI ERECRBELTIEHADT, - P EESTEXLTLHEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Iy vES

| 53447 511 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

x, FES /SET M BB R PART NAME B
N gaE5/PART M WhES/ COMPONENT PARTS e Q’ty
5322 51 300-1 12%7P-Ara~-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 4
54,111,112
5340 51 010-5 1¥%¥YKY ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 4
6,7,10,11,15,31,32,113,114
5340 51 04271-3 %795 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 4
27,34
5340 51 080 UNY= ASSY(AN-9292%,-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4
62,63
5340 51 110-1 Ik ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
95-97,108,109
5340 51 14012 1IF3NYTIR-0-5- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 4
87,89
5340 51 2322 V20 ASSY LINK ASSY 4
66,67
5340 51 830-3 1JFYEN,242720-5~-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
6,7,10,11,15,31-33,113,114
5340 51 8321 INTIOh ASSY BUSHING ASSY 4
27,29
5340 51 840-1 ?~-L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
23,24
5340 51 860 ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
20,57
5340 51 870-1 wYA ASSY BOSS ASSY 4
25,26
5344 51 810 A71J1- ASSY SCREW ASSY 4
40,44, 45
5344 51 820 JP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
44 ,45,56
5344 51 840 IVS59h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
28,39
5344 51 850-1 INS559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
39,65
1 5340 51 040-1 Wz KNOB 7
1 5344 51 120 Y= KNOB 1
ANL421ZYF (OPS) 4TH UNIT (OPS)
3 5290 51 048 ARV BLOCK 8
4 5290 51 049 TANNR LEAF SPRING 8
5 9670050608 YEYbRNILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 8
6 90730 N°-hH-E“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 12
7 5340 75 621 PARVER PLATE 4
8 5340 51 017 12%F30t129% INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 72
9 90510 0-4o7% P-6 O-RING P-6 72
* 10 5340 51 011-3 A%k anq INK FOUNTAIN BASE 4
* 11 5340 51 070-1 AN BLADE 4
12 5340 51 043-2 J7%3459p BRACKET 4
13 5290 51 047 ARY PN STUD 8
14 5340 51 044-2 7559t BRACKET 4
15 9670082008 YyUbhE©NIbh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xx20 36
16 9670052008 YoYUbkhibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 16
17 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
18 9670083008 VSYUrHENIbr M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 8
19 5290 29 312 NYUSP - WASHER 4
_ 20 5300 58 144 AV BUSHING 4
1 9722160008 C-YJ2% C-16 C-RING C-16 4
22 5340 51 842 AN = H~ SPACER 4
23 90355011 VI9I1959F HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 4
24 5340 51 841 ?-1 ARM 4
25 91706 2911759 F HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1616 4
26 5340 51 871-1 N A BOSS 4

157



12%74275
(RYOBI PCS-FT)
INK FOUNTAIN

(WITHOUT RYOBI PCS-F)

7V a v
SECTION

27 ¥ avEBS

[ 53441 511 |
SECTION NUMBER

Av— 7 OB BERTRBELTEEHADT, Ly FEITEIXL TSIV,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

¥, L &S JSET N Ba o PART NAME W
N E:F2/EEit™  Hess/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
27 5290 51 043 INYo1 BUSHING 8
29 5340 51 832 INg0h BUSHING 4
30 5340 51 016 £eo PIN
31 9642051814 FANI2I™ M5X18 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 2U

32 9710050008

NhR¥“Hvx M5

Vi
n

SPRING WASHER M5

% 33 5340 51 831-1 27242720-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
34 5340 51 042-3 I7“922 BUSHING 4
35 5290 51 090-1 72527° CLAMP 4
36 9642051014 FAN22I™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
37 9670051608 YEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
38 5344 51 813 INSHYb BRACKET 4
39 5300 45 243 IYYo1 BUSHING 8
40 5344 51 811 A201- SCREW 4
41 5344 51 812 RN - HOLDER 4
42 5300 59 134 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 4
43 9684050508 FAzIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 24
44 9410301408 AZ°yugvtE°y 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14 3
45 5512 54 173 47 GEAR 8
46 90688 o1z L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L& 8
47 5344 74 218-1  5°™b LABEL 4
48 9684060808 AN M6XS8 SET SCREW M6X8 8
49 9648051214 $5229" M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 12
50 5344 51 830 J°b-F PLATE 4
51 5344 74 214-1  2°“ LABEL 4
52 5344 51 822-1 Y= KNOB 4
53 5344 74 215-1  57“b LABEL 4
54 9410302508 AZ°YognEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
55 5332 55 609 ANC =% - SPACER !
56 5344 51 821 CAAN SHAFT ]
57 5340 51 850 -4 ARM 4
58 5521 55 143 PR} BUSHING 4
59 5521 55 142 oA BOLT 4
60 9710060008 NYxY“hvz M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
61 9660060014 Ut M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
62 5340 51 093-1 bn“- LEVER 4

* 63 5340 51 094-1 Y2 (F“-27%L-) KNOB(PARK GRAY) 4
64 5322 53 331 E°o PIN 8
65 5344 51 814-1 7%559Ytb BRACKET 4
66 5290 21 212 7YYol BUSHING 8
67 5340 51 232 4o LINK 4
68 5327 51 180-1  7“5459t BRACKET 4
69 5290 21 521 AZeuoyon SPRING 4
70 5300 51 160 9297 CLUTCH 4
71 9721070008 E-YoI" E-7 E-RING E-7 8
72 5327 51 183 No7 LINK 4
73 9721040008 E-YD7% E-4 E~RING E-4 12
74 5290 21 162 AZ°Yyon SPRING 4
75 9716050014 ESy“nt2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 12
76 5327 51 182 E°o PIN 4
77 90628 AFYI°E®y ssp-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
78 97606-1 Ju/1bhY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 4
79 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 16
80 5290 51 135 n>- COLLAR 8
81 5290 51 133 A2°yygn SPRING
82 5330 51 132 Y7 LATCH -]
83 5430 51 537 £S5 h % PLAIN WASHER 8
84 5340 51 136-1 AT- STAY 4
85 5340 51 131 P-4 ARM 8
86 90627 G-yo» 6-7 G-RING G-7 8

158




12374270
(RYOBI PCS-FF2)
INK FOUNTAIN

(WITHOUT RYOBI PCS-F)

vz v
SECTION

A~/ OBBZIIHITRIBELTEEFEADOT, £y PESTEXLTLE AN,
¥hen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

IV VBE

[ 53441 511

I

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

*113 5340 51 012-3

12FYH Y713

INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE

#+114 5340 51 013-3

12FYH V713

INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE

N e e/t el COMPONENT PARTS N X T NAME i
87 90331 FN=IANPYZIY 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 8

88 5340 51 142 %7k SHAFT 4

89 5340 51 140 12¥3%93-g-5- INK DUCTOR ROLLER 4
90 9660040014 7Yt M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16

91 9710040008 NNRYNHN 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 16

92 5290 51 134 YPAR VA SPRING 4

93 9648051614 ¥512I% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 48

94 5290 29 220-1 N3 BUSHING 4

95 5290 51 120-3 UL/AN- LEVER 4

96 9411402500 T-N°~E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 4

97 5330 51 111 JP7F SHAFT 4

98 5290 37 433 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 4

99 5290 51 123-1 YA YA SPRING 4

100 5290 51 122 teu PIN 4
101 90200 AN -ANPIUDIY 60721 BALL BEARING 607212 4
102 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 12
103 5330 29 314 FABD - LOCK COLLAR 8
104 9670062008 YE5YUbENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 8
105 5330 51 112-3 7?-4 ARM 8
106 9680051808 FARIY M5X18 SET SCREW M5X18 8
107 5290 29 222-1 PAY PR BUSHING 4
108 5340 51 150 -4 ARM 4
109 9410402008 AJCoNESY 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 4
110 5340 51 313-1 VY2 BUSHING 8
111 5322 51 310-1 12%77-Ab0-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 4
112 5290 51 312 FWNP GEAR 4
4

A

159



1235212495 70-5~ sy s a %5 53447 512
(RYOBI 3304H) SECTION NUMBER

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER SECTION
(RYOBI 3304H)

160




1O¥THN3249F700-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304H)

€Iy tI7vavES [ 5344z 512

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A3 — 7 OMBGREUGTRBELTEFHADOT, £y FEETEILTLHE SV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N %%Egg SEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
T o #K%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
5290 51 640-2 FE°PRINP“YIHL ASSY POG & CAM ASSY 4

41,44
5290 51 650 HlbA™- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
35,43,47
5300 51 641z HilbA™ - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
35,36
5322 51 630-3 1u¥49F720-5- ASSY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
34-37,39,43,45-47
5322 51 900-3 1u%¥49720-5- ASSY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
34-39,41-47
5322 51 920-2 2PJ7bh ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
38,41,42,44
5340 51 820 JPJ7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
14,15,21
5344 51 510-1  29PJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
72-75
5344 51 520 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 4
63,64
2 9660060014 Yt M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 16
3 5290 88 170 20 SCREW 8
4 5340 51 522-2 HAnv- COVER 8
5 5340 51 521-1 2I%359h BRACKET 8
6 9410301008 A7°0o9%E°y 3Xx10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
7 5290 52 535 S, PIN 8
8 9670062008 VYIYRECILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20 36
9 90318 Y -bANPysIY 608212 BALL BEARING 608712 24
10 5340 51 570 12%P1F  bg-5~ INK IDLE ROLLER 4
11 9721070008 E-129% E-7 E-RING E-7 8
12 9670051608 VYIYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8

13 5340 51 823 E°o PIN 4

14 5340 51 822 V7 GEAR 4

15 9410403208 AJ7°Y0I7%E° Y 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 4

16 9642051614 FAM22IN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 16

17 9710050008 nYzx¥vnpvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 20

18 5340 51 214-1 J7%9d2 BUSHING 8

19 5340 51 213 Avg3-hi DUCTOR CAM 4

20 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 16

21 5340 51 821 EAPAN SHAFT 4

22 5340 51 219 ho- COLLAR 4

23 9723370008 c-yyo™ c-37 C-RING C€-37 8

24 91626 fit=ANPYIIN 6904272 BALL BEARING 69041712 8

25 5340 51 217 ANC -4 - SPACER 4

26 5341 51 216 47 GEAR 4

27 5340 51 435-3 J“v3y1 BUSHING 4

28 5340 51 434 V359 BRACKET 4

29 9670063508 JHYbitibk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4

30 5290 51 433 IrI7b SHAFT 4

31 9684050508 FARY™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 28

32 5322 51 931 IV359h BRACKET 8

33 5290 29 315 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR 8

34 5300 51 644 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 8

35 5290 51 642-2 7“vI2 BUSHING 8

36 5300 51 641 HLI® - HOLDER 4

7 5322 51 643 et SHAFT 8

38 5322 51 921 IrIb SHAFT 4

39 5322 51 610-2 A2%F5“1Z49F7r0-5- INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 4

40 9410303008 A7°4z2%E°y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 4

41 5290 51 622-2 hé CAM 4

42 9410302008 AJI°YzovE°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4

161



12¥F5%22495700-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304H)

v IYVas
SECTION

vV a VES

[ 53442 512 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBERBATRBELTEEHADT, £y FESTEXLTLESY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

%, &% /SET M KLt PART NAME B
N Eu'Fe/3EEr"m  Hees2/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
* 43 5300 51 631-2 &A™~ HOLDER 4
44 5290 51 632-2 A70YN A PAWL 4
45 5300 51 633-2 2°L-b PLATE
L6 9648040814 #5329% M4XS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 [}
47 91254 INY-RA=YI°|, NIP-Bé6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 4
48 5330 51 622-2 F21-7%(9%L-) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=64 1
avg121z-9wh 1ST UNIT
48 5330 53 175-2 FL1-7N(IMU~) L=4 TUBE(BLUE) L=4 1
ANA4LI=YE 4TH UNIT
48 5344 51 717-2 F1-2%(110~) L=4 TUBE(YELLOW) L=4 1
INL321=YH 3RD UNIT
49 5340 51 436-2 E° PIN 4
50 5290 51 437-1 ho- COLLAR 4
51 90230 T4y IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 4
52 5344 51 431 P-4 ARM 4
53 9660050014 TYhd M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
54 5290 51 432 PAY ] BUSHING 4
55 9642031414 FANIRINY M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 8
56 9710030008 NNRYSANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
58 98303002-1 ATYF Vv-16-2C16 SWITCH v-16-2C16 4
59 5512 75 132 PAVE VI BRACKET 4
60 5290 75 031 hi CAM 4
61 5344 51 515-1 PAFEAN BRACKET 4
62 9684060808 PARIY M6X8 SET SCREW M6XS8 8
63 5344 51 521 vnv- LEVER 4
* 64 5340 51 094-1 YIZ(AN=9I%-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4
65 5344 51 551 V559 h BRACKET 8
66 9670061208 Y5YEENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 £
67 90601 CE-Y2I“ CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 o
68 5290 51 521 PV BUSHING 8
69 5340 51 550 1%7210 M bo=-5~ INK IDLE ROLLER 4
70 5340 53 175 F1-7%(9%b-) L=15 TUBE (GRAY) L=15 4
AN(121Z9h 1ST UNIT
70 5340 53 176 F1-2N (I =) L=10 TUBE(BLUE) L=10 4
AN{4L1-YF 4LTH UNIT
70 5344 51 715 F1-9%({10-) TUBE(YELLOW) A
ANL3I=YH 3RD UNIT
71 90602 CE-Y>2% CE~10 CE-RING CE-10 4
72 5344 51 512 ?-4 ARM 8
73 9410252508 A7 aNEeT 2.5X25 SPRING PIN 2.5X25 8
74 9410402508 A7°UDIvESL 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8
75 5344 51 511-1 SAPAN SHAFT 4
76 9670054008 Yyrybksvibb M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 8
77 9710050014 NNrYYHAN2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
78 9716050014 E>9“hA“2z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
79 5340 87 127 ANC =¥~ SPACER 8
80 5640 57 124 BVFASS WASHER 4
81 9670050808 Jyaybrhicibhk M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 0
82 5344 52 413 0-5- ROLLER 8
83 5344 51 529 ARY PN STUD 4
84 96700408038 JyeYybhanibh M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 8
85 5344 51 528 AbYN® - STOPPER 8
86 9670060808 Yyeybitibh M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 8
87 5344 51 532-1 P-4 ARM

88 9670052008 YeybkiN b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3
90 9410251208 AZ°yygnEey 2.5X12 SPRING PIN 2.5X12 8
91 5344 51 533 Az° g™ SPRING 8
92 5344 51 531-1 E°D PIN 8
93 5340 51 560-1 13371t lbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4

162




1J¥F5N 22497 00-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304H)

vy a v
SECTION

v VES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 512

AY—7 DEFIIERITRBELTEEHADOT, € FHEBTHEILTLEESY,

Fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No ty FES /SET N a2 PART NAME %

g %5 ES/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
94 5340 32 714 ANC -t SPACER 4
95 9670041408 YoYbKhIbh M4X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X14 8
96 5523 36 131 AZYLN STUD b
97 5430 22 217 E3¥™nnz PLAIN WASHER &
98 5344 51 527-2 IV“5hHYh BRACKET 4
99 5344 52 414 NJIINS- ECCENTRIC COLLAR 4
100 5322 52 357-1  A7°yuon SPRING 8
101 5344 51 539 AZYE™ STUD 8
102 5344 51 538 AZYpn STUD 8
103 9660080014 FYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
104 9710080014 NN rEv Nz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
105 5344 51 526-2  I7“559b BRACKET 4
106 5344 51 523-1  RAYEM STUD 8
107 5340 51 510-2 AU%P1h“bo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
108 9680062008 FAZDY M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 8

163



12%F5%2zZ49520-5-

(RYOBI 3304HA)

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304HA)

toar
SECTION

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

534A7 512

164




12¥%F5%1249500-5-
(RYOBI 3304HA)D

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

v g Vv
SECTION

A —7 DRRZRBEZTRBBELTCEEHAOT, £y FBETETLTLHEZL,

¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV VES

SECTION NUMBERI‘*SB[}AZ 5124&

No %ngﬁ SET Mo %ﬂ%ﬁ/ i PART NAME @&
' B &S/ PART No #ik%S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5290 51 640-2 FE°PRINMFNYINL ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 4
41,44
5290 51 650 hILAN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
35,43,47
5300 51 6412 hbAN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
35,36
5322 51 630-3 A%*9F-0-5- ASSY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
34-37,39,43,45-47
52322 51 900-3 1o%49720-5- ASSY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
34-39,41-47
5322 51 920-2 IPJbF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
38,41,42,44
5344 51 510-1  IPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
72-75
5344 51 520 LN~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 4
63,64
5344 51 860 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
14,15,21
1 9670042008 Y5YRKNILE M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 8
2 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 16
3 5290 88 170 29N SCREW 8
4 5340 51 522-2 Hnv- COVER 8
5 5340 51 521-1_ 7%349t BRACKET 8
6 9410301008 AJ°WI%ECy 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
7 5290 52 535 E°o PIN 8
8 9670062008 VIYRA“IbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 36
9 90318 FY-bANPYSIN 608712 BALL BEARING 6087z 24
10 5340 51 570 12%?1hbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER

—_
-2

9721070008

E-27% E-7

E-RING E-7

12 9670051608 YEYLENIbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
13 5340 51 823 E°o PIN

14 5344 51 823 ¥*7 GEAR

15 9410403208 AJ7°UDINECT 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32

4

8

8

4

4

4
16 9642051614 FTANI29Y M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 16
17 9710050008 NN RYYHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 20
18 5340 51 214-1 PRI BUSHING 8
19 5340 51 213 ANI3-hl DUCTOR CAM 4
20 9684060608 FAZRIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 16
21 5340 51 821 JPJb SHAFT 4
22 5340 51 219 ho- COLLAR 4
23 9723370008 c=-Yo9% C-37 C-RING C-37 8
24 91626 BN =bANPYOIY 69041212 BALL BEARING 6904112 8
25 5340 51 217 ANC -4 SPACER 4
26 5341 51 216 FWNy GEAR 4
27 5340 51 435-3 Jww33] BUSHING 4
28 5340 51 434 NS5y BRACKET 4
29 9670063508 YIYrENILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
30 5290 51 433 AN SHAFT 4
31 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 28
32 5322 51 931 V259 BRACKET 8
33 5290 29 315 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 8
34 5300 51 644 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 8
35 5290 51 642-2 I7%93y1 BUSHING 8
6 5300 51 641 Hwiba™ - HOLDER 4
37 5322 51 643 JPJF SHAFT 8
38 5322 51 921 oPJb SHAFT 4
39 5322 51 610-2 12%F5“1z4%9520-5- INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
40 9410303008 AJ°Yoonk°y 3x30 SPRING PIN 3X30 4

A

~
RN

5290 51 622-2

hé

CAM

165



10%35%3249F700-5~-
(RYOBI 3304HA)

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

7V gV
SECTION

A7—7 OMERBECRBELTEEIHADT, vy FESTEXLTIHEIL,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

w7y e vES

[ 534a71 512 |
SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

+5 FES /SET N LT PART NAME 1
No. B %xS/ PART N ﬁﬁ&%/COMPONENT PARTS HNo Q’ty
42 9410302008 A7°yuovEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
43 5300 51 631-2 Hlb3Y- HOLDER 4
44 5290 51 632-2 A7UYY%NA PAWL
45 5300 51 633-2 7°L-t PLATE 4
46 9648040814 $#5222% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X38 8
47 91254 gWNj-AZWJ°lL NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-Bé6 4
48 5330 51 622-2 F1-7%(9%b-) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=4 1
ANL11ZY b 17ST UNIT
48 5330 53 175-2 F1-7“O“l-) L=4 TUBE(BLUE) L=4 1
ANT4L1ZYE 4TH UNIT
48 5344 51 717-2 F1-7“(f10-) L=4 TUBE(YELLOW) L=4 1
AN{31zYhH 3RD UNIT
49 5340 51 436-2 E°J PIN 4
50 5290 51 437-1 h>- COLLAR 4
51 90230 FT1Yy IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 4
52 5344 51 431 P-4 ARM 4
53 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
54 5290 51 432 PRI} BUSHING 4
55 9642031414 FAavd2IY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 8
56 9710030008 NN HvR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
57 9670052508 Y UbRhibh M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 4
58 98303002-1 AMYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH Vv—-16-2C16 4
59 5512 75 132 IV559E BRACKET 4
60 5290 75 031 hi CAM 4
61 5344 51 515-1 7%3459¢t BRACKET 4
62 9684060808 PAZDY M6X8 SET SCREW M6X8 8
63 5344 51 521 UNY - LEVER 4
64 5340 51 094-1 WIZ(AN-79%L-) KNOB{DARK GRAY) !
65 5344 51 551 IV35YFE BRACKET
66 9670061208 YU rENIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 16
67 90601 CE-YJ2" CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 8
68 5290 51 521 PP BUSHING 3
69 5340 51 550 12%¥P1b bo-2- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
70 5340 53 175 F1-2%(2%L-) L=15 TUBE(GRAY) L=15 4
Av111ZYhk 1ST UNIT
70 5340 53 176 F2-2% (2% b-) L=10 TUBE(BLUE) L=10 4
ANT4LI1ZYE 4TH UNIT
70 5344 51 715 F1-72V(f110-) TUBE(YELLOW) 4
ANV(321ZYF 3RD UNIT
71 90602 CE-Y22% CE-10 CE-RING CE-10 4
72 5344 51 512 P-4 ARM 8
73 9410252508 A2°YI%EeY 2.5X25 SPRING PIN 2.5X25 8
74 9410402508 A7°0DIVEe Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8
75 5344 51 511-1  2¢7t SHAFT 4
76 9670054008 Jyywbhi“ bk M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 8
77 9710050014 NYRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
78 9716050014 E59%ANr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
79 5340 87 127 ANC -Y - SPACER 8
80 5640 57 124 IYUPr- WASHER 4
81 9670050808 YrYbma“bE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 20
82 5344 52 413 g->- ROLLER 8
83 5344 51 529 ARYRN STUD 4
84 9670040808 Y5YrENIbE M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X38 8
85 5344 51 528 ARYNC - STOPPER )
86 9670060808 yrypricibh M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 3
87 5344 51 532-1 7-4 ARM 8
88 9670052008 vyyybac bk M5Xx20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
89 9670051008 YrybatbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
90 9410251208 A7y ovtEey 2.5X12 SPRING PIN 2.5X12 3

166




12¥F5N1249700-5-
(RYOBI 3304HA)

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

s va v
SECTION

IV rES

| 534A71 512

SECTION NUMBER

AX2—27 OGBS TRIBELTEIHAOT, £ FESTEIXLTLHEEL,

¥Fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N £y FES /SET No
0 @wa&%2/PART M

&R B

#Bk%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

i
Q'ty

91 5344 51 533 AJ°yyon SPRING

92 5344 51 531-1 Et°y PIN

93 5340 51 560-1 AJ*P1b“Nlo-3- INK IDLE ROLLER
94 5340 32 714 AN -~ SPACER

95 9670041408

VYIURE ILE M4X14

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X14

96 5523 36 131

AZYES

STUD

8

8

4

4

8

4
97 5430 22 217 Eo4vhvz PLAIN WASHER 4
98 5344 51 527-2 I%55YFh BRACKET 4
99 5344 52 414 NJIINS- ECCENTRIC COLLAR 4
100 5322 52 357-1  AJ7°uyyg™ SPRING 8
101 5344 51 539 AIYR™ STUD 8
102 5344 51 538 ARYRN STUD 8
103 9660080014 TYRr M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
104 9710080014 n“x4vpz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 8
105 5344 51 526-2 %5459+t BRACKET 4
106 5344 51 523-1  AAYEM STUD 8
107 5340 51 510-2 A2%P4b“lbo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
108 9680062008 PARIN M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6X20 8
109 9642030314 FANI2IY M3X3 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3 8
110 5344 51 825 E°o PIN 4
111 5344 51 824 IV559+h BRACKET 4
112 5344 61 321 72°u-F PLATE 4
113 5560 54 143 ANC -4 SPACER 8
114 97837 FOEYAIYF GXL-N12F PROXIMITY SWITCH GXL-N12F 4

167



12%¥397>0-3~-

(RYOBI 3304H)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304H)

£oary

SECTION

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

53447 513

168




12%¥49770~-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304H)

v 7 Vav
SECTION

Av—7 OBZZERTRBEL TEEHADT, ¥y P BETELL TS &L,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

v 7Y a3 VBT

| 53447 513

|

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N GEEs/ P ER ™ Ha2l/ componENT PARTS Mo | NAME o
AT 0 Q'ty
5321 51 630 hAY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4

76,83,85
5321 51 6411 HwibAY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
76,78
5340 51 4237-2 #W3“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 8
16,17
5340 51 4407 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
43,45
5340 51 45112 hLAY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 8
16,49
5340 51 500-1 4970-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
1,10,63,76-85
5340 51 590-1 P72t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
63,80,82,84
5340 52 500-4 12%L29%399Y%9F ASSY INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 4
8,54-58,66-68
5340 52 520-1 IPI)F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 3
62-65
5340 53 42012 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
42,43
5341 51 300-1 ¥9F50~5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
20-22
5341 51 400-1 ¥9570-~5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
20-22,46,47
5344 52 710 JPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
63-65,75
1 5340 51 592 ho- COLLAR 8
2 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 16
3 5290 52 535 te PIN 8
4 5340 51 522-? nv - COVER 8
5 5290 88 170 FA SCREW 8
6 9410301008 AZ2°4I%E°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
7 5340 51 521-1 INSHYE BRACKET 8
8 9670062008 YEYbE“IbE Mé6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 40
9 90601 CE-YJ9% CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 16
10 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 20
11 5340 53 175 F1-9%(2%L-) L=15 TUBE (GRAY) L=15 P
AN(121ZWh 1ST UNIT
11 5340 53 176 FL-=-2%(I%L-) L=10 TUBE(BLUE) L=10 2
ANL41ZY} 4TH UNIT
11 5344 51 715 F1-79%(110-) TUBECYELLOW) 2
ANA31ZYhH 3RD UNIT

12 5290 51 521 PA N BUSHING 16

13 5340 51 550 12%P1 MM bao-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 8

14 5340 51 525-1 INSHEYE BRACKET 16

15 5290 51 427 NNzhy SPRING STUD 16

16 5290 51 043 A EN BUSHING 16

17 5340 51 423-? KIbAN — HOLDER 8

18 5290 51 423 hny - COVER 16

19 9648051014 #5322 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 72

20 5341 51 410-2 10F49L-T1292%0-2~- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 8

21 5341 51 412 VP GEAR 8

22 9411405000 F-N°-E°2 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 8

"3 5290 24 275 IIP - WASHER 20

24 5340 51 422-1 PARVER PLATE A

25 9670061608 YIYRKENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 72

26 5290 51 414 w = WHEEL 8

27 9710100008 NYr4“hvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 8

28 90701 urykr M10 U-NUT M10 8

169



vV aY 7Y s vES [ 5344z 513 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

*v—ﬁ@%ﬁﬁﬁ&fﬁﬁﬁbf%iﬁk@f,tv#%%?ﬁibf(ﬁéw
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

1%¥495720-5~
(RYOBI 3304H)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304H)

AR e e/ COMPONENT PARTS g ART NAME 5
29 90610 BE-Y22% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 24
30 5290 29 313 nvwyP- WASHER 24
31 5290 51 424-1 2% SCREW P
32 5340 51 425 Ivav7 BLOCK ]
33 9660080014 Tyt M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
34 9710080008 NNr¥NHANYr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
35 5344 53 741 Yvava BLOCK 4
36 5322 53 431-1 2vagys BLOCK 4
37 5322 53 433-2 teo PIN 16
38 90230 44> IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 16
39 5290 51 437-1 ho5- COLLAR 16
40 9710050008 NSz pv 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 L
41 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 16
42 5340 53 420 P-4 ARM 4
43 5290 37 123 AV FI BUSHING 8
L4 5340 51 442-1 Eeu PIN 8
45 5340 51 440 P-4 ARM 4
46 5340 51 413 W7 GEAR 4
47 9411402500 F-N°-t°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 4
48 5340 51 421-1 2°L-F PLATE 4
49 5340 51 451 KILRAY = HOLDER 8
50 5330 55 631 AV PLATE 8
51 9642051014 FANdzI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
52 5340 52 517-1 PAFE P BRACKET 4
53 9670051001 Yyyybkh“ibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
54 9410302508 A7°yyavken 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 8
55 5340 52 516 E°o PIN 8
56 5340 52 519 YA VA SPRING °
57 5340 52 524-1 AT BLADE
58 5310 52 523 2°L-b PLATE 4
59 5290 51 426 PP BLOCK 8
60 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
61 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(AN=I% =) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4
62 5340 52 530-1 uvnn - LEVER 3
aAN{11,2,32-9F 1ST-2ND,3RD UNIT
63 9410302008 AJ°yugvgey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 16
64 5340 52 522 hi CAM 8
65 5340 52 521 SAAN SHAFT 4
66 5340 52 510-1 12%0-35-toIN39Y0F INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 4
67 9710040008 NYrYNVHANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 24
68 9642041014 FAarazd™ M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 24
69 5330 24 341 noIvoon HOUSING 4
70 9721070008 E-HooY E~7 E-RING E-7 4
71 5330 82 201 YA VA SPRING 3
AN11,2,3229F 1ST,2ND,3RD UNIT
72 5300 59 132 Nl N HOLDER 4
73 5340 52 518-1 IVSH5YE BRACKET 4
74 9716050014 ES9“havzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
75 5344 52 720 L - LEVER 1
AN LIV 4TH UNIT
76 5290 51 642-2 VYol BUSHING 8
77 5290 53 336 TYb NUT 8
78 5321 51 641 11N HOLDER 4
79 5341 53 622 IV SCREW
80 5340 51 591-1 FARAN SHAFT o
81 5341 53 610-1 A3V-T107%0-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
82 5512 51 141-1 2" SCREW 4
83 5321 51 631 Hp ™ - HOLDER 4
84 5290 51 632-2 #7UYI™A PAWL 4

170




12%49720-5-

(RYOBI 3304H)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 330Q4H)

I vav
SECTION

vV VRS

| 53441 513

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMGREBTRBELTEIHADT, £+ FBEBTELLTLIES L.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No £7tEZ/SET Mo BRET PART NAME B

' #& %S/ PART Mo #%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Uty

85 91254 gM)-AZYJ7°IL NIP-Bé GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 4

86 5330 51 622-2 F1-I2“(9“L=-) L=4 TUBE (GRAY) L=4 1
AN111ZYFh 1ST UNIT

86 5330 53 175-2 F2-7%(I“Ib-) L=4 TUBE(BLUE) L=4 1
AV141ZYF 4TH UNIT

86 5344 51 717-2 F1-7“(410-) L=4 TUBEC(YELLOW) L=4 1
Iv431=Y¢ 3RD UNIT

87 5290 51 429 YIP- WASHER 24

88 5290 51 425 % av”7 BLOCK 8

89 5300 82 221 A2°Hyygn SPRING 1
AN{41ZYt 4LTH UNIT

90 9670060808 VYHULE L M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X38 4

91 9680062008 PARIN M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6X20 8

17



o3 %8

{ﬁiggio:—l,;aa”m it SECTION NUMBER 534A7 513
INK OSCILLATING ROLLER SECTION
(RYOBI 3304HA)

172




12%¥193750-5-
(RYOBI 3304HA)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

v I7vav
SECTION

Xv— 7 DRGEBETRIBELTIFHAOT, vy FEBSTEXLTES L,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

sV a3 B

| 534A7 513

l

SECTION NUMBER

N Gh' /PR Ha2l/ CoMPONENT PARTS g RT NAME i
5321 51 630 KbRANY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
76,83,85
5321 51 6411 KA~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
76,78
5340 51 4237-2 #lAY- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
16,17
5340 51 44012 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
43,45
5340 51 45112 HIbRAY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 8
16,49
5340 51 500-1 F9F0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
1,170,63,76-85
5340 51 590-1 P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
63,80,82,84
5340 52 500-4 1JFLINIOYIF ASSY INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 4
8,54-58,66-68
5340 52 520-1 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 3
62-65
5340 53 42012 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 4
42,43
5341 51 300-1 A9F770-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
20-22
5341 51 400-1 19Fy0~-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
20-22,46,47
5344 51 420 AN~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
16,92
5344 52 710 JPJh ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
63-65,75
1 5340 51 592 h5- COLLAR 8
2 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 16
3 5290 52 535 Eoo PIN 8
4 5340 51 522-2 hnn- COVER 8
5 5290 88 170 PN SCREW 8
6 92410301008 AJ°YuovEey 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
7 5340 51 521-1 IVNSHEY B BRACKET 8
8 9670062008 YEYRANILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 40
9 90601 CE-U22% CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 16
10 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 20
11 5340 53 175 F1-ON(I“b-) L=15 TUBE (GRAY) L=15 2
IN111=Yh 1ST UNIT
11 5340 53 176 F1-7%(I%b-) L=10 TUBE(BLUE) L=10 2
AN1L1-9F 4TH UNLT
11 5344 51 715 F1-7%(110-) TUBE(YELLOW) 2
ANL32ZYH 3RD UNIT
12 5290 51 521 PRV BUSHING 16
13 5340 51 550 12FP1bNg~-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 8
14 5340 51 525-1 NS5 BRACKET 16
15 5290 51 427 NNzhy SPRING STUD 16
16 5290 51 043 YY1 BUSHING 16
17 5340 51 423-2 &3S~ HOLDER 4
18 5290 51 423 hny - COVER 16
19 9648051014 Y3322 MSX10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 72
) 20 5341 51 410-2 12%40-FT109%0-5~ INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 8
1 5341 51 412 FWp GEAR 8
22 9411405000 T-N°~-E°2 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 8
23 5290 24 275 Yoy - WASHER 20
24 5340 51 422-1 PARVER PLATE 4
25 9670061608 VyYbtivibhk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 72
26 5290 51 414 ik} WHEEL 8

173



v avES
SECTION NUMBER

€IV [ 534az 513 |
SECTION

A2 — 7 OBMGRIBETRBELTEELADT, £y PEBSTEXL TSV,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

12%¥29520-5-
(RYOBI 3304HA)D

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304HA)

¥, 1 &2 /SET N Ha LT PART NAME BX
N 2a'FE/PEEt™u 922/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
27 9710100008 nhay¥vhrzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 8
28 90701 urve M10 U-NUT M10 8
29 90610 BE-Y22% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 Z
20 5290 29 313 PV WASHER 24
31 5290 51 424-1 rA SCREW 24
32 5340 51 425 %avg BLOCK 8
33 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
34 9710080008 nLr¥vhvr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
35 5344 53 741 Yav2 BLOCK 4
36 5322 53 431-1 2vavo BLOCK A
37 5322 53 433-2 tew PIN 16
38 90230 T4 IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 16
39 5290 51 437-1 ho5-~ COLLAR 16
40 9710050008 NSrYNH“N2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 L4
41 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 16
42 5340 53 420 P-4 ARM 4
43 5290 37 123 IVYI1 BUSHING 8
L4 5340 51 442-1 Eeo PIN 8
45 5340 51 440 P-4 ARM 4
46 5340 51 413 Wy GEAR 4
47 9411402500 F-N°-E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 4
48 5340 51 421-1 J°L-F PLATE 4
49 5340 51 451 N HOLDER 8
50 5330 55 631 PAAVERS PLATE 8
51 9642051014 A3z M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
52 5340 52 517-1 PAVEVIN BRACKET 4
53 9670051001 JyEYbrESILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
54 9410302508 A7 YonEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 -
55 5340 52 516 Eeo PIN
56 5340 52 519 YPAR VA SPRING 8
57 5340 52 524-1 AR A BLADE 4
58 5310 52 523 PARVERY PLATE 4
59 5290 51 426 %av2 BLOCK 8
60 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
61 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(ARN=9T =) KNOB{(DARK GRAY) 4
62 5340 52 530-1 bn® - LEVER 3
ANA(1,2,32=Yb 1ST,2ND-3RD UNIT
63 9410302008 AJ°yyoneey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 16
64 5340 52 522 hé CAM 8
65 5340 52 521 SAPA SHAFT 4
66 5340 52 510-1 1%0-5-t0I%39VY0F INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 4
67 9710040008 NN aAN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 24
68 9642041014 FANIRIY M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 24
69 5330 24 341 NIV IN HOUSING 4
70 9721070008 E-Uo9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
71 5330 82 201 Adeyuon SPRING 3
ANA(1,2,31ZYF 1ST,2ND,3RD UNIT
72 5300 59 132 HpAN - HOLDER 4
73 5340 52 518-1 PRV PN BRACKET 4
74 9716050014 ESyvhvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
75 5344 52 720 Ln® - LEVER 1
ANL4L1IZY b 4TH UNIT
76 5290 51 642-2 PRI BUSHING 8.
77 5290 53 336 sVAN NUT
78 5321 51 641 KA - HOLDER 4
79 5341 53 622 reh SCREW 8
80 5340 51 591-1 PAPA) SHAFT 4
81 5341 53 610-1 A9U-F1272%0-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
82 5512 51 141-1 2% SCREW 4

174




12%¥495>0-3-
(RYOBI 3304HA)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304HA)

Iz v
SECTION

€tV vES

| 534A7 513

|

SECTION NUMBER

A= OPRRIBGTRBELCXEHADOT, - FEBTEILTLEE W,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

No %ég?g ggngm %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME yg

* 83 5321 51 631 hILA™ - HOLDER 4

84 5290 51 632-2 #7Yyw“i PAWL 4

85 91254 2%Y-AZY7°IL NIP-Bé GREASE NIPPLE NIP-Bé6 4

86 5330 51 622-2 F1-7%(I%L-) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=4 1
AN{121ZY b 1ST UNIT

86 5330 53 175-2 F1-7“(I%“W-) L=4 TUBE(BLUE) L=4 1
ANT421ZY) 4TH UNIT

86 5344 51 717-2 F1-7“(f1Ipo-) L=4 TUBEC(YELLOW) L=4 1
av131-Yt 3RD UNIT

87 5290 51 429 9%~ WASHER 24

88 5290 51 425 2% oY”s BLOCK 8

89 5300 82 221 AJ°Nug™ SPRING 1
AN14L2ZY 4TH UNIT

90 9670060808 YIYRE“ILE M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 4

91 9680062008 PARDN M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6x20 8

92 5344 51 421 N HOLDER 4

175



- = s o238
12%724-4L0-5~ toay SECTION NUMBER 53447 514

1
INK FORM ROLLER SECTION

176




12474 -60-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

IV aVvs
SECTION

vV g VRS

| 53447 514

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMBBHEZTRBBELTEXELADT, £y FESTEIL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg/gingN %&zﬁ/ PART NAME fEi
i & il #%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5290 51 730-1 *I% ASSY SCREW ASSY 12

23-25
5290 52 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 16
16,17,28
5322 51 700z PYNC=-D4-La-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
3,45
5322 51 810z gP-7#-4L0-5- ASSY LOWER FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
3,48
5340 51 700z FY2°74-4Lo-5- ASSY TOP FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
3,4 :
5340 51 720 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 12
12,15
5340 52 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 8
16,17,28
5344 53 660 NJIDE® ASSY ECCENTRIC PIN ASSY 12
26,27,33
5344 53 670 NJIUE®PD ASSY ECCENTRIC PIN ASSY 12
26,27,29
1 5290 51 736 bARS- LOCK COLLAR 24
2 9684060608 BARDIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 92
3 90205 it -wANPYIIY 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 24
4 5340 51 700 PYJ°)4-Lo-5- TOP FORM ROLLER 4
5 5330 51 712 F1-7N(INL-) TUBE (GRAY) 3
AN112ZYF 1ST UNIT
5 5340 53 361 FL1=-7N(IML-) TUBE (BLUE) 3
AN142-WF 4TH UNIT
5 5344 51 713 F1-7“(110-) TUBECYELLOW) 3
‘ Av131-9p 3RD UNIT
6 5290 51 742 N HOLDER 12
7 5344 51 740 AR BRACKET 4
8 5290 51 732 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 32
9 5290 51 123-1 A2°oon SPRING 24

10 9660060014 FTYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12

11 9684061608 FARDY M6EX16 SET SCREW M6X16 12

12 5290 51 722 U= KNOB 12

13 5290 51 735 £°o PIN 12

14 5290 51 731-1 PAFEPAN BRACKET 4

15 5340 51 721 APAS SHAFT 12

16 9410302508 AZeYygnE°s 3IX25 SPRING PIN 3X25 24

17 5290 52 115 o7 LINK 24

18 5290 52 112 FABS - LOCK COLLAR 16

19 9684050508 FARIN MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 32

20 5310 52 122-3 ULNAN=-(AN=99%,-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 8

21 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE 8

22 9650052014 QbH¥5325™ M5X20 SCREW M5X20 8

* 23 90401 AF=-Wk = 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 12

24 5290 51 083 AR NN SPRING 12

25 5290 51 733-1 rPN SCREW 12

26 5430 33 116 Y- WASHER 24

27 91625 K =LANPYLON 69011212 BALL BEARING 690122 24

28 5290 51 737 Eeo PIN 24

29 5290 51 744 PAVEFFVA BUSHING 12

30 9710080008 NNy hpv 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 24

1 9660080014 TUb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 24

32 5290 52 119-1 AR NYA SPRING 8

33 5290 51 738 PAY YA BUSHING 12

34 5340 52 141-1 2U-hi FREE CAM 8

35 5340 52 112 JPJ7F SHAFT 4

36 9410302008 A2°UngvkE°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8

177



15394 -L0-5- €ryav vV VES 53441 514 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
INK FORM ROLLER AinoBRABG TR T ReLoT v BT R
because they are available only as a set.

No. %LEEE SET M %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&

%S/ PART N #%s/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q’ty
37 9723280008 c-Yug9% c-28 C-RING C-28 16
38 90364 FN-WANPYIY 69027212 BALL BEARING 6902121 1¢
39 5340 52 132 AN =Y - SPACER
40 5341 52 131 PAENILEN? IDLE GEAR 5
41 5340 52 117 ANC =Y - SPACER 8
42 9410502508 A7°UoonE®y 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 16
43 5300 51 842-1 A2°Uyon SPRING 8
44 5290 51 822 nN“xns SPRING STUD 16
45 5322 51 700 PYNC-T4-L0-5- UPPER FORM ROLLER - 4
46 5290 51 830 INS5Yh BRACKET 8
47 5290 51 821-1_ 7%359¢t BRACKET 8
48 5322 51 810 QP-24-4L0-5- LOWER FORM ROLLER 4
49 5340 52 161-1  24-hé FREE CAM 8
50 5340 52 111-1 %7+t SHAFT 4
51 5290 53 121 nN“zhy SPRING STUD 8

178




179



53447 516

o ar

o a B8
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

12%74270

(RYOBI PCS-FY%)

INK FOUNTAIN

(WITH RYOBI PCS-F)

180



12%742750
(RYOBI PCS-FY%)
INK FOUNTAIN

(WITH RYOBI PCS-F)

IV a
SECTION

vy vRE

53447 516 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 DG REGTRBELTEERADT, o P EETEILTLHEE L,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No %é§?§ ggngN %5%@/ PART NAME ik
B & o #ii%%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5322 51 300-1 12%7P-Abko-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 4
170-172

5340 51 080 LAY~ ASSY (A“=29%|,-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4
125,126

5340 51 110-1 OP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
155-157,167,168

5340 51 14012 12%3%9%-p~5~ ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 4
148,150

5340 51 2321 W7 ASSY LINK ASSY 4
119,120

5340 51 840-1 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
86,87

5340 51 860 P?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
116,123

5340 51 870-1 HYA ASSY BOSS ASSY 4
88,89

5344 51 810 AZ142- ASSY SCREW ASSY 4
98,102,103

5344 51 820 IP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
102,103,113

5344 51 840 IV55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
96,97

5344 51 850-1 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
97,114

5344 51 920-1 10FU%KY ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 4

1,4-7,10-18,20,22-29,31-34,42,44-47,50-55,57-59,63,64

766-70,72-75,79,81,82,95,134,136,173-183

5344 66 320

O%995 ASSY

BUSHING ASSY

90,92

1 9642050814 FAN2rIN M58 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8
2 9710050008 n“x¥vphx M5 SPRING WASHER M5

3 9716050014 ES¥“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5

4 9642040814 FANIRIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8
5 9710040008 NNREVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4

6 9716040014 ESHYh“ 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4

7 5344 51 951-1  Anv- COVER

8 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5

10 5344 51 939 31NN R BELLEVILLE SPRING

11 5344 51 929 Y2 - WASHER

12 9670041008 YEYRENILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10
13 5344 51 927 A2Y1- SCREW

14 5344 51 926 WARNYA SPRING

15 9410401608 A2°UIIVECT 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16

16 5344 51 914 2°L-t PLATE

17 5344 51 928 FI3ob1rOM ADJUSTMENT SCREW
18 5344 51 922-1 #y“3%- AUXILIARY KEY
20 9710030008 NY YN pvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3
22 5344 51 918 ¥-(NO.8) KEY(NO.8)
23 5344 51 997 ¥-(NO.7) KEY{(NO.7)
24 5344 51 996 ¥-(NO.6) KEY{(NO.6)
25 5344 51 995 ¥-(NO.5) KEY(NO.5)
26 5344 51 994 ¥-(NO.4&) KEY (NO.4)
27 5344 51 993 $¥-(NO.3) KEY{(NO.3)
8 5344 51 992 ¥-(NO.2) KEY(NO.2)
29 5344 51 919 F-(NO.1) KEY{(NO.1)
31 5344 51 925 E°o PIN
32 5344 51 933 0-5- ROLLER
33 5344 51 932 gyb™ ROD
34 5344 51 924-1  J°L-Fh PLATE

181



15574950 €IV sV 7y avEsS [ 53447 516 |
(RYOBI PCS—FY$) SECTION SECTION NUMBER

INK_FOUNTALN i omARERT ALy sucoT, v L EYTERLE CER,
(WITH RYOBI PCS-F) because they are available only as a set.

N g5 FE/BRE " e OMPONENT PARTS R RT NAME i
37 5344 51 974 p gy BOLT 8
38 5344 51 975 Yz KNOB 7

ANA1,2,3,41=YF(NOPS) 1ST,2ND,3RD,4TH UNIT (NOPS)

39 5344 51 973 NIIDAY=-IN ECCENTRIC SLEEVE ]
40 5344 51 976 W= KNOB 1
ANT 429 (OPS) 4TH UNIT (OPS)

41 5344 51 972 h>- COLLAR 8
42 96820406038 FARIN M4LX6 SET SCREW M4X6 8
43 5344 51 971 noReAN BOLT 8
L4 5344 51 916 aowog7°b-+F LOCK PLATE 8
45 9672042014 gYhok“Ibk M4X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X20 16
46 5344 51 912-1 J°u-b PLATE 8
47 9410501608 A7°YyavE°T 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 8
50 5344 51 938 AZARANPYION THRUST BEARING 32
51 5344 51 935-1 htovNg CAM SHAFT 32
52 5344 51 934-1 hi CAM 32
53 9412300800 AN{39E°y 3X8 PARALLEL PIN 3X8 32
54 9412301200 A139E°Y 3X1°2 PARALLEL PIN 3X12 32
55 9670033008 vyEybkk“ bk M3X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 L4
57 9670063008 vyEYbrh“IbF M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 16
58 9710060008 NNV AYR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 20
59 5344 51 917 NT1I9E° Y PARALLEL PIN 16
60 5344 51 982 poNS s BOLT 8
61 5344 51 985 AV PM cLIP 12
62 5344 51 981 N7 SHAFT 4
63 5344 51 954 ™ - COVER 4
64 9642040614 FTANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X6 16
66 5344 51 947 wN Wk BOLT 177
67 5344 51 944 FV7 GEAR -
68 9680040408 PARDIY M4LX4 SET SCREW M4X4& 32
69 5344 51 946 -8~ MOTOR 32
70 5344 51 942-1 Ny SHAFT 32
72 5344 51 911-1 AN-A BASE 4
73 5344 51 945 J2°L~-b PLATE 4
74 9670041208 VYRS IbE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 28
75 5344 51 955 AN® - COVER 4
76 5344 51 984 YA FYVA SPRING 4
77 9680050808 PARIY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 8
78 5344 51 983 ho- COLLAR 4
79 5344 51 956 INS55Yp BRACKET 8
81 9670030508 YEYERNIbE M3X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X5 32
82 5344 51 957 INS55Yh BRACKET 8
83 9670083008 Vy9bhh“N bk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 3
84 9722160008 cC-1JoI™ €-16 C-RING C-16 4
85 5340 51 842 ANC =Y~ SPACER 4
86 90355011 NJ9I177WF HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 4
87 5340 51 841 P-4 ARM 4
88 91706 NI9117259F HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1616 4
89 5340 51 871-1 N A BOSS 4
90 5290 51 043 PAVEN BUSHING 8
92 5344 66 321 INT9Y BUSHING 8
93 90381 ASARFIYIP~- AS1629 THRUST WASHER AS1629 4
94 5344 66 311 1%74250-5- INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
95 5344 51 941 Ny GEAR .
96 5344 51 813 INShHYb BRACKET 4
97 5300 45 243 PANVEN BUSHING 8
98 5344 51 811 A7) - SCREW 4
99 5344 51 812 RN - HOLDER 4
100 5300 59 134 FAHD - LOCK COLLAR 4

182




SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OMBGZHREFTRBBELTEEEADT, v FEETETLTLIES L.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

12%724270

(RYOBI PCS-FY#)
INK FOUNTAIN

(WITH RYOBI PCS~-F)

| 53447 516 |

N SREe/ Phrr Rass/ cOMPONENT PARTS B <! NAME 5
101 9684050508 PARI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 24
102 9410301408 A2°UDI%E®y 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14 8
03 5512 54 173 FWNp GEAR 8
104 90688 #o51%2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 8
105 5344 74 218-1 v LABEL 4
106 9684060808 FARIY M6E6XS8 SET SCREW M6X8 8
107 9648051214 ¥212I% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 12
108 5344 51 830 7°U-} PLATE 4
109 5344 74 214-1 SN LABEL 4
110 5344 51 822-1 W= KNOB 4
111 5344 74 215-1 2NN LABEL 4
112 5332 55 609 ANC -H— SPACER 4
113 5344 51 821 AN SHAFT 4
114 5344 51 814-1 IVS59Yp BRACKET 4
115 9670082008 JEYRRNILE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xx20 12
116 5340 51 850 P-4 ARM 4
117 5521 55 143 PANVEN BUSHING 4
118 5521 55 142 wh b b BOLT 4
119 5290 21 212 VY1 BUSHING 8
120 5340 51 232 o9 LINK 4
121 9721070008 E-UYo0% E-7 E-RING E-7 12
122 5290 29 312 1Yo P- WASHER 4
123 5300 58 144 A E ] BUSHING 4
124 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
125 5340 51 093-1 L™ - LEVER 4
*126 5340 51 094-1 YIZ (AN =-99%p-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4
127 5322 53 331 £e PIN 8
128 5327 51 180-1 INSH5Yh BRACKET 4
29 5290 21 521 YYARINIA SPRING 4
130 5300 51 160 I759F CLUTCH 4
131 5327 51 183 o7 LINK 4
132 9721040008 E-NoT% E-4 E-RING E-4 12
133 5290 21 162 AL NPA SPRING 4
134 5344 51 952-1 hns - COVER 4
136 9670030608 YEYRENMILE M3X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3Xé6 8
137 96642051014 FANIz2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12
138 5327 51 182 Eou PIN 4
139 90628 ATY7°ECL SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
140 97606-1 Yu/1FY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115v 4
141 5290 51 135 h>- COLLAR 8
142 5290 51 133 AJCNon SPRING 4
143 5330 51 132 2YUF LATCH 8
144 5430 51 537 ESyvhvz PLAIN WASHER 8
145 5340 51 136-1 AT - STAY 4
146 5340 51 131 P-4 ARM 8
147 90627 G=-Yo9% G-7 G-RING G-7 8
148 90331 KN =bANPYLI2Y 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 8
149 5340 51 142 JPTb SHAFT 4
150 5340 51 140 1F3%JR-0g-5- INK DUCTOR ROLLER 4
151 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 16
152 5290 51 134 A7°Nygn SPRING 4
153 9648051614 ¥5123% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 64
154 5290 29 220-1 7951 BUSHING 4
‘5 5290 51 120-3 UL/AN- LEVER 4
156 9411402500 T-N°-L£°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 4
157 5330 51 111 IPTH SHAFT 4
158 5290 37 433 NNy SPRING STUD 4
159 5290 51 123-1 YA NIA SPRING 4
160 5290 51 122 teo PIN 4

183



12F722F2

(RYOBI PCS-FY%)

INK FOUNTAIN
(WITH RYOBI PCS-F)

VNS
SECTION NUMBER

7 Vs
SECTION

Av—7 OB RUSTRBBELTEEHAOT, £y FEFTEXLTILEV,
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 53441 516 |

vy 1 &5 /SET N e PART NAME A%
No %M%&%/PART N ﬁ&&%/COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
161 90200 AN - PYIIY 60772 BALL BEARING 607122 4
162 5330 29 314 bAhS- LOCK COLLAR 8
163 9670062008 JhybtNIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20
164 5330 51 112-3 7-4 ARM <)
165 9680051808 PA2IY M5X18 SET SCREW M5X18 8
166 5290 29 222-1 7921 BUSHING 4
167 5340 51 150 P-4 ARM 4
168 9410402008 A72°UygvtE°y 4%20 SPRING PIN 4X20 4
169 5340 51 313-1  7%9d2 BUSHING 8
170 5322 51 310-1 40%7P-Ata-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 4
171 5290 51 312 7 GEAR 4
172 9410302508 AZ°UygvEey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
173 5344 51 961 7°L-F PLATE 4
174 5344 51 9672 PART PLATE 4
175 9680041208 FARDN M4X12 SET SCREW M4X12 32
176 9662040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 32
177 5344 51 963 7°b-t PLATE 8
178 5344 51 964 2°V-t PLATE 4
179 91303001 gYhIPFYEFANIRIY MLX6 SCREW M4X6 24
180 5344 51 968 1IRIN SCREW 32
181 5344 51 966 7°L-t PLATE 32
182 5344 51 967 PARDM SET SCREW 32
183 9684040508 FARIN M4&X5 SET SCREW M&4X5 32

184




185



Jyoyono
(RYOBI 3304H)
OPERATION SHAFT
(RYOBI 3304H)

Bpa: o ar&S
e SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

53447 520

O\ @

186




Yogong
(RYOBI 3304H)
OPERATION SHAFT
(RYOBI 3304H)

Iz
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vtV vES

| 53441 520

l

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7 OEZIBEATRBELTEIERADT, €4 BETEILTLHEE.,
% ,indicate the set number

No %EJ%E/EE%TMM %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg

5340 52 6102-2 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 4
54,55

5344 52 210-1  Y9%5N2 ASSY OPERATING SHAFT ASSY 4
37,38,42,43,57

5344 52 410-1  h& ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,15

5344 52 430-1  IP7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
5-7,9-11

5344 52 510-1  HhL ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,31

5344 52 530-1  hL ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,29

5344 52 820 J°b-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 4
61,62

9670062508 VYLK ILE MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25

5344 52 414 NJIIRS- ECCENTRIC COLLAR

5344 52 416 0-5- ROLLER

5430 24 131 Y- WASHER

5344 52 440 né CAM

9410402008

A7°UDI%E°T 4X20

SPRING PIN 4X20

9410252008

A7°YUygnE°y 2.5Xx20

SPRING PIN 2.5X20

-_— |

—
QO] W |-

90242 2%*Y31 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU

5344 52 450 P-b ARM

5344 52 431 or2t SHAFT
11 5344 52 460 P-4 ARM
12 9721070008 E-1U2I% E-7 E-RING E-7 8
13 5344 52 411-1 Y29 LINK
14 90443 %Y1 MB1012DU BUSHING MB1012DU 1
15 5344 52 420-1  hi CAM
16 5344 52 412 ARYPW STUD
17 9710080008 nN“ ¥y pavz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 1
18 9660080014 JYUF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
19 9660050014 FYr M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
20 9710050008 Ny pvzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
21 908203 it =bANNPUSIIN 625212 BALL BEARING 625172

22 9672051614 oYh2E Lk M5X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X16
23 5290 53 121 n“xhy SPRING STUD

24 5290 52 119-1  AJ7°yoyon SPRING

25 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6

Rt et e TR RAT R R (o] Mol Kol Fol fan] [oLTE N RN HoN HoN To N BN LV HN] [ E-N O FEN o] FoN BN N PSS NT 1 NT B N N N

26 9710040008 N“2EVANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
27 5344 52 432-1  hnN- COVER

28 5344 52 415 ARYPN STUD

29 5344 52 540-1  hi CAM

30 5344 52 511-1 4Yu7 L INK

31 5344 52 520-1  hé CAM

32 5327 21 841 AZYE™ STUD

33 5344 52 810 P-4 ARM

34 5430 33 122 NYu%- WASHER

35 5341 52 231 E°y PIN

36 5344 52 272 Y2 LINK

37 5344 52 220-1 P-4 ARM

38 9411503200 T-N°-E°y 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 12
39 9710060008 NY ¥ AN M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 16
‘0 9660060014 Yt Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 16
41 90244 %921 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 8
42 5344 52 211 Ir7h SHAFT 4
43 5344 52 250 P-4 ARM 4
44 5330 52 671 LYARINYA SPRING 4
45 5330 52 660-1 #A7yy“i PAWL 4

187



vyouoNg
(RYOBI 3304H)
OPERATION SHAFT
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV gV

SECTION

Av—7 ORGBEITRBELTEEHADT, vy bEBTEXLTLEIL.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

s v a vES

[ 53441 520 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

%, tE5 /SET N B PART NAME R
No %' Ze/PRRT™M  #uwes/COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
46 5511 25 122 ARY PN STUD 4
47 9670051008 Jyyybrscbh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
48 5344 52 635 INS5YE BRACKET
49 9670061208 Yy rh“ibk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2L
50 5340 52 650 bn™ - LEVER 4
51 5486 44 174 YA VYA SPRING 4
52 5340 52 640 vny - LEVER 4
53 5340 52 620 ATYFIL-4 SWITCH FRAME 4
54 5290 33 214 AV I BUSHING 4
55 5340 52 610-2 P-4 ARM 4
56 5321 43 118 ANC -4 = SPACER 8
57 5344 52 260 3FrYh RACHET 4
58 5344 52 280 ATYFhL SWITCH CAM 4
59 9684050508 FAZIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
60 5340 52 632 Vo7 LINK 8
61 91625 wr=pArPYIoY 69011212 BALL BEARING 690122 4
62 5344 52 821 IVS5YE BRACKET 4
63 5344 52 822-3 J°L-h PLATE 4
64 9642051014 FAv223" MS5X10 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X10 24
65 5512 71 222 ARY LY STUD 12
66 9716060014 ES8Nh 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 8
67 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 12
68 5340 52 615 Eeu PIN 8
69 5290 37 251-1 A2y on SPRING 4
70 5310 52 660 AoUYA PAWL 4
71 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 32
72 5344 52 636 PAV LY BRACKET 8
73 91710001 ANG =Y~ SPACER 14
74 5300 59 566 E°o PIN

75 90628 AFYI°LE°y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 16
76 97606-1 JYu/1EY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 8
77 9670041008 VEYRRNILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xx10 32
78 5327 71 016 AZYp™ STUD 8
79 5344 52 276 IV559h BRACKET 4
80 9710050014 NSrY“p M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
81 97303 A1YF V-15-1C26 SWITCH Vv-15-1€26 12
82 95118 P2¥21-3- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 12
83 9710030008 NN ptr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
84 9642034014 FAavazry™ M3Xx40 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X40 8
85 9642051214 FANJ2I™ M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 8

188




189



T5F5%7
(RYOBI 3304HA)
OPERATION SHAFT
(RYOBI 3304HA)

o3 HE

SECTION NUMBER 534A7 520

€oiar

SECTION

190




Jyoyong I gV IV vES
(RYOBI 3304HA) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
OPERATION SHAFT AY—7 OHZRBRCRBELCEILADOT, £y FESTEILTLEE L.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(RYOBI 3304HA) because they are available only as a set.

| 534A7 520 |

No %vnbfﬁ SET No %ﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ!iifl
- EEE] 5/ PART No &S5/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5340 52 6107-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 4
54,55
5344 52 210-1 U%5%3%7 ASSY OPERATING SHAFT ASSY 4
37,38,4L2,43,57
5344 52 410-1 AhéL ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,15
5344 52 430-1 JPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
5-7,9-11
5344 52 510-1 5é ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,31
5344 52 530-1 Nb4 ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,29
5344 52 820 J°L-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 4
61,62
1 9670062508 YYYERNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
2 5344 52 414 NIIINS- ECCENTRIC COLLAR A
3 5344 52 416 0-5- ROLLER 4
4 5430 24 131 9P - WASHER A
5 5344 52 440 né CAM A
6 9410402008 A7°UZ7%E° T 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 12
7 9410252008 A7°)JIYE®T 2.5X20 SPRING PIN 2.5Xx20 12
8 90242 %951 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 8
9 5344 52 450 -0 ARM 4
10 5344 52 431 SPIF SHAFT A
11 5344 52 460 P-4 ARM 4
12 9721070008 E-J0% E-7 E-RING E-7 80
13 5344 52 411-1 Uo7 LINK 4
14 90443 %951 MB1012DU BUSHING MB1012DU 12
15 5344 52 420-1 hi CAM A
16 5344 52 412 EPIR STUD 8
17 9710080008 NYZIYANZ M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
18 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 IE
19 9660050014 FYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
20 9710050008 NYZYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 16
21 90203 AN =AY PYLIN 6257212 BALL BEARING 625712 4
22 9672051614 QYh7H ILF M5X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X16 4
23 5290 53 121 NS ZhY SPRING STUD 4
24 5290 52 119-1 AJoyso™ SPRING 4
25 9642040614 FAYIZIY M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X6 8
26 9710040008 NSZYSHNR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 40
27 5344 52 432-1 AN“- COVER A
28 5344 52 415 AZYRS STUD 4
29 5344 52 540-1 hb CAM A
30 5344 52 511-1 Yo7 LINK 4
31 5344 52 520-1 hés CAM 4
32 5344 52 812 ARYFS STUD 2
33 5344 52 810 -0 ARM 4
34 5430 33 122 PR WASHER 4
35 5341 52 231 £°3 PIN 8
36 5344 52 272 57 LINK 8
37 5344 52 220-1 7-4 ARM A
38 9411503200 F-N°-E° 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 12
39 9710060008 NSZINANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 16
0 9660060014 FYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 16
“1 90244 VY512 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 8
42 5344 52 211 5P SHAFT 4
43 5344 52 250 -0 ARM 4
44 5330 52 671 VAELIRYE SPRING A
45 5330 52 660-1 AJ09 4 PAWL 4

191



Yoyong
(RYOBI 3304HA)
OPERATION SHAFT
(RYOBI 33Q4HA)

IV av

SECTION

*v-7®%%u$&fu£ﬁbfiiﬁhwf,tv*%%fEth<ﬁéu
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vy avBS

[ 534Az 520 |
SECTION NUMBER

66 9716060014

ES8vhvr M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

67 98501

ANt - 360010-1

COVER 360010-1

—_

N gy F e/ ERE el OMPONENT PARTS RART NAME s
L6 5344 52 824 ARYRN STUD 4
47 9670051008 Jyyybktvibd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
48 5344 52 635 NS5y BRACKET
49 9670061208 YEYRKRYILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 20
50 5340 52 650 L - LEVER 4
51 5486 44 174 AJeyogn SPRING 4
52 5340 52 640 AN LEVER 4
53 5340 52 620 ATYFIU-L SWITCH FRAME 4
54 5290 33 214 PRV N BUSHING 4
55 5340 52 610-2 7?-4 ARM 4
56 5321 43 118 ANG —% - SPACER 8
57 5344 52 260 2FIVh RACHET 4
58 5344 52 280 ATYFHL SWITCH CAM 4
59 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
60 5340 52 632 W7 LINK 8
61 91625 AN =ANPYDIY 690117212 BALL BEARING 690121Z 4
62 5344 52 821 INSHY b BRACKET 4
63 5344 52 822-3 J°L-F PLATE 4
64 9642051014 ANy M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 24
65 5512 71 222 ARYPN STUD 8
8
2
8
4
A
2
8

68 5340 52 615 oo PIN

69 5290 37 251-1  A7°4oo7% SPRING

70 5310 52 660 T7209% PAWL

71 9660040014 TUt M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 3
72 5344 52 636 V559t BRACKET

73 91710001 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
74 5300 59 566 Ee PIN

75 90628 AIYI°ECey SsSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 16
76 97606-1 YU/ AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 8
77 9670041008 YHYrANILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 32
78 5327 71 016 AZYE® STUD 8
79 5344 52 276 V559t BRACKET 6
80 9710050014 NV xYpnr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
81 97303 ATYF v=-15-1C26 SWITCH v-15-1C26 12
82 95118 P7F11-3- VALZ2 ACTUATOR VALZ 12
83 9710030008 NYTpR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
84 9642034014 FAv3xIY M3X40 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X40 8
85 9642051214 FavazxdY M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
86 5344 52 823 AZYp™ STUD 4

192




193



YOYINTIEND

OPERATION SHAFT DRIVE

€oiar
SECTION

s ar®B
SECTION NUMBER

53441

521

194




YOYINIIENY

OPERATION SHAFT DRIVE

IV av
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Y vES

| 53447 521

]

SECTION NUMBER

AKIT—7 @%Bﬁ‘i%ﬁf@iﬁ@bf%iﬁfvo)f, oy FEBTEILTLEE N,
% ,indicate the set number

No %ngﬁ ggngN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME i
g b o & 5 0 #rk%FS/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5344 52 620 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY
35,36
5344 52 630 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
9,21
5344 52 640-1 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
9,14
5344 52 650 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY 4
9,10
5344 52 660 P=L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
2,6
5512 57 570 A ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
32,42,43
1 5344 52 661 ARYRN STUD 2
2 5290 37 123 %931 BUSHING 2
3 9660060014 FYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
4 9710060014 N“REVH™N2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
6 5344 52 670 P-4 ARM 2
7 9721100008 E-J22% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
8 5290 33 431 Eey PIN 2
9 5340 52 606 %Y1 BUSHING 11
10 5344 52 651 422 LINK 4
11 9721070008 E-N22% E-7 E-RING E-7 10
12 5290 29 313 YIP- WASHER 1
13 92670082008 YoUrEN b M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xx20 6
14 5344 52 641~1 Yoo LINK 2
15 5290 33 143 Eey PIN 2
16 5640 07 082 YIP- WASHER 4
17 5340 72 032 AZYRY STUD 6
18 5344 52 623 2°b-F PLATE 6
19 5300 56 0385 g-5- ROLLER 6
20 5344 52 622 %avy7 BLOCK 2
21 5344 52 631 J>2 LINK 1
22 9670083008 YEYbKRNILE M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
23 9670052508 VYEYEEN L M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 6
24 9670103508 YHYRKMILE M10X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X35 2
25 5344 52 612 ARYEN ATUD 2
26 5344 52 611 2V259+b BRACKET 1
27 9670103008 YEYbBNILE M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
28 5290 29 311 99— WASHER 1
29 90626 G-YoI7% G-8 G-RING G-8 1
30 9670060808 VEUrANILE M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6XS8 6
31 5290 23 113 A WASHER 6
32 90581 Y -bANPIYSIY 6008722 BALL BEARING 60087z 1
33 5344 52 680 7°b-t PLATE 1
34 9670061608 YEUbmMIbh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
35 5512 57 532 PR} BUSHING 1
36 5344 52 621 No7 L INK 1
37 9670082508 VoYbRE“ILE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
38 5512 61 637 F*P-FNE-2- GEARED MOTOR 1
39 9670085008 VoYrENIbE M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X5D 4
40 95111005 FYPAYLY 5GU12.5K GEAR HEAD 56U12.5K 1
41 5512 57 573 ANC -H- SPACER 4
42 9722400008 C-Yza™ c-40 C-RING C-40 1
-3 5512 57 571 " A BOSS 1
44 9680050508 FARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
45 5480 51 712 ANC -H - SPACER 2

195



ZANI4070-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304H)

t€oiav
SECTION

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

53441

530

196




ZANIAITIO-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304H)

IV gV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

oV a VRS

| 53441 530

)

SECTION NUMBER

AXv—y OBFZIIBETRBELTEELADT, o FBETEXLTLHE S,
X ,indicate the set number

No %ngﬁ SET N %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
o FS/ PART N %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5340 51 080 LY~ ASSY(B“-29“L-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4

55,56
5344 53 110-3 ZA“242F20-5- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 4
40,79,80
5344 53 120-1  #“P? ASSY GEAR ASSY 4
85-87
5344 53 130 A“PUIINEILRN - ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 4
38-90
5344 53 210 ZAM¥Yo-5- ASSY WATER CONTROL ROLLER ASSY 4
37,49
5344 53 260 I1N° -7 35YF ASSY WIPER BRACKET ASSY 4
30,57-60,64,66
5344 53 270 91N°=-I"55YF ASSY WIPER BRACKET ASSY 4
30,57-60,65,84
5344 53 310-1  F39Y390-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 4
37-40
5344 53 320-1  F39Y3%0-35- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 4
38-40
5344 53 710-1  JU-L ASSY FRAME ASSY 4
32,37
5344 53 720-1  JUL-L ASSY FRAME ASSY 4
37,50
1 5344 53 816 7°UL-F PLATE 8
2 5560 43 235 ho- COLLAR 8
3 5290 23 113 Yar- WASHER 8
4 9670062008 VYEYRRILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 8
5 5290 53 114 AZYp™ STUD 8
6 5290 52 119-1  RA272°yuon SPRING 8
7 5344 53 815 2%av7 BLOCK 8
8 9670051608 YIYLENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 32
9 9670052008 YoYUbmN bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 32

10 5344 53 715 2%avy2 BLOCK 8

11 5344 53 718 %avg BLOCK 8

12 5430 35 312 1NN R LEAF SPRING 8

13 9670040508 VYIYLENILE M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&4X5 16

14 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 48

15 5430 35 314 A SPACER 32

16 91331024 YHYbRENILE MS5X45 SOCKET BOLT M5X45 8

17 5344 53 813-1 3SFzvh RACHET 16

18 9670052508 VyYbH“ bk M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 28

19 5344 53 814 B5- COLLAR 8

20 9660050014 TYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8

21 5340 21 175 A2°Uyon SPRING 8

22 5344 53 811 Hir b BOLT 8

23 5344 53 716 2%aYy? BLOCK 8

24 5344 53 714 2%av72 BLOCK 8

25 5290 84 691 PR KNOB 8

26 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 40

27 9716060014 E3y Atz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

28 5290 29 412 nLo-3-31442 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 8

29 5344 52 416 0-2- ROLLER 8

30 9670051008 YyYr&“LE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 68

31 5344 53 750 hé CAM 4

2 5344 53 711-1  JL-=4 FRAME 4

33 5344 53 723-1  A“PYII“AYI BEARING COVER 8

34 9670050808 VEYRE“ILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 32

35 5344 53 731 P-4 ARM 8

36 5332 53 523 E°> PIN 16

37 90675 A\“PULIN 6000DDU BALL BEARING 6000DpDU 24

197



ZANI4DFua-5-
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV aV
SECTION

vr Y3 /BT

[ 53441 530 |

SECTION NUMBER

GATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER A ORERARTIALS 00, 1) STELT (Y,
(RYOBI 3304H) because they are available only as a set.
N ERFE/3EE e BREE/ componenT PARTS N NAME s
38 5344 53 330 F391Y390-5- METERING ROLLER 4
39 5344 53 322-1 V7 GEAR 4
40 9410402008 AJ°YouovtEey 4%X20 SPRING PIN 4X20
41 5344 53 724-1 ANPUIIVAYI BEARING COVER ]
L2 5344 53 752 né CAM 8
43 5344 53 753 2P7F SHAFT 4
44 9670063508 YEYRENILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
45 5344 52 512 ANC -4 - SPACER 4
46 5344 53 713 teo PIN 8
47 5344 53 722 YA PVA SPRING 8
48 5344 53 732 ?-4 ARM 8
49 5344 53 220 AV~ WATER CONTROL ROLLER 4
50 5344 53 721-1  7bL-=4 FRAME 4
51 5344 52 513 ANC =Y~ SPACER 4
52 9670063008 YyEYrkc bt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 4
53 5344 53 760 hi CAM 4
54 5344 53 754 HwN A BOSS 4
55 5340 51 093-1 bnt - LEVER 4
56 5340 51 094-1 WIZ(AN=-99%“L =) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4
57 5344 53 291 IV25Yh BRACKET 8
58 5344 53 294 ABYNC - STOPPER 8
59 5344 53 295 s BOLT 8
60 9670040650 JEYRENILF M4X6C(ATILA)Y HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 8
61 5344 53 854 INS55Yb BRACKET 4
62 9670053050 VEYrkSibh M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 8
63 5344 53 890-2 N“ILIN ASSY VALVE ASSY 4
64 5344 53 280 I1N\° ~ WIPER 4
65 5344 53 290 I1N° - WIPER !
66 5344 53 292 IV559b BRACKET
67 5344 53 918 ne17° PIPE
68 91331030 WYY bR© bt M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10
70 5344 53 910-1 ZANINR WATER FOUNTAIN
71 5344 53 186 IVS55Yb BRACKET
72 5344 53 199 Exz-Wik-A 6X10X60 HOSE 6X10X60
73 9642031850 FAY22I M3X18 SMALL PAN HEAD SCREW M3X18
74 9710030050 ANy M3 SPRING WASHER M3

A
8
4
8
4
8
3
75 9716030050 E29“h g M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 8
76 5344 61 656-1 AT152F Y- SENSOR 4
77 5344 53 912 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
78 5330 35 812 no>- COLLAR 4
79 5344 53 111-2 ZA“J24,520-7- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
80 5344 53 112-1 V7 GEAR 4
81 5344 53 132 FVy GEAR 4
82 9662060014 TYEF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
83 95119001-2 £-3-RM30D-4~-D2-25 MOTER RM30b-4-D2-25 4
84 5344 53 293 IV559p BRACKET 4
85 5344 53 122-1 V7 GEAR 8
86 9411302000 F-ne-teo 3X20 TAPER PIN 3X20 8
87 5344 53 121 IP7h SHAFT 4
88 90201 FV-paAvrPYLIY 609VV BALL BEARING 609VV 8
89 9723240008 C-Yoo™ C-24 C-RING C-24 8
90 5344 53 131 hwbas - HOLDER 4
91 9670061608 YyYyprtaribh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 32
92 5344 53 141 IVNSH5YE BRACKET
93 5344 61 657-1 V559t BRACKET 4
94 9710050014 NYrYVHAvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
95 9642051214 FTANIRIN M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
96 9670051208 JyHEYbHRNIbE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
97 5344 53 853 IVSH5Y b BRACKET 4

198




ZAV743750-5- vy sy MAAEE =] | 53441 530 |

(RYOBI 3304H> SECTION SECTION NUMBER
GATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER R s on e T i,
(RYOBI 3304H) because they are available only as a set.

No g%-/ml'gi‘/SET No. ‘E‘:Brﬁy‘%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME fﬂi&
&l 5/ PART N #xES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty

101 5562 57 415 U~ WASHER 8

102 5522 43 138 ho- COLLAR 8

03 5327 26 114 ANC —¥ -~ SPACER 8

f04 5310 59 839 ES59“hv2 JIS B 1256 WASHER 4

105 9684061208 PARIY M6X12 SET SCREW Mé6X12 4

106 91331031 VEYERENILE M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 8

199



ZANIASTo0-5-
(RYOBI 3304HA)

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER
(RYOBI 3304HA)

o ar
SECTION

o a B8
SECTION NUMBER

534A7 530




[ Z2%742720-5-
(RYOBI 3304HA)

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

w7 a Vv
SECTION

Iy VRS

| 534A7 530

l

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 DR EERETHBELTIFHADT, €y FEBESCEXLTLE SV,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

Ty £ R2e%/ compoNENT PARTS Moo o1 NAME o
th o =1 ) y
5340 51 080 U= ASSY(A“-29%|-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4

55,56
5344 53 110-3 ZANIAUFU0-2- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 4
£0,79,80
5344 53 120-1 ¥“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 4
85-87
5344 53 130 ANYPUIINKILANY - ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 4
88-90
5344 53 210 ZAY¥Yo-3~- ASSY WATER CONTROL ROLLER ASSY 4
37,49
5344 53 260 VDINC =T 55YF ASSY WIPER BRACKET ASSY 4
30,57-60,64,66
5344 53 270 V1N =7%359p ASSY WIPER BRACKET ASSY 4
30,57-60-65,84
5344 53 310-1 F3oU390-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 4
37-40
5344 53 320-1 F39Y39a0-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 4
38-40
5344 53 710-1 Jb-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 4
32,37
5344 53 720-1 JU-L ASSY FRAME ASSY 4
37,50
1 5344 53 816 J°L-F PLATE 8
2 5560 43 235 ho- COLLAR 8
3 5290 23 113 YU P - WASHER 8
4 9670062008 VEYRRYIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 8
5 5290 53 114 ARYPW STUD 8
6 5290 52 119-1 A7 Y on SPRING 3
7 5344 53 815 PPN BLOCK 8
8 9670051608 VYbkY b M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 32
9 9670052008 YEYbE“IbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 28

10 5344 53 715 PPNV BLOCK 8

11 5344 53 718 PPN BLOCK 8

12 5430 35 312 13NN 2 LEAF SPRING 8

13 9670040508 YIYRENILE M4XS5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 16

14 9684060608 FAZRIY M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 48

15 5430 35 314 ANG -H - SPACER 32

16 91331024 VEYRENILF M5X45 SOCKET BOLT M5X45 8

17 5344 53 813-1 SFrWh RACHET 16

18 9670052508 VIYRENILF M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 28

19 5344 53 814 hs5- COLLAR 8

20 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8

21 5340 21 175 AI°yyon SPRING 8

22 5344 53 811 b BOLT 8

23 5344 53 716 PV BLOCK 8

24 5344 53 714 PN BLOCK 8

25 5290 84 691 PR KNOB 8

26 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 40

27 9716060014 E39vhv2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4

28 5290 29 412 NnLa=->-114> CAM ROLLER INNER RING 8

29 5344 52 416 0->- ROLLER 8

30 9670051008 YyYbrsclbr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 68

31 5344 53 750 AT CAM 4

2 5344 53 711-1 U-4 FRAME 4

33 5344 53 723-1 A“PYLI“AHI BEARING COVER 8

34 9670050808 Y5YbRMILE MS5XS8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 32

35 5344 53 731 P-4 ARM 8

36 5332 53 523 Ee o PIN 16

37 90675 AP 6000DDU BALL BEARING 6000DDU 24

201



IANI*ITU0-5-
(RYOBI 3304HAD

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

€IV gV
SECTION

kY VBT

[ 534a7 530 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 DBERBMITEBELTEEIHADT, £y PHFETEXL TS,
¥hen ordering items markKed
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

©, 1 &% /SET Mo s FART NAME B
No Eu'F2/3581"m  #eEs/COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
38 5344 53 330 F3oy3vo-5- METERING ROLLER 4
39 5344 53 322-1 FNP GEAR I8
40 9410402008 AZeyyovees 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20
41 5344 53 724-1 ANPUDINAYT BEARING COVER 8
42 5344 53 752 nL CAM 8
43 5344 53 753 IPJb SHAFT 4
L4 9670063508 YEYRRNILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
45 5344 52 512 ANCG =% — SPACER 4
46 5344 53 713 [V PIN 8
47 5344 53 722 AJCYuogn SPRING 8
48 5344 53 732 -4 ARM 8
49 5344 53 220 ZANEYQ-5- WATER CONTROL ROLLER 4
50 5344 53 721-1 U-4 FRAME 4
51 5344 52 513 ANCG =Y - SPACER A
52 9670063008 yeEybrhhIbt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
53 5344 53 760 hi CAM 4
54 5344 53 754 YA BOSS 4
55 5340 51 093-1 vn“ - ) LEVER 4
56 5340 51 094-1 WIZ(RN=79%=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4
57 5344 53 291 IVNS5Yp BRACKET 8
58 5344 53 294 ARYNC - STOPPER 8
59 5344 53 295 Lol BOLT 8
60 9670040650 YUY RASILE M4X6(ATILA) HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé6 8
61 5344 53 854 IVS5Yb BRACKET A
62 9670053050 YEYRRNIbE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 8
63 5344 53 890-2 N“ILI7™ ASSY VALVE ASSY 4
64 5344 53 280 I1N° - WIPER 4
65 5344 53 290 71N° - WIPER
66 5344 53 292 V359t BRACKET
67 5344 53 915 ne—17° PIPE 4
68 91331030 gwwyrysyhbiN bk M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
70 5344 53 920 ZANIN R WATER FOUNTAIN 4
71 5344 53 186 INSHYE BRACKET 4
72 5344 53 199 Eyz-bt-A 6X10X60 HOSE 6X10X60 4
73 9642031850 FANIRIN M3X18 SMALL PAN HEAD SCREW M3X18 8
74 9710030050 NN rYNHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
75 9716030050 Eo4“hv 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 8
76 5344 61 656-1 AT152F Y- SENSOR 4
77 5344 53 912 ANC =¥ - SPACER 4
78 5330 35 812 h3- COLLAR 4
79 5344 53 111-2 ZAYIJA0T700-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
80 5344 53 112-1 FVp GEAR 4
81 5344 53 132 FN7 GEAR 4
82 9662060014 FTYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
83 95119001-2 T-32-RM30D-4-D2-25 MOTER RM30D-4-D2-25 4
84 5344 53 293 NSy BRACKET 4
85 5344 53 122-1 FNP GEAR 8
86 9411302000 F-n°-t°u 3x20 TAPER PIN 3X20 8
87 5344 53 121 SAA SHAFT 4
88 90201 wY-pANPY2Y 609VY BALL BEARING 609VV 8
89 9723240008 C~-Yoo™ C-24 C-RING C-24 8
90 5344 53 131 HAN - HOLDER 4
91 9670061608 YEYRRYIbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 22
92 5344 53 141 PAFPYAN BRACKET
93 5344 61 658 INSHEYR BRACKET 4
94 9710050014 nrYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
95 9642051214 ANz M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
96 5344 53 916-1 AINIHNS - AUXILIARY COVER 4
97 5344 53 852 INSHEY B BRACKET 4

202




ZANIA0TI0-5- Y vV avES [ 534a1 530 |
(RYOBI 3304HA) SECTION SECTION NUMBER

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER Av—7 OHMBREZTRBELTEXILADT, £y FEFTEXL TS,
Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

(RYOBI 3304HA) because they are available only as a set.
o %1J§§/SET No. %ﬁgﬁ/ PART NAME i
B amFES/ PART No #%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
98 9670050608 YEYbENILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 8
101 5562 57 415 7Y - WASHER 8
02 5522 43 138 ho- COLLAR 8
103 5327 26 114 ANC =1 - SPACER 8
104 5310 59 839 E3H“h % JIS B 1256 WASHER 4
105 9684061208 PARIN M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12 4
106 91331031 YEYbs“ibh M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 8

203



53447 532

toar

VL 3
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

$¥19991%3N10hOVOF

(RYOBI 3304H)
WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

(RYOBI 3304H)

204



v vES
SECTION NUMBER

I av
SECTION

AT—7 OB RARTRBELTEFHADT, £y FBETELLTLIESL,
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

F102YIFIN20NOYOF
(RYOBI 3304H>

WATER CIRCULATION
(RYOBI 3304H)

| 53447 532 |

DEVICE

No %ngg SEQTMN %ﬁ%ﬂ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
il o 0. #X&ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5344 53 800 ZANUTFPIINIDHOYDT WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1

45-58
5344 53 950 ZANONIDAIYIF(IVY) WATER CIRCULATION DEV.(3PHASE) 1
59-61,64-71
5344 53 960 ZANINIDNIYIF(3YY) WATER CIRCULATION DEV.(3PHASE) 1
64-71
5524 61 989 fIN33207 AUXILIARY TANK 1
73,77
6520 61 931 ZANLTFEPIINIDAOYOT WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
45-57
1 91213 fi-ANNS b 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 14
2 5344 53 982 AN yrYM-A 12X25x800 HOSE 12X25X300 3
3 98890 F=-2“2527° 3340 CABLE CLAMP 3340 4
4 5341 71 175 ARYRN STUD 1
5 91211 Fi-ANNDRY 16 HOSE BAND 16 16
6 5344 53 975-1 AVNLRYH-A 6X16X110 HOSE 6X16X110 4
7 5344 53 971 AN UrYK-A2 6X16Xx700 HOSE 6X16X700 1
8 98809 b-72%1b2532° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 4
9 9670051208 VIUbKNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4

10 5344 53 981 A2 orYM-A 12X25X700 HOSE 12X25X700 3

11 5344 53 972 AvorYK-A 6X16X1000 HOSE 6X16X1000 1

12 5344 53 973 ANORYK-A 6X16X1700 HOSE 6X16X1700 1

13 5660 53 624 ANORrYM-A 6X16X2500 HOSE 6X16X2500 1

14 5344 53 865 AR - COVER 1

15 5344 53 863 IV559h BRACKET 2

16 9670051008 VUM ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12

17 5344 53 810 F19A13-Z7F1 WATER REPLENISHMENT TERMINAL 1

18 5344 53 883 ENZ-WH-213X21.5X1300 HOSE 13X21.5X1300 1

20 5344 53 820 ZAMNTAY WATER CIRCULATOR 1

21 98943012 1-t%9327° NK-32N-C CORD CLAMP NK-32N-C 4

22 9670061008 YHYbKRYILh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 6

27 90913007 F-ANNDPY 46 HOSE BAND 46 2

28 5344 53 984 AN orYK-2 25X44X280 HOSE 25X44X280 1

29 5344 53 840 ZANNTHD WATER CIRCULATOR 1

31 9642050850 FANI2IN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2

32 9642040614 FANIRIN MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4&4X6 20

33 9710040008 Ny anz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 20

34 5344 53 821 IV359k BRACKET 1

35 90340005 AS1bML-=lb TM=-217-20 SLIDE RAIL TM-217-20 2

36 5344 53 823-2 J°L-+h PLATE 1

37 5344 53 822 2%35YF BRACKET 1

38 9642030814 FANJ3RIN M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X38 2

39 9710030008 N“4vpvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2

40 9716030014 ES9 h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2

41 92310002 X9V 2YMEPYF TL-76 MAGNET CATCH TL-76-AL-F 1

42 5330 54 465 ANC -4 - SPACER 2

43 5290 24 275 9P - WASHER 4

44 5524 61 946 IYFIFTAY3OI0INOYHF MIXER 1

45 5524 61 936 hoFFry7e SENSING CAP 1

46 5524 61 934 PIbIZF%-20- ALCOMIXER TOWER 1

47 5524 61 939 PWI-WENFI ALCOHOL CONTAINER 1

48 5524 61 935 ANASYE GASKET 1

49 5524 61 933 2T R2-N"Y7g FILTER BAGS 1

0 5524 61 932 A PUMP 1

51 5524 61 938 PIbI-I211b2R- ALCOHOL FILTER 1

52 5524 61 937 YA PR N TP SOLENOQOID VALVE 1

53 5524 61 942 E1-2% T10AH250V FUSES T10AH250vV 1

54 5524 61 941 E1-2% F2AH415V FUSES F2AH415V 1

55 5524 61 943 IFAEENY) AUXILIARY TANK 1

205



¥1929IFIN10BDYOF
(RYOBI 3304H)

WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE
(RYOBI 3304H)

vy va s
SECTION

IV vES

[ 53441 532 |

SECTION NUMBER

AK7—7 DRGREZTRBELTEFHADT, v FESTEXLTLLEE N
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

5 &S /SET M BmatH PART NAME LGE=¢
N SuZFE2/388 ™. H%E2/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
56 5524 61 944 VS5 BRACKET 1
57 5524 61 945 ARYNe - STOPPER 1
58 5344 53 983 AZS2YE-A 12X25X2000 HOSE 12X25x2000
59 5640 53 133 IFNANZ NOZZLE 1
60 5640 53 131-1 Vg HOOK 1
61 91191 K=ANNO Y HOSE BAND 15 1
62 9710050050 NN2R¥NHAN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
63 5344 53 885 EN—-bhi-A13X21.5X1150 HOSE 13X21.5X1150 1
64 5344 53 961 2153 - FILTER 1
65 5344 53 962 FU- TRAY 1
66 5344 53 963 ATV RESERVOIR 1
67 5344 53 964 heo7° PUMP 1
68 5344 53 965 FpY7° CAP 1
69 5344 53 966 h-A(L=260) HOSE(L=260) 1
70 5344 53 967 w=ANNbY HOSE BAND 1
71 5344 53 968 ATYF SWITCH 1
72 5344 53 825 PAS IS PLATE 9
73 5524 61 988 227 TANK 1
74 5342 53 981 bL- TRAY 1
75 5342 53 982 PAVEY LN BRACKET 2
76 9670052501 YEYbrk“ILE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
77 5524 61 992 ATIAYD VALVE 1

206




207



534A7 532

€oiav

o3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

F¥1999xFoN210N00Y0F

(RYOBI 3304HA)
WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

208



F10IYIFIN1DNIYOF
(RYOBI 3304HA)D

WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE
(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV avES
SECTION NUMBER

IV av
SECTION

XY~ DBBIHHEBTRIBELTEELADT, £y FBESTEXLTLLEEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

| 534A7 532 |

because they are available only as a set.

st &S /SET Mo ETEA Y PART NAME B
No %Eﬁﬁﬁ/PART No ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS Ne Qty
5344 53 800 ZANLTEPI2ON2IONOYOTF WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
45-58
5344 53 950 ZANINIDADYOF(3VY) WATER CIRCULATION DEV.(3PHASE) 1
59-61,64-71
5344 53 960 ZANINIDAIVYIOF(3VYY) WATER CIRCULATION DEV.(3PHASE) 1
64-71
5524 61 989 [ AUXILIARY TANK 1
73,77
6520 61 931 SANUTFPIINIDNDYOF WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
45-57
1. 91213 F-ANNT RN 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 12
2 5344 53 982 AV rYik-A 12X25X800 HOSE 12X25X800 1
3 98890 F-7"7527° 3340 CABLE CLAMP 3340 4
4 5341 71 175 ARYEN STUD 1
5 91211 H-ANND M 16 HOSE BAND 16 16
6 5344 53 976 ANJRYK-A 6X16X100 HOSE 6X16X100 4
7 5344 53 971 AvoRYE-2 6X16X700 HOSE 6X16x700 1
8 98809 -7 1b72527° 3330 CABLE CLAMP 3330 4
9 9670051208 VYGYbKNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
10 5344 53 981 A“rYk-A 12X25X700 HOSE 12X25X700 3
11 5344 53 972 IvorYk-A2 6X16X1000 HOSE 6X16X1000 1
12 5344 53 973 AvoRrYK-A 6X16X1700 HOSE 6X16X1700 1
13 5660 53 624 AV URYK-A 6X16Xx2500 HOSE 6X16X2500 1
14 5344 53 865 hn - COVER 1
15 5344 53 863 2359k BRACKET 2
16 9670051008 YEYbaN b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
17 5344 53 810 F19A153-Z31b WATER REPLENISHMENT TERMINAL 1
18 5344 53 3883 ENZ-WbH-A213X21.5X1300 HOSE 13%21.5X1300 1
20 5344 53 820 ZAYNTHhY WATER CIRCULATOR 1
21 98943012 J-b"2557° NK-32N-C CORD CLAMP NK-32N-C 4
22 9670061008 YEURKENILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 6
27 90913007 F-ANNIRY 46 HOSE BAND 46 2
28 5344 53 984 AVIRYK-A 25X44X280 HOSE 25X44X280 1
29 5344 53 840 ZAYNTHDY WATER CIRCULATOR 1
31 9642050850 FANIRIY M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
32 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 20
33 9710040008 NY Y pvzr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 20
34 5344 53 821 IY359F BRACKET 1
35 90340005 ASTPMbL-Ib TM-217-20 SLIDE RAIL TM-217-20 2
36 5344 53 823-2 J°L-b PLATE 1
37 5344 53 822 2V359h BRACKET 1
38 9642030814 FANIRIN M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 2
39 9710030008 N“ Y pvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
40 9716030014 E38%hvx M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
41 92310002 RINRYLFPYF TL-76 MAGNET CATCH TL-76-AL-F 1
42 5330 54 465 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
43 5290 24 275 Yot - WASHER 4
44 5524 61 946 IYFI¥T(Y39321%0V0F MIXER 1
45 5524 61 936 nOFFPYIC SENSING CAP 1
46 5524 61 934 PLIZFY-30- ALCOMIXER TOWER 1
47 5524 61 939 PLI-H™ M b ALCOHOL CONTAINER 1
48 5524 61 935 ANASYE GASKET 1
49 5524 61 933 21L3-n"Y2 FILTER BAGS 1
0 5524 61 932 He>7° PUMP 1
51 5524 61 938 PLI-WI1I3- ALCOHOL FILTER 1
52 5524 61 937 VA PRI A PA SOLENOID VALVE 1
53 5524 61 942 £1-A“ T10AH250V FUSES T10AHZ250V 1
54 5524 61 941 E1-A% F2AH415V FUSES F2AH415V 1
55 5524 61 943 LA ENY) AUXILIARY TANK 1

209



¥1959T%9 200057 €sV ey 7y &S [ 534Az 532 |
(RYOBI 3304HA) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE Av—7 OBIRERTRBELTIFHADT, €y FEFTEXL TS
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(RYOB]I 3304HA) because they are available only as a set.
No -lz-/ub§% SET Ne TR PART NAME ﬂﬁ;&
g FHES/ PART N %=/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
56 5524 61 944 IVS5YF BRACKET 1
57 5524 61 945 ARYne - STOPPER 1
58 5344 53 983 ANy 2Yk-A2 12X25%X2000 HOSE 12X25X2000
59 5640 53 133 TFHNR NOZZLE 1
60 5640 53 131-1 797 HOOK 1
61 91191 fF-ANNDFN 15 HOSE BAND 15 1
62 9710050050 N“r4“h“zr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
63 5344 53 885 EN--ILh-A13X21.5X1150 HOSE 13X21.5X1150 1
64 5344 53 961 J1I3 - FILTER 1
65 5344 53 962 U= TRAY 1
66 5344 53 963 A1YD RESERVOIR 1
67 5344 53 964 Heo2° PUMP 1
68 5344 53 965 ¥ryo° CAP 1
69 5344 53 966 fi-A(L=260)> HOSE(L=260) 1
70 5344 53 967 Fi-AnNNy b HOSE BAND 1
71 5344 53 968 A1YTF SWITCH 1
72 5344 53 825 72°L-F PLATE 1
73 5524 61 988 2,7 TANK 1
74 5330 61 414 ALY RN STUD 2
77 5524 61 992 NTINND VALVE 1

210




21



ZANI*-L0-5~

WATER FORM ROLLER

o ar

SECTION

toa ks
SECTION NUMBER

53447 535

212




ZANIA-LO-3-

WATER FORM ROLLER

vz
SECTION

A7 —7 ORGZRERTRBBELTEFHADT, £y FRSTEXL T &V,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Iy BT

SECTION NUMBERL 23441 535j

No. f;;’n*fg gEgTNuN %Br‘,’u%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME ftﬂ;%l
&b om [ %S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5290 51 730-1 23I“ ASSY SCREW ASSY 4

69-71
5321 51 630 KRN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
64L,75,77
5321 51 6411 wlbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
64,65
5341 53 340 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 8
21,42 ,43
5341 53 440 NHINIIY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
OPS OPS
4,5
5341 53 450 N9YNTIY ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
NOPS NOPS
4,5
5344 53 410-3 #%9Fvg-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
19,20,63-65,67,68,72-77
5344 53 420-3 #%9FJ0-5-IPJF ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 4
68,73,74
5344 53 430 13JE°2 ASSY PUSH PIN ASSY 8
79,82
5344 53 520 ZAND)A-4L0-5- ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY R
53,54
5344 53 580 JPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
45,46
5344 53 610 29770-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
8-10
5344 53 620 FVP ASSY GEAR ASSY 4
28-31
1 9670051001 YHYRENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
2 9670041008 YEYERENILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 16
3 5344 53 652 J°L-b PLATE 8
4 5341 53 4L41-1 NHINo HOUSING 8
5 5290 26 112 PAPER! BUSHING 8
6 53471 53 452-1 hn“- COVER 8
7 9648040814 #5229 M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 16
8 5344 53 612 FVp GEAR 8
9 9410402508 A7 HIINECY 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8.

10 5344 53 611 29570-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER &

11 5341 53 414 PNSLIN A =) DRIVE WHEEL A

12 9710100008 NN 2¥NHAv 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 A

13 9660100014 Yt M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4

14 90610 BE-1)27% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 8

15 5290 29 313 Yyt - WASHER 8

16 5290 51 429 Y P - WASHER 8

17 5344 53 653 F39L17% QYo ADJUSTING BLOCK 8

18 5290 51 424-1 =zI© SCREW 8

19 5290 29 315 FAHS5- LOCK COLLAR 16

20 9684050508 PAZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 40

21 5341 53 341 P-4 "ARM 8

22 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 36

23 5341 53 281 he CAM 8

24 9410502508 A2°IINE®T 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 8

25 5341 53 271 597+ SHAFT 4

6 9410302008 A7°YsIVE°T 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4

27 5340 23 235 h5- COLLAR 4

28 9723240008 C-YoI% C-24 C-RING C-24 8

29 91625 KN =ANPYIIY 690122 BALL BEARING 69012712 16

30 5340 53 274 ANO =4 - SPACER 4

31 5344 53 621 FW7P GEAR 4

213



ZAN74-L0-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

I av
SECTION

S AEYE 3=

[ 53441 535 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OFEIIBRETRBELTEEHADT, £y FBEBTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N Hhaa/PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS g RT NAME i
32 5310 52 121-1 UNY=(AN=99% =) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 4
33 5300 12 224 2°L-t PLATE 4
34 9650052014 Y5323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20
35 9660080014 TYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
36 9710080008 NN rgvANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
37 5290 51 738 PAVEFYA BUSHING 4
38 5430 33 116 voP- WASHER 8
29 5300 51 841 nN“zrhy SPRING STUD 8
40 5327 56 842 AJCyugn SPRING 8
41 5290 51 732 nYzxhy SPRING STUD 16
472 9410302508 A7CYINE®Y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 8
43 5290 51 737 Eeo PIN 8
44 5290 51 744 YAVPNVA BUSHING 4
45 5290 51 722 Wz KNOB 4
L6 5344 53 581 PAPAN SHAFT 4
47 5321 27 124 YA VA SPRING 4
48 5290 51 822 n“2hy SPRING STUD 8
49 5344 53 561 IVSHYtb BRACKET 4
50 5344 53 572-1 ho- COLLAR 8
51 9670052008 yEybraN i r M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 12
52 5344 53 554 FWN7 GEAR 4
53 90461 KN =AY Pyuo2Y 6001HDDU BALL BEARING 6001HDDU 8
54 5344 53 530 ZANDA-LO=-5- WATER FORM ROLLER 4
55 5330 51 712 F1=72N(IML=) TUBE (GRAY) 1
ANA12Z%hk 1ST UNIT
55 5340 53 361 FL-7N(7Nb-) TUBE (BLUE) 1
AN(L41=Yh 4TH UNIT
55 5344 51 713 F1-7%(110-) TUBEC(YELLOW) “
AN{32=Yh 3RD UNIT
56 5344 53 582 RARAN - HOLDER 4
57 5344 53 570 V559t BRACKET 4
58 5290 51 123-1 AJ°yyoan SPRING 4
59 9660060014 TUr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
60 9684061608 FPARIY M6X16 SET SCREW Mé6X16 4
61 5344 53 422 PANVE VAN BRACKET 4
62 9670061608 YeYbkN b M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 16
63 5290 53 336 TYt NUT 8
64 5290 51 642-2 7921 BUSHING 3
65 5321 51 641 N HOLDER 4
66 5290 51 735 Ee PIN 4
67 5344 53 442-1 ANk BOLT 8
68 5344 53 421-2 Iv)F SHAFT 4
* 69 5290 51 733-1 A SCREW 4
70 5290 51 083 YYARNYVA SPRING 4
*x 71 90401 AF-lbhc-Ib 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 4
72 5344 53 440-1 A9Fo0-2- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
73 5290 51 922-2 hié CAM 4
74 9410301808 A7°YDo%Eey 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 4
75 5321 51 631 wLIA™ = HOLDER 4
76 5290 51 632-2 A20U9UniA PAWL 4
77 91254 gZyYy-2=%)°|, NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 4
78 5344 53 423 AR VAN BRACKET 4
79 5344 53 431 E°o PIN 3
80 5290 81 334 YA YA SPRING i
81 5344 53 451-3 7P-4 ARM 4
82 5344 53 432 Wiz KNOB 8
83 9410200808 A7°UDINEeT 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X38 8
84 91704008 51NN L7 FLUSH SPRING L7 16
85 5330 51 563 2N SCREW 8

214




AN I4-L0-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

7V av
SECTION

7V g VRS

SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 535

AX—7 OFZRIBEITRBELTIELADT, €y PEBTEILTIREE L,
¥hen ordering items marked

,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg SEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&

&8 oo 0. 1#8i%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

86 5330 51 622-2 F2-7%(I“L-) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=4 1
A“112ZY¢ 1ST UNIT

86 5330 53 175-2 F1-2“(I9“W=) L=4 TUBE(BLUE) L=4 1
AVN142ZY b 4TH UNIT

86 5344 51 717-2 F1-2“(A10-) L=4 TUBE(YELLOW) L=4 1
AN{31Z9Yt 3RD UNIT

87 5344 53 622 ho- COLLAR 4

88 5344 53 573 ANe -4 - SPACER 8

89 5344 53 452 ) ARM 4

215



53447 540

14
w
i)
.3
*N
N2z
m O
:/m
NE
Yo
Z
N O
A
N b
™ w
Py w
~0 oA~
w X
<o
ozo
M - Ny
M J M
-
-t -
o o
O owo
z > - >
L. X <L x|
P I
= a

216



not™o
(RYOBI 3304H)
PLATE CYLINDER
(RYOBI 3304H)

sV av
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

€IV e vES | 53447 540 |

SECTION NUMBER

A2— 7 ORMIREZTRABHELTEEHAOT, €y PEESTEILTLHEE N,
% ,indicate the set number

N g%h'Fe BART B gl / cOMPONENT PARTS Mo | NAME ﬁ%
5344 52 310 hL ASSY CAM ASSY A
88,89
5344 572 330 hit ASSY CAM ASSY 4
88,109
5344 54 110-2 NIMFYYH ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY A
71,80,96,97,104
5344 54 520-4 9527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
12,13,15-19,28-30,33,34,37~-45,50-52
5344 54 540-4 2537° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
12-23,27-30,32-34
5344 54 620-1 72527°% -2 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 4
15,29,44,45,50-52
5344 54 640-1 72227°AY-2 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 4
15,27,32
5344 54 660-1 2YaY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
22,23
5344 54 670-1 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
69,70
5344 54 680 2PJ7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
72,73
5344 54 720 A7°UONAN=-2 ASSY SPRING BASE ASSY 4
5,115
1 5344 54 638 YPALFYVA SPRING 40
2 9670061608 YIYEENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 24
3 5562 57 415 7Yy - WASHER 8
4 5344 54 646 ANC 4 — SPACER 8
5 5344 54 721 LYARFIARREY SPRING BASE 4
6 9410400808 A2°90o%EeL 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 16
7 5344 54 648-1 2°L-} PLATE 4
8 5344 54 627 A=l SCALE 8
9 9642040814 FTANYIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X8 32
10 5344 54 647 PASVES PLATE 8
11 9670041008 VEYRRN I M4XTO0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 36
12 5344 54 634-1 IFI&HNF FULCRUM BOLT 32
13 5430 54 672 vavg BLOCK 32
14 5344 54 642 2527° CLAMP 8
15 5430 54 662-1 Eeo PIN 16
16 9410401008 AZ°UDI%E® Y 4X10 SPRING PIN 4X10 32
17 5344 54 636 72°L-b PLATE 16
18 9648040814 52325 M4LXS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X8 32
19 5290 51 083 AJ°Yyoon SPRING 32
20 5344 54 651-1  #®“Ibb BOLT 4
21 5344 54 653 AJCYoN SPRING 4
22 5344 54 661 PR PF BLOCK 4
23 5344 54 662 Jo ROLLER 4
24 9670051608 VEYbENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
25 5344 54 659 Yavy BLOCK 4
26 5640 75 244 YPALFYVA SPRING 8
27 9410502008 AZ2°%Yyg%“E°y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 8
28 5300 45 283 PTHN 2 STOPPER 32
29 9684050508 FARI™N MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 40
30 5344 54 633-2 awokey LOCK PIN 16
31 5344 54 649-1 FARYES PLATE 8
P 5344 54 641-1 7227°AM -2 CLAMP BASE 4
-7 5290 54 338 A72°Yoon SPRING 16
34 5340 54 636 Kb BOLT 16
36 9670063008 YEYRRNILE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 8
37 5340 54 631-1 A23%h-3- INDICATOR 8
38 9648040614 #5329 M4LX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X6é 8

217



N9
(RYOBI 3304H)
PLATE CYLINDER
(RYOBI 3304H)

L A
SECTION

vy VES

[ 53441 540

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OBGRIBETRBELTEEHAOT, £y FEBSTEXLTLEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

©, 1 &% /SET M e 2t PART NAME T
N 2L FZ/PEEt™w  HeE2/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
39 5344 54 622-1 2527° CLAMP 4
40 5344 54 623-1 92527° CLAMP L
41 5640 23 136 AFYne - STOPPER
42 9642030614 FANI2INY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 16
43 5344 54 629-1 J°UL-+h PLATE 8
44 5344 54 621-1 7507°\N=-2A CLAMP BASE 4
45 5344 54 632-1 1FFNAECY POSITIONING PIN 4
46 5340 54 635-1 J°L=-t PLATE 8
47 5344 54 628 AY1bEY GUIDE 8
48 5512 54 433 y Rl O GUIDE 8
49 9670061008 Jyryrivibhk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 16
50 5344 54 631-1 1FFNAEC POSITIONING PIN 4
51 5344 54 625 (v PIN 4
52 90200 hh=pANpPyso2y 6071712 BALL BEARING 60721 4
53 5344 54 521-1 19V -3- INDICATOR 4
54 90720 avwo1yb ANOZ2 LOCK NUT ANO? 4
55 90721 av72var- AW02 LOCK WASHER AWOZ2 4
56 90368 ASARDIYIP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 12
57 90480 ASAFANPILIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 8
58 5330 54 519-2 Yz (A“-97%UL-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 4
59 9684060608 FPARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 12
60 90479 ADARIYIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102 4
61 9648041514 #5322 M4X15 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X15 8
62 5344 54 511-1 72°L-b PLATE 4
63 5341 89 224 AN =Y - SPACER 8
64 9670051808 JEYRRSILE M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 12
65 5344 54 654 PARVERS PLATE 4
66 5340 54 633 ANG -4~ SPACER 1-
67 5344 54 656-2 FV7 GEAR
68 5344 54 657-1 vy GEAR 4
69 5344 54 671-1 SAAN SHAFT 4
70 9410402008 A7°4yuanE°es 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 4
71 90599 Jvw32 MB1206DU BUSHING MB1206DU 8
72 9410401608 AJ°uyngvEey 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 4
73 5344 54 681 FAAN SHAFT 4
74 9670050608 YEYRKYILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé6 4
75 5340 54 646-1 Ab-b SCALE 8
77 5344 54 624 INSHYp BRACKET 4
78 9410501608 A2°Yuo%E°y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 8
79 9670051208 yEYbhNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
80 90242 7%%w352 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 4
81 5340 54 113 FV7 GEAR 4
82 5330 23 113 1Yy P- WASHER 20
83 5290 24 127 A b BOLT 12
84 9670063508 YyYbhcibhk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 20
85 5344 54 512-1 J°L-b PLATE 4
86 5340 54 516 V559 BRACKET A
87 5340 52 303 PAN N BUSHING 12
88 5290 33 214 N9 BUSHING 8
89 5344 52 320 hi CAM 4
90 5340 52 302-2 A3YpR“ STUD 16
91 5340 54 514 hne - COVER 4
92 5322 52 492 ANG —-H — SPACER 14
93 5344 54 515 YA NYVA SPRING
94 5340 54 513-2 IWWol BUSHING 4
95 5290 23 115 hnw - COVER 8
926 91632 V=AY PY2Y 600722ZCM BALL BEARING 6007ZZCM 4
97 5344 54 120-2 nobv9 PLATE CYLINDER 4
98 9710040008 NNV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8

218




NJE“O
(RYOBI 3304H)
PLATE CYLINDER
(RYOBI 3304H)

7V av
SECTION

AV~ OEGUEIHGTRBBELTEFEHADT, €y FEETEILTLHE &N,
Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

e

€7V g VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 540 |

,indicate the set number

No %ngg EEETMN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
T 0. #&ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty

99 5330 54 518 AR VA SPRING 4

102 9670054008 JUYRECILE M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x40 16
J3 9670051001 VHYRA“IbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 24

104 91633 Y -WANPYIIY 6206Z72CM BALL BEARING 620677CM 4
105 5340 54 114 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 4
106 5340 54 515 %991 BUSHING 4
107 9670052008 YHYLE“ILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 16
108 5340 54 112-1  9¥7¢h SHAFT 4
109 5344 52 340 né CAM 4
110 5640 24 132 Eemv b PIVOT 4
112 92314012 A2°I% TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 4
113 90703 uryhr Mé U-NUT M6 4
114 9684065008 PARIN M6X50 SET SCREW M6X50 4
115 9415402208 AN A3lbo-IbE° D 4X22 SPIRAL ROLL PIN 4X22 8
116 5344 54 722 WYAR FPVANNY. SPRING BASE 8
117 5344 54 731 PAFERN BRACKET 4
118 5344 54 733 PANERL BRACKET 4
119 5344 54 734 2Y559b BRACKET 4
120 5344 54 735 2559 +h BRACKET 4
122 91343001 7°529%P- PBF-6 PLUNGER PBF-6 4
123 9662060014 TY+ M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4
124 9670051008 YEYRK“ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
126 9670041608 YIYLEN LR M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 4

219



534A1 540

1 4
W
m
i 3
#N
Nz
mo
N
20
1]
Yo
z2
N O
m =
N5
™ w
¥ v
[+ 4
w
o
=z
o]
|
>
~ O ~
< <]
I W X
O -
z O<CO
L. M N
A MA M
=
—-_o
MmO Mm
N O M O
— > N\ >
N~ X
z VW~
[<aY —

L

f\/"
(12]
<

'~
i13)

7

(1

P/

&

& \/l\}j)/,

/

=
14

(5o
(16,020}

FSORY

{21

\y
/

~—

3

220



A%11,3 NP9
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1ST,3RD PLATE CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

€7 vVav
SECTION

tIY s vES [ 534A7 540

)

SECTION NUMBER

*v—?@%ﬁH¥%fﬁ8@LT§§E&OT,ﬁyf#%f&ibf(ﬁéh.
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N w%h'Ee PART Mo %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS Moo o ! NAME 5
5344 52 310 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 2
: 95,96
5344 52 330 AL ASSY CAM ASSY 2
96,164
5344 54 210 NIF“%9 ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 2
109,117,121,142,164,146,156
5344 54 260 NIV IN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
127,128
5344 54 310 2Yg¥Y2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
43,46
5344 54 410 72227° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
2/3/10/14/16123—26/51—58’64—66r69r70173/74/152
5344 54 420 2227°A%-A2 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 2
51,56,58,66,73,74
5344 54 430 Ya¥Y2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY [A
64,65
5344 54 440 2%aY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
15,17
5344 54 450 JI% ASSY KNOB ASSY 2
34-36
5344 54 470 P7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
34,35,40
5344 54 480 72527° ASSY 2
1-3,6-10,14-17,23-26,33-36,40-46,49,148
5344 54 490 ANM—-2 ASSY BASE ASSY 2
6-9,26
1 5344 54 492-1 757° CLAMP 4
2 5344 54 634-1 DTTENIE FULCRUM BOLT 28
3 5430 54 672 Yavy BLOCK 28
4 9672050814 aYhosxM bk M5X8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X8 4
5 9715050014 ES%vhv2r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
6 5344 54 491 AN -2 BASE 2
7 9410301008 A2°Yoo%E°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
8 5344 54 316 A VRS PLATE 8
9 5344 54 315 Ee PIN 16
10 5290 51 083 A%y on SPRING 16
11 9642040614 FTANYIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 4
12 9710040008 NURYSHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
13 5344 54 498 J°L-b PLATE 2
14 9721100008 E-YJ7% E-10 E-RING E-10 8
15 90337001 2%¥93521 MB1216DU BUSHING MB121é6DU 4
16 9670051608 YEYbENibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
17 5344 54 441 7%Yavg BLOCK 4
18 9410401208 AJ°NTINE®CY 4X12 SPRING PIN 4X12 8
19 5344 54 285 YYARNVA SPRING 4
20 5344 54 284 AN -2 BASE 4
21 5344 54 28?2 2°L-F PLATE 4
22 5344 54 313 YA YA SPRING 4
23 5300 45 283 PTHhN R STOPPER 28
24 9684050508 FPARIY MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 32
25 5290 54 338 A7°yoogn SPRING 8
26 5344 54 429 wv b BOLT 8
27 9670052008 VIURKYILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 22
% 5332 53 735-1 APV BLOCK 6
9 9642052014 TANIRIN M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 8
30 9670053508 YUY M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MG5X35 16
31 5344 54 427-1 AVT AN GUIDE 4
32 5344 54 443 7°L-F PLATE 4
33 5344 54 472 h5- COLLAR 2

22



a%11,3 NoF“9
(RYOBI 3304HAD

18ST,3RD PLATE CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

sV av

SECTION

AT—7 OBRSHBETRBELTXELAOT, £ty FESTEXLTLHEEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

kv vES

[ 534az 540 |

SECTION NUMBER

vo 1 %% /SET N WL LR PART NAME K
N g= %2/ PART M maﬁzﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
34 9410200808 A7 I9VEe Y 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 4
35 5344 54 452-1 FWy GEAR 4
36 5344 54 451 Jov KNOB

37 9670040508

yEybk bt M4X5

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&X5

38 9716040014

E39“ha“2 M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

39 5340 54 635-1 7J°L-t PLATE

40 5344 54 471 FAPAN SHAFT

41 90316003 ASAPANPUZZY T5-10 THRUST BEARING T75-10
42 5290 38 235 L YAR YA SPRING

43 5344 54 311 2% gv? BLOCK

44 91508001 tyR2-gY2¥Yt M5 LOCK NUT M5

45 5344 54 312-1 I7%aY7 BLOCK

46 90481 FN=LANPYDIN 6961717 BALL BEARING 696117
47 5344 54 453 %a¥%7 BLOCK

48 9684060608 PARON M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

49 9670051208

YyY bk b M5X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

50 9410400808

A72°YugvNECeY 4X8

SPRING PIN 4X8

Jelovmolefroloo| e |ro|rolesjoo| s |On o ool | VO | &

51 90178 FAZDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5

52 5344 54 422-1 9307° CLAMP

53 5344 54 423-1  7327° CLAMP

54 5640 23 136 AbYne - STOPPER

55 9642030614 FAY22OY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6
56 5344 54 631-1 1F¥“ALE°D POSITIONING PIN

57 5344 54 371 7°b-t PLATE

58 5344 54 372-1  1F¥“AE°D PIN

59 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X38 1
60 9410300608 A7°UyI%E°T 3X6 SPRING PIN 3X6

61 5344 54 428 1oy -3~ INDICATOR

62 9670041008 YHYRENILE M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10
63 5344 54 647 2°L-=t PLATE

64 90241 %991 MB1220DU BUSHING MB1220DU

65 5344 54 431 2% avyg BLOCK

66 5344 54 421 7327°A%-A CLAMP BASE

67 9670062008 YyYbrEtIbLE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20
68 5344 54 426 ANS N GUIDE

69 5511 27 131-1_ Yo7 LINK

70 9670061208 YHYbENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx12
71 5344 54 424 V559t BRACKET

72 9410501608 A7°yog%E°Yy 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16

73 5344 54 625 E°> PIN

74 5344 54 425 Jo ROLLER

75 5344 54 267-1  I“34Yt BRACKET

76 9670061408

YEYbRNIbE M6X14

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14

77 9716060014

ES3“h™2 M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

|NNbO\NNNNNbO\WNN#\NOO-L\-&\OON-L\J-\L\

78 5344 54 363-1 1P-3Y4LIN- AIR CYLINDER

79 5344 54 257 vav7 BLOCK

80 5344 54 521-1 Ayo%y-3- INDICATOR

81 90720 a¥%23Yh ANO2 LOCK NUT ANOZ2

82 90721 ayInyIv- AW02 LOCK WASHER AW02

83 90368 ASARIYSP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102

84 90480 AS5AFANFPUU7Y AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102

85 5330 54 519-2 YT (IN-77%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY)

86 90479 ASAFIYIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102

87 9648041514 $3329% M4X15 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X15 )

88 5344 54 511-1_ 2°bL-t PLATE 2

89 5341 89 224 ANC -4 - SPACER 4

90 5330 54 518 A2°%4oo™ SPRING 2

91 5340 54 516 V559t BRACKET 2
6

92 9670063508

YHEYbKENIbE M6X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35

222




IV v 7V e/ ES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBRRBEETRBELTEIHADT, €5 PEFTEXL TS,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

A%11,3 Nob“o

(RYOBI 3304HA)
1ST,3RD PLATE CYLINDER
_(RYOBI 3304HA)

N ELPET/SET N %ﬁzm/ PART NAME
0 mE &8/ PART M #E%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N

| 534Az7 540 |

°R

93 5344 54 512-1 7°L-b PLATE
94 5340 52 303 PAPEP! BUSHING
95 5344 52 320 hi CAM

96 5290 33 214 AEER! BUSHING

97 9670054008

YEYRENILE M5X40

98 5340 52 302-2

AZYEN

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40
STUD ]

99 5340 54 514 hne - COVER

100 5322 52 492 ANC =Y - SPACER

101 5344 54 515 AZ°yygn SPRING

102 5344 54 340 NoINyI% ASSY HOUSING ASSY
103 5344 54 231 2°b-t PLATE

104 5321 23 313 ANC -4 - SPACER

105 9648051014

#2229 M5x10

SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10

106 9670040608

VIJRENILE M4X6

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4Xé6

107 9649052008

9% M5X20

SCREW M5Xx20

108 5344 54 222

-

COVER

109 91632

Fr=bACPYyI2Y 60072ZCM

BALL BEARING 6007zzcCM

110 9670051808

YEYbRNILE M5X18

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18

111 5344 54 250 bN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY
112 5344 54 232 AZYp™ STUD

113 5344 54 236 *- KEY

114 5340 53 161 ANC -4~ SPACER

115 5344 54 234 ¥- KEY

116 5344 54 255 47 GEAR

117 5300 54 322 %91 BUSHING

118 5344 54 240 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY
119 5344 54 496 ARYL™ STUD

120 5340 54 646-1 Ay-lb SCALE

21 5344 54 220 Nokv9 PLATE CYLINDER ASSY
122 5344 54 361 I7-9Yu3%- AIR CYLINDER

123 9670052508

YEURENILE M5X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25

124 5344 54 265

INSHYF

BRACKET

125 9648040614

¥32RIN MLX6

SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X6

126 5344 54 269

N

SPACER

127 5344 54 261 NEFAFYA HOUSING

128 90243 2%9Y21 MB1625bU BUSHING MB1625DU
129 5344 54 264-1  2IM SCREW

130 5344 54 266 IV359¢b BRACKET

131 5344 54 258 9% - WASHER

132 9672030614

gYh2is ik M3X6

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3X6

133 5344 54 262

FAA

SHAFT

134 5344 54 242 TLIU INNER RING
135 5344 54 243 g-2- ROLLER
136 5344 54 263 2N SCREW

137 9410502008

A2°yugvEey 5X20

SPRING PIN 5Xx20

138 5344 61 663

FOEYARAIYF ASSY

PROXIMITY SWITCH ASSY

139 5344 54 918 2%359+h BRACKET
140 5340 87 127 ANC -4 - SPACER
141 5344 54 254 Y2 GEAR
142 90337008 %921 MB1420DU BUSHING MB1420DU
143 5344 54 271 PAPA SHAFT
144 90880 IY9Y91 MB1412DU BUSHING MB1412DU
145 5344 54 283 ARYPN STUD
"6 5344 54 223 A2 BUSHING
47 5344 54 494 V31t JOINT
148 5344 54 497-1  I9Ib SHAFT
149 5344 54 253 IV? GEAR
150 5344 54 495 AZYp™ STUD
151 5344 54 235 F- KEY

I
L\I‘\).L\I\)J.\.L\I\)I’\JNNJ.\OO-L\J-\N-L\OOOOl\-L\J-\l\-L\OOOOJ-\O\-l-\OO-I-\NJ-\NNos-L\OOOOJ-\#\NPNNNN-&\OONNNOONOOOOJ-\NO\N“‘&




AN11,3 Ny 9
(RYOBI 3304HA)

1ST,3RD PLATE CYLINDER
(RYOBI 3304HA)

I av
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kv a VES

| 534Az 540

|

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 DMERBITRBBLTEILADT, vy FEFTEXLTLLEETL,
% ,indicate the set number

N 25 F2/358 " E38%/componenT PaRTS N NAME 3
152 5344 54 493 27k SHAFT 2
153 5290 21 311 N9 LINK 2
154 9670051008 yyYyri“ibr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

155 5344 54 224 A A SHAFT Z
156 91633 wN =AY PYDIY 6206ZZCM BALL BEARING 620627ICM 2
157 5340 54 113 FVy GEAR 2
158 5330 23 113 Y- WASHER 10
159 5290 24 127 HNibb BOLT 6
160 5290 23 115 A COVER 2
161 9670051001 JyeEYybrk“wk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
162 5340 54 114 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
163 5340 54 515 PR BUSHING 2
164 5344 52 340 hi CAM 2
165 92314012 A7°UZo9N TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 2
166 9684065008 PARIY M6X50 SET SCREW M6X50 2
167 90703 Uuzrvwr M6 U-NUT M6 2
168 5640 24 132 (ol V] PIVOT 2
169 5344 54 268 IVSHYh BRACKET 1

AN(31ZYhH 3RD UNIT

224




225



534A1 545

oia &8
SECTION NUMBER

o2 ar
SECTION

[« 4
w
[a
=z
-
.
>
~O
<€
I w
O T -
z O«
L Ny )
N Ma
=
—
~ M
N O
[aVI 2N
o
z V2
X o

(RYOBI 3304HA)

226



AN12,4 NOPNY
(RYOBI 3304HA)

2ND,4TH PLATE CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA>

v av
SECTION

A2—7 DEBRBEZTRBHELTCEFHADT, €y FESTEILTIEEN,
¥hen ordering items marked & ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

IV a vES

| 534AZ 545

l

SECTION NUMBER

No ygbﬁﬁ SET N %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
BEEB/ PART N #k#%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5344 52 310 hé ASSY CAM ASSY 2
95,96

5344 52 330 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 2
96,164

5344 54 230 NJFY9 ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 2
109,117,121,142,144,146,156

5344 54 260 N9y “y2% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
127,128

5344 54 310 J%aY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
43,46

5344 54 410 2527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 2
2,3,10,14,16,23-26,51-58,64-66,69,70,73,74,152

5344 54 420 2327°1\%-2 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 2
21,56,58,66,73,74

5344 54 430 2%0Y2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
64,65

5344 54 440 2%0Y7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
15,17

5344 54 450 /7% ASSY KNOB ASSY 2
34-36

5344 54 470 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
34,35,40

5344 54 480 7327° ASSY 2
1-3,6-10,14-17,23-26,33-36,40-46,49,148

5344 54 490 AY -2 ASSY BASE ASSY 2
6-9,26

5344 54 492-1  9537)° CLAMP

2344 54 634-1  IFuhMIE FULCRUM BOLT 2

5430 54 672 7%av2 BLOCK 2

9672050814

oYn2& Wk M5X38

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X8

9715050014

E3%¥“h%x M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

—_
[s=] el o o BNl No RV, | NN [ON] 1,07 PRY

5344 54 491 NN -2 BASE

9410301008 AZ2°yygnE°y 3Xx10 SPRING PIN 3X10

5344 54 316 2°L-F PLATE

5344 54 315 Eeo PIN 1
5290 51 083 AR PVA SPRING 1

11 9642040614 FANIRIY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6

12 9710040008 NYRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 1
13 5344 54 498 2°bL-t PLATE

14 9721100008 E-Y22™ E-10 E-RING E-10

15 90337001 YY1 MB1216DU BUSHING MB1216DU

16 9670051608 VEYrRE“ILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
17 5344 54 441 2%ay2 BLOCK

18 9410401208 A2°0WDINE°Y 4X12 SPRING PIN 4X12

19 5344 54 285 A2°yygn SPRING

20 5344 54 284 AN -2 BASE

21 5344 54 282 2°b-+ PLATE

22 5344 54 313 WARPYA SPRING

23 5300 45 283 PTh % STOPPER 2
24 9684050508 FAzIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
25 5290 54 338 A2° Yoo SPRING

26 5344 54 429 ZN BOLT

27 9670052008 YIYRE“ILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 2
'8 5332 53 735-1_ J7“gYy BLOCK

N
0

9642052014

FANIRYN M5X20

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20

W
Q

9670053508

YOYRKNILEF M5X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35

~—

31 5344 54 427-1  Hh“Ap™ GUIDE
32 5344 54 443 2°L-F PLATE
33 5344 54 472 n3- COLLAR

N [ONoojOvo|oo|oo|raoof ||| ool ooroiro| e |on|on oo oo lrof e o] ool oo | £~

-

227



AN12,4 NO+NO
(RYOBI 3304HA)

2ND,4TH PLATE CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV a Vv
SECTION

vV vES

[ 534Az 545

SECTION NUMBER

A7— 7 OBRRERTEBELTEEFLAOT, £y FEFTEILTLES L.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N S5 e/ BART M B/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o
an 0 Q’ty
34 9410200808 A7°yyovkey 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 4
35 5344 54 452-1 FN7 GEAR 4
36 5344 54 451 Jov KNOB
37 9670040508 YEWbRENIbE M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X5 4
38 9716040014 ESyNhAvNzr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
39 5340 54 635-1 J°U-F PLATE 2
40 5344 54 471 3¢+ SHAFT 2
41 90316003 ASARANPYDIN T15-10 THRUST BEARING T75-10 4
42 5290 38 235 A7°Yyon SPRING 4
43 5344 54 311 PPN BLOCK 2
44 91508001 tR-aY23Yk M5 LOCK NUT M5 2
45 5344 54 312-1 Yavg BLOCK 2
46 90481 K =AY PYDIIN 69611 BALL BEARING 69611 4
47 5344 54 453 %092 BLOCK 2
48 9684060608 FARINY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
49 9670051208 JEYrE“ILF M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
50 9410400808 A7y IvE°y 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 8
51 90178 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
52 5344 54 422-1 2527° CLAMP 2
53 5344 54 423-1 2527° CLAMP 2
54 5640 23 136 ARYNO - STOPPER 4
55 9642030614 FANIRINY M3IX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
56 5344 54 631-1 1FFNAEC D POSITIONING PIN 2
57 5344 54 371 7°L-F PLATE 4
58 5344 54 372-1 1FFN ALY PIN 2
59 9642040814 FAYI2RIY MLXE SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 16
60 9410300608 A2°No9%E°y 3X6 SPRING PIN 3Xé6 4
61 5344 54 428 19Ny -3- INDICATOR 1
62 9670041008 yrybrEribk MAX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10
63 5344 54 647 J7°L-} PLATE 4
64 90241 Ivw3y1 MB12200DU BUSHING MB1220DU 4
65 5344 54 431 Ivavg BLOCK 4
66 5344 54 421 9537°AN=-2 CLAMP BASE 2
67 9670062008 yEwrENibE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 8
68 5344 54 426 hY1p® GUIDE 4
69 5511 27 131-1 I LINK 4
70 9670061208 YN ILF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
71 5344 54 4L24 PAFI PN BRACKET 2
72 9410501608 A7°UIvE°L 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
73 5344 54 625 Eou PIN 2
74 5344 54 425 0 ROLLER 2
75 5344 54 267-1 INSH5Yb BRACKET 4
76 9670061408 Yy r&©IbE M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 16
77 9716060014 E29vhnvzx Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 8
78 5344 54 363-1 IP=-UNIAN - AIR CYLINDER 2
79 5344 54 256 %YaY2 BLOCK 2
80 5344 54 521-1 129Ny ~-2- INDICATOR 2
81 90720 agv219yb ANOZ2 LOCK NUT ANDZ2 2
82 90721 a¥wo29ir- AWD2 LOCK WASHER AW02 2
83 90368 ASAFIYIP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS$1102 6
84 90480 AZ5APANPUSIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 4
85 5330 54 519-2 Wz (A =99%L-) KNOB{(DARK GRAY) 2
86 90479 ASAFIYIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102 2.
87 9648041514 #5329 M4X15 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4&X15 j
88 5344 54 511-1 7°L-F PLATE Z
89 5341 89 224 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
90 5330 54 518 AR FVA SPRING 2
91 5340 54 516 INS55Yp BRACKET 2
92 9670063508 YR A“IbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 6

228




[3%“12,4 NoFvo
(RYOBI 3304HA)

ZND,4TH PLATE CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV gV
SECTION

A7—7 OHGUHEETREBELTEEHADT, vy FRETEILTLIE S,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV VES

| 534AZ 545

]

SECTION NUMBER

No EutET/SET Mo
- #®E %5/ PART M

%ﬁ%ﬁ/
&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

%
Q'ty

93 5344 54 512-1 J7°L-+ PLATE

94 5340 52 303 PANVFR! BUSHING

95 5344 52 320 he CAM

96 5290 33 214 PANEN] BUSHING

97 9670054008 YOYRRNILE M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40
98 5340 52 302-2 ARYEN STUD

99 5340 54 514 ARt - COVER

100 5322 52 492 ANC -4 - SPACER

101 5344 54 515 A72°Yyon SPRING

102 5344 54 340 Noa“yI% ASSY HOUSING ASSY

103 5344 54 231 2°L-F PLATE

104 5321 23 313 ANC -4 - SPACER

105 9648051014 $2329% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
106 96700406038 YIYLHNIbE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé6
107 9649052008 9% M5x20 SCREW M5X20

108 5344 54 222 At - COVER

2

(3

2

4

8

8

2

8

2

2

2

8

4

4

2

2

109 91632 KN =\ PYIY 60072ZCM BALL BEARING 6007ZZCM 2
110 9670051808 YHYRRY P M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 4
111 5344 54 250 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
112 5344 54 232 ARYpW STUD 4
113 5344 54 236 - KEY 4
114 5340 53 161 ANC =4~ SPACER 10
115 5344 54 234 - KEY 10
116 5344 54 255 FP GEAR 6
117 5300 54 322 PN BUSHING 6
118 5344 54 240 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
119 5344 54 233 ARY PN STUD 2
120 5340 54 646-1 A= SCALE 4
21 5344 54 220 NOP™S PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 2
122 5344 54 361 IP=-UDAN - AIR CYLINDER 4
123 9670052508 YOYbENILE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
124 5344 54 265 Y359 BRACKET 4
125 9648040614 ¥522I% M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X6 16
126 5344 54 269 ANC —H - SPACER 8
127 5344 54 261 NOINIw HOUSING 8
128 90243 2%921 MB1625DU BUSHING MB1625DU 8
129 5344 54 264-1 2% SCREW 4
130 5344 54 266 INShYh BRACKET 4
131 5344 54 258 vy P~- WASHER 4
132 9672030614 oYhI&“ Wt M3X6 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M3Xé6 4
133 5344 54 267 FAA SHAFT 4
134 5344 54 242 T14 INNER RING 8
135 5344 54 243 0-5- ROLLER 8
136 5344 54 263 r PN SCREW 4
137 9410502008 A7°YuovkEey 520 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
138 5344 61 663 FOBYRATYF ASSY PROXIMITY SWITCH ASSY 4
139 5344 54 918 IVS5Yp BRACKET 4
140 5340 87 127 ANC =H - SPACER 8
141 5344 54 254 FN7? GEAR 4
142 90337008 YY1 MB1420DU BUSHING MB1420DU 2
143 5344 54 271 AN SHAFT 2
144 90880 VY91 MB1412DU BUSHING MB1412DU 2
145 5344 54 283 rEVIN STUD 2
6 5344 54 223 A3 BUSHING 4
147 5344 54 494 PRIV JOINT 4
148 5344 54 497-1 AN SHAFT 2
149 5344 54 253 FNp GEAR 2
150 5344 54 495 ARY Y STUD 2
151 5344 54 235 - KEY 2

229



AN12,4 NOFMD
(RYOBI 3304HA)

2ND,4TH PLATE CYLINDER

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV aV
SECTION

TV a VRS [ 534Az 545 |
SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OWMEREETRHBELTEEFHADT, ¥y PREETEIXLTLLSY.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. géggg ggngN %ﬂ@ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
an o Hi%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
152 5344 54 493 FARAN SHAFT 2
153 5290 21 311 Vo2 LINK 2
154 9670051008 vyEYri“ bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
155 5344 54 224 FARAN SHAFT ¢
156 91633 FY-WANPYDIY 62062ZCM BALL BEARING 620677ZCM 2
157 5340 54 113 Fv? GEAR 2
158 5330 23 113 nYoP- WASHER 10
159 5290 24 127 iNUAN BOLT 6
160 5290 23 115 AN - COVER 2
161 9670051001 yyybkc bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
162 5340 54 114 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
163 5340 54 515 PN BUSHING 2
164 5344 52 340 hi CAM 2
165 92314012 AZ2°Y2g" TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 2
166 9684065008 PAzIN M6X50 SET SCREW M6X50 2
167 90703 UsYr M6 U-NUT M6 2
168 5640 24 132 Eewv b PIVOT 2

230




231



NDINIYHZ2199F

(RYOBI 3304HA)D
PLATE TAIL EDGE
(RYOBI 3304HA)

INSERT DEVICE

o ar
SECTION

oo a3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

534A7 548

232




PP LT
(RYOBI 3304HA)

PLATE TAIL EDGE INSERT DEVICE

(RYOBI 3304HA)

/v agv
SECTION

IV v EBS

| 534A7 548

I

SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 OWFIRBAZTRBELTIEHADT, €y FERTEXLTLEES Y,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

%, b EE /SET N W2 PART NAME Y%
N mazs/PART M ﬁﬁi%%’/COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5344 54 920 N2I9hOYI9F ASSY 4
12,13,20,26-32,51-60,87
5344 54 930 DPJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
61,64,65,67,68
5344 54 940 7Y0YT7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
71,72
5344 54 950 JPJ7h ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
81-83
5344 54 960 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 4
6-8,19
5344 54 980-1 2Y0Y7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
3,4,17
5344 54 990 2YaY7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
2,5,17
1 9670051608 YIYbENIE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
2 9721040008 E-YDI% E-4 E-RING E-4 8
3 90336008 %Y1 MBO508DU BUSHING MBO508pU 8
4 5344 54 981-1 vovg BLOCK 4
5 5344 54 991 %av7 BLOCK 4
6 9721050008 E-JI% E-5 E-RING E-5 8
7 5512 54 258 ANC — Y- SPACER 8
8 90280 T1U> IR8X12X10 INNER RING IR8X12X10 8
9 9410501208 AW I%NEey 5X12 SPRING PIN 5X12 16
10 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
11 5344 54 983 wc b BOLT 8
12 5344 54 927 tey PIN 16
13 5332 83 032 N°YWE PACKING 16
14 5344 54 982 E° PIN 8
5 5640 54 116 YYARNYA SPRING 8
16 9670050808 YIYEEYILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 20
17 9410301508 A7°UI%E®T 3X15 SPRING PIN 3X15 8
18 9686050808 FARIN M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 8
19 5344 54 970 0-5- ROLLER 4
20 5344 54 935 2%95323%4 DAMPER 4
21 9670040808 YYbhNIbE M4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 32
22 5344 54 985 YENT JOINT 16
23 9670051008 YEYREYLE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 32
24 5344 54 984 IVS59hb BLACKET 16
25 5344 54 3672 IP-IYIRN = AIR CYLINDER 8
26 9670040508 YIYRENILE M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&XS 16
27 5344 54 934 J°L-~F PLATE 8
28 9670031408 VIYUREN L E M3X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X14 16
29 9648041414 ¥522I% MLX14 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X14 20
30 5344 54 921-1 AT - STAY 4
31 5344 54 928 NN 214y SPRING STUD 16
32 5344 54 922-1 NJONJA913 PLATE [
33 9716050014 E329vhvr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 16
34 5344 54 918 IVS5Yh BRACKET 8
35 5344 61 663 FOEYARIYF ASSY PROXIMITY SWITCH ASSY 8
36 9670051808 YEUbKRNLE M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 16
37 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 24
38 9642040614 FANIRINY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé 8
39 9710040008 NV RYVNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
0 5344 54 916 2°L-F PLATE 8
41 5344 54 913 ANC - - SPACER 16
42 5344 54 912 AN V¥ BLOCK 8
43 9670052208 VIYRENILE M5X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X22 16
44 5430 33 324 teo PIN 8
45 9410501608 A7°HUUIVE®Y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 16

233



NoINUYHZ19Y5F €YY 7Y ES [ 534Az 548 |
(RYOBI 3304HA)D SECTION SECTION NUMBER
PLATE TAIL EDGE INSERT DEVICE Av—y OHIESTRBELTEILAOT, £y FESTEXLTLLEW,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(RYOBI 3304HA) because they are available only as a set.
oy F%EF /SET No RS2 ER PART NAME ¥
N %' Eo/PRRr M MBEa/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
L6 5344 54 915 tey PIN 24
47 90329009 T11U> IR7X9X10 INNER RING IR7X9X10 24
48 5344 54 911 PPV BLOCK
49 5344 54 914 297 RACK ()
50 9670040608 YRkt IbE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&Xé 8
51 9642030514 FAava23Y M3IX5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 16
52 5344 54 924 2%ov2 BLOCK 8
53 5344 54 919 U=bASTHY RAIL 8
54 5344 54 926 J°L-t PLATE 16
55 9648040614 $532I% M4LX6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X6 32
56 5344 54 929 AT COVER 8
57 5344 54 923 J°L-t PLATE 4
58 5481 93 517-1 AJC Yo SPRING 8
59 5344 54 917-1 tey PIN 8
60 5344 54 925-1 Jo°L-b PLATE 4
61 9410301408 AJ7°YoonkEey 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14 8
62 90336001 J%vy32 MB0812DU DU BUSHING MB0812DU 8
63 5430 52 415 Eo2YYhv R PLAIN WASHER 3
64 5344 54 932 V7 GEAR 8
65 5344 54 931 oP7Fh SHAFT 4
66 5430 37 236 NYot- WASHER 4
67 5344 54 933 DX -Lik1-1b WORM WHEEL 4
68 9410301608 AF°NuonEes 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
69 9662050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
70 90478 ASARANPYIIY T6-12 THRUST BEARING T6-12 8
71 90594 w32 MB0608DU BUSHING MBD608DU 8
72 5344 54 941 avav? BLOCK 4
73 9410501008 AJ°yugvkEey 5x10 SPRING PIN 5X10 Q
74 9670051208 YEYERENIbE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 i
75 9684030508 FA2IN M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 8
76 90121009 nwI° )9 MJT-14-6X6- COUPLING MJT-14-6X6-BL 4
77 5344 54 953 IVS59E BLACKET 4
78 5344 54 951 0%-4 WORM 4
79 91704006 ¥51N%2 L6 CONED DISC SPRING L6 8
80 9716060014 Eo94“hvz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
81 5344 54 952 I%7+h SHAFT 4
82 5640 36 234-1 h3- COLLAR 4
83 9410251408 AJ2°yoIgvE®y 2.5X14 SPRING PIN 2.5X14 4
84 9642030614 FANIRIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 12
85 9710030008 NURrYVHNR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
86 5344 61 662 T-43- ASSY MOTOR ASSY 4
87 9672051014 gvhatr bk M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 8

234




235



53447 610

o ar

o B
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

EERETRVEN

(RYOBI 3304H)

CONTROL BOX
(RYOBI 3304H)

236



BIFNIHENYIA
(RYOBI 3304H)
CONTROL BOX
(RYOBI 3304H)

I va v
SECTION

v IV vVES

| 53441 610

SECTION NUMBER

AT—) OBGZRARZTIBEL TEEHADT, - P BETELLTLHEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No £yt &S /SET M e 2¥ PART NAME %
g & EFS/ PART N #%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5342 61 620-1 P-ROMY2I15IFFNVD CIRCUIT BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
29,30
5344 61 610-4 P-ROMYHCPURN-F™ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
35,37
1 5290 61 135-1  3AM LABEL 1
Yk yThvN T EXCEPT JAPAN
2 5522 61 991-1 P52 210-240V TRANSFORMER 210-240V 1
3V (PAYh, hTBY) 3 PHASE (U.S.A.,CANADA)
2 5522 61 996-1 P252A2 220-460V TRANSFORMER 220-460V 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
3 5344 61 111 fivY22 BOX 1
4 9670061008 YoUbtsh bt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 6
5 5344 61 113 2VS59Yh BRACKET 1
6 5344 61 114 IV359F BRACKET 1
7 98705030 P52 ULT1-140E-ER TRANSFORMER ULT1-140-ER 1
8 98705032 P52 SR1-300 TRANSFORMER SR1-300 1
9 97125 Jb=- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 4
10 97253 Nb-VY5Yt PTFO8ACLY2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY2) 4
11 99301004 t1Y219F% S25VB60 RECTIFIER S25VB60 1
12 99777 A27%o4%- 100003170 CONDENSER 10000MICRO 1
13 99962 POTT1¥ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ F2-15111-294 1
13 99963 ?271% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ F7-15111-394 1
14 99928 2%9-327° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
15 99933 YEYE L=-420 SOCKET L-420 1
16 99307001 $-9V¥5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 6
17 98935034 A293%1 BTB15LCU9 TERMINAL BTB15LCU? 1
18 5344 61 117 IV359+h BRACKET 1
20 98504009 2°0722- NRF110-10A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-10A 1
21 98504005 7°0772%- NRF110-8A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-8A 2
22 98504003 2°a773- NRF110-3A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-3A 1
23 5344 61 116-1 I“3459b BRACKET 1
24 95111008 ATV 0%~ CcH200UL CONDENSER €H200UL 1
25 5330 61 615 AIIANT TERMINAL 2
26 5660 61 621 PN ENND SAFETY CIRCUIT BOARD 1
27 5344 61 644 LOH-Po7%FnNy SENSOR AMP CIRCUIT BOARD 1
28 5344 61 619 VOYRI2F210R(K =N DAMPENING CIRCUIT BOARD 1
29 5344 61 621 2R15IFENND DOUBLE SHEET CIRCUIT BOARD 1
30 5342 61 811-1 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
31 99779 J1W3- 76B-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1
32 5344 61 127 INS5Yb BRACKET 1
33 99991 AMYFIINLF N2 -3- SWITCHING REGULATOR 1
34 5340 61 645-1 F“f1AJ7°L-2oba-5- CONTROLLER 1
35 5330 61 641-2 CPURMN=-P" CPU BOARD 1
36 5330 61 646 NYY31- BATTERY 1
37 5344 61 801-4 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
38 5344 61 115 Tn12 PLATE 1
39 5344 61 613-1  YL=-FN“y RELAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1
40 97190 JU- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 26
41 98111004 Ju- G6C-2117P-FD-US RELAY G6C-2117P-FD-US 4
42 97192 Y- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 4
43 5344 61 612 IDKN=-p™ 1D BOARD 1
b4 5663 74 131 AN (ZhyIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
45 5344 61 112 RN YI2AHNN - BOX COVER 1
6 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 2
47 5341 74 081 AMIATYFI-W (FI1H) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(WHITE) 1
48 5344 61 123-1  J7°L-=-bF(ZF“ILI“L-) PLATE(MIDDLE GRAY) 1
49 97739 A1YF P3-63/E/SVB SWITCH P3-63/E/SVB 1
50 9642051014 FAN329N M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
51 9710050008 N“x4“hH“zr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

237




B% 30 YA €r ey 7Y &S [ 53447 610 ]
(RYOBI 3304H) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
CONTROL BOX Kv—7 OBWRERBETRBELTEFHADT, £y PHEFTEIL TS,
(RYOBI 3304H) Fhen o der ine L iens Mo s aa e SOt M
No %?ﬁfﬁﬁg EEETNQN& %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS IFQART NAME g!i%(’
52 5344 61 121-1  H“Y2A BOX 1
53 99308006 J{AN21Ib3- LF330 NOISE FILTER TOKIN-LF330 1
55 5344 61 124 IVS59YF BRACKET
56 5344 61 126 IV259F BRACKET 1
57 5344 61 125 JVS559b BRACKET 1
58 98102011 9% 2YbYybL- S-N11 RELAY S-N11 AC120V 2
59 98103019 #-2YL-TH-N12 750W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W 2
2,99 1 PHASE
59 98103020 Y_IWYU-TH-N12TP 750W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 750V 1
3Yy0 3 PHASE
60 98948 3uy93%1 BA311TU TERMINAL BA311TU 2
61 98102015 U~ S—-N25 AC200V RELAY S-N25 Acz200vV 1
62 99307002 ¥-5%%5- RFM2E 145KPD SURGE KILLER RFM2E 145KPD 2
63 5344 61 122 FNYI2AANN - BOX COVER 1
64 98103022 $-3WLYb- TH-N12TP THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 1
30 3 PHASE
65 9670051008 yyybkNibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4

238




239



534A7 610

o a B8

toiar

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

IZEREEACLY

(RYOBI 3304HA)D

CONTROL BOX
(RYOBI 3304HA)

240



S EAELAPEN
(RYOBI 3304HA)

CONTROL BOX

(RYOBI 3304HA)

IV av
SECTION

vV VES

| 534A1 610

SECTION NUMBER

X7—7 OWGIRAFTUBBELTEERHADT, £y FESTEILTLEE L,
When ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. %LEEE/EEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME ity
# o o. #k%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
2342 61 620-1 P-ROMYWH2315IF¥N%Y CIRCUIT BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1

29,30
5344 61 611 P-ROMYFCPURN-}" CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
35,37
1 5290 61 135-1  3aML LABEL 1
ZYk°oT1hvn A EXCEPT JAPAN
2 5522 61 991-1  bt322 210-240vV TRANSFORMER 210-240V 1
3Y9(PAUN, NTEY) 3 PHASE (U.S.A.,CANADA)
2 5522 61 996-1 F55R 220-460V TRANSFORMER 220-460v 1
CE23D FOR CE SPEC.
3 5344 61 111 HNYIA BOX 1
4 9670061008 YEYUrECILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 6
5 5344 61 113 IV359¢F BRACKET 1
6 5344 61 114 V359t BRACKET 1
7 98705030 P52 ULT1-140E-ER TRANSFORMER ULT1-140-ER 1
8 98705032 P52 SR1-300 TRANSFORMER SR1-300 1
9 97125 Y- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 5

10 97253 Bo-Y59YF PTFO8A(LY2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LY2) 5

11 99301004 B1Y19% S25vBé0 RECTIFIER S25VBé60 1

12 99777 127%2%- 10000%170 CONDENSER 10000MICRO 1

13 99962 P71+ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1

13 99963 P271% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1

14 99928 7%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1

15 99933 YUk L-420 SOCKET L-420 1

16 99307001 $-9“%¥5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 6

17 98935034 3293%1 BTB15LCU9 TERMINAL BTB15LCU9 1

18 5344 61 117 2Y259t BRACKET 1

19 97742 $-*¥YFJ°aTFJ3ANRF110-1A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-1A 4

10 98504009 7°0773%- NRF110-10A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-10A 1

21 98504005 7°0723%- NRF110-8A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-8A 2

22 98504003 7°0723- NRF110-3A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-3A 1

23 5344 61 116=-1 IV359h BRACKET 1

24 95111008 ATV Y~ CHz200UL CONDENSER CH200uUL 1

25 5330 61 615 2931 TERMINAL 2

26 5660 61 621 POENIENND SAFETY CIRCUIT BOARD 1

27 5344 61 644 BOY-PI7°FNN0 SENSOR AMP CIRCUIT BOARD 1

28 5344 61 619 LIYNTFIOATHRN = b DAMPENING CIRCUIT BOARD 1

29 5344 61 621 CRT15IFENND DOUBLE SHEET CIRCUIT BOARD 1

30 5342 61 811-1 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1

31 99779 J13- 72G6B-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1

32 5344 61 127 Y359t BRACKET 1

33 99991 AMVFIo2 b2 -2- SWITCHING REGULATOR 1

34 5340 61 645-1 F“M1AJ°L-1b0-3- CONTROLLER 1

35 5330 61 641-2 CPUKN-F™ CPU BOARD 1

36 5330 61 646 n“ysiy- BATTERY 1

37 5344 61 805 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1

38 5344 61 115 Th12 PLATE 1

39 5344 61 613-1 NUL-¥NND RELAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1

40 97190 Y- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 31

41 98111004 NU- G6C-2117P-FD-US RELAY G6C-2117P-FD~-US 4

42 97192 Y- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 4

43 5344 61 614 IDKN =™ 1D BOARD 1

44 5663 74 131 AN (ZHDIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 2

5 5344 61 112 ANYIAANN - BOX COVER 1

4«6 5290 61 633 F-Aty 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 3

47 5341 74 081 PMIAMYFI-Ib GEOTH) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(WHITE) 1

48 5344 61 123-1  J7°L=F(ZP“ILIVL-) PLATE(MIDDLE GRAY) 1

49 97739 ATYF P3-63/E/SVB SWITCH P3-63/E/SVB 1

50 9642051014 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

FANIxIY M5X10

241



PLENTIRNYIR IV av IV VES [ 534A2Z 610J
(RYOBI 3304HA) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
conTROL BOX A BB C 0T, LB (D,
(RYOBI 3304HA) because they are available only as a set.

No g[?-:ﬁr}.gg ES)E’RFTNHNQ %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS I‘II:;ART NAME {Qm;g
51 9710050008 nLzry“pvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
52 5344 61 121-1 wNYZA BOX 1
53 99308006 J1AN 2113~ LF330 NOISE FILTER TOKIN-LF330

55 5344 61 124 INS5Y b BRACKET |
56 5344 61 126 IS99k BRACKET 1
57 5344 61 125 INS559b BRACKET 1
58 98102011 I9%YEhYL- S-N11 RELAY S-N11 AC120V 2
59 98103019 - U-TH-N12 750W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W 2

2590 1 PHASE
59 98103020 $-WYU-TH-N12TP 750W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 750W 1
3Yo 3 PHASE

60 98948 AyuA1 BA311TU TERMINAL BA311TU 2
61 98102015 yub- S-N25 AC200V RELAY S-N25 Ac200vV 1
62 99307002 #-3%%5- RFM2E 145KPD SURGE KILLER RFM2E 145KPD 2
63 5344 61 122 AU ITAANS - BOX COVER 1
64 98103022 #-2YL- TH-N12TP THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 1
65 9670051008 Y YbhKR“IbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
66 5344 61 131 APLEIEN3KNYTA CONTROL BOX 1
67 5344 61 132 APLEAFNIRNYIANNS - COVER 1
68 5344 61 133 INS5Yb BRACKET 1
69 5344 61 134 J°L-b PLATE 1
70 5344 61 615 APLIRIIENND CIRCUIT BOARD 1
71 9670050808 YiYbh©ibh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4

242




243



53447 615

[14
w
m
>
%N
NZ
m O
N\
Q0
w
You
b4
AN O
A,
N5
D w
P 0
-
~ o~
=z I
< < Nt
oo 0
M N
M Z M)
o
D
M~ Ok M
o O« O
= > >
P xw o
O~ a v
™~ ©

T

204



YOYNe rl
(RYOBI 3304H)
OPERATION PANEL
(RYOBI 3304H)

IV av E7v 2 ES [ 53447 615 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER _

A7~ OBFUES TRBELTEEHADT, €y FEBSTEILTLEEW,
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

ty F &S /SET M e PART NAME i

No. BEES/ PART M %K%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
1 5344 61 233 NCRVHKNYTRACZP LI U-) PANEL BOX(MIDDLE GRAY) 1
2 5344 61 230 n1onexiv DELIVERY PANEL 1
3 96522 A19F AVW4&02-R SWITCH AVW&402-R 6
4 98332009 A1YF LW2B-M1C16G SWITCH LW2B-M1C1G 6
5 5344 61 642 NeRbEN“ PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
6 5344 61 234 2°UL-t PLATE 1
7 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 9
8 9670061208 YOYrHNIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5
9 98949008 Y3z 021-3215 KNOB 021-3215 4
10 98949009 ¥PY7° 040-3045 CAP 040-3045 4
11 5344 61 240 nezl PANEL 1
12 99305006 hNDT139 VARIABLE RESISTANCE 4
13 5344 61 643 NeRWENND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
14 5344 61 235 7°b-t PLATE 1
15 6520 61 117 7°U-=+h PLATE 1
16 5344 61 271-1  Nn°ziy PANEL 1
17 9652050807 P52329" M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 3
18 98351003 A1YF DFAN-031-B SWITCH DFAN-031-B 1
19 98351002 7°b-+ DFNW-3-B PLATE DFNW-3-B 1
20 96622 A=t A3SA-5050 GUARD A3SA-5050 1
21 98322008 939397 A3KA-51Y-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51Y-28E 1
22 98322001 A1YFEIR1 A3KA=-7050 SWITCH BODY A3KA-7050 13
23 98343001 A1YF JW-ST1RKK SWITCH JW-S11RKK 6
24 5344 61 261-1 2=9whkn°zl UNIT PANEL 4
25 98322003 2392397 A3KA-51G-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-N 4
26 98322010 AV -+ MA9Z-G2B GUARD MA97Z-G2B 4
27 98322007 939397 A3KA-51G-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-28E 4
28 98322006 2392397 A3KA-51A-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51A-N 4
29 9642051014 AN 3RIM M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 16
30 9710050008 n“x4vpvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 16
31 9648040814 #2329 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 16
32 5344 61 251 Ne =l PANEL : 4
33 98332016 A1YF LW2B-M1C1B SWITCH LWZ2B-M1C1B 4
34 98338003 ¥PY7° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 4
35 96606 A1YF AVLW322T20D-R~T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 4
36 5344 61 252 12F29 FNYIR INCHING BOX 4
37 5344 61 223 AN = (Z NI -) COVER(MIDLE GRAY) 1
38 5344 61 220 Ne = PANEL 1
39 5344 61 641 nNezbFnN“o PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
40 5344 61 210-1 #K“wI2A BOX 1
41 9652030607 P5RI2IN M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé 4
42 5330 61 622 hoo2- COUNTER 2
43 5660 61 114 VEFVAN N INCHING GUARD 4
44 9670060808 YIYRBENLE M6XB HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X8 2

245



534A7 615

o av

s a &S
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

YR INET

(RYOBI 3304HA)
OPERATION PANEL

(RYOBI 3304HA)

TR
I Hx@

”

/

J4/4

&

246



YOUne zl

(RYOBI 3304HA)D
OPERATION PANEL

(RYOBI 3304HA)

w7 gV
SECTION

R/ 2=

| 534AZ 615

I

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OEZRBRZTRBELTITHADT, £ FBETEILTIHEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

v FEE /SET N

R Z

PART NAME

No HH%ES/ PART Mo %ﬁﬁ%/COMPONENT PARTS M gg
1 5344 61 233 NORIVKNYIR(ZP I LU-) PANEL BOX(MIDDLE GRAY) 1
2 5344 61 230 NTIN° R DELIVERY PANEL 1
3 96522 A1YF AVW4L0O2-R SWITCH AVW402-R 6
4 98332009 A1YF LW2B-M1C16 SWITCH LW2B-M1C16G 10
5 5344 61 642 NerIbFEN™D PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
6 5344 61 234 2°U-t PLATE 1
7 9642030614 FANI2RIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 9
8 9670061208 JHUbmN b M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5
9 989494008 Yz 021-3215 KNOB 021-3215 4

10 98949009 ¥PY7° 040-3045 CAP 040-3045 4

11 5344 61 240 Ne xR PANEL 1

12 99305006 ANDT129 VARIABLE RESISTANCE 4

13 5344 61 643 N RILFENSD PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1

14 5344 61 235 2°b-+h PLATE 1

15 6520 61 117 2°b-t PLATE 1

16 5344 61 275 N°zI PANEL 1

17 9652050807 F52229" M5X38 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 3

18 98351003 A1YF DFAN-031-B SWITCH DFAN-031-B 1

19 98351002 2°L-F DFNW-3-B PLATE DFNW-3-B 1

20 96622 A“-F" A3SA-5050 GUARD A3SA-5050 1

21 98322008 939397% A3KA-51Y-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51Y-28E 1

22 98322001 AMYFHI31 A3KA-7050 SWITCH BODY A3KA-7050 16

23 98343001 ATYF JW~STTRKK SWITCH JW-ST1RKK 3

24 5344 61 262 22V RN° R UNIT PANEL 4

25 98322003 932397% A3KA-51G-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-=N 8

26 98322010 ht-+“ MA97-G2B GUARD MA9Z-G2B 3

27 98322007 939197% A3KA-51G-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-28E 3

28 98322006 232397% A3KA-51A-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51A-N 4

29 9642051014 AN 323" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 16

30 9710050008 N“Y“H2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 16

31 9648040814 92329 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 16

32 5344 61 253 ne =z PANEL 4

33 98332016 A1YF LW2B-M1C1B SWITCH LW2B-M1C1B 8

34 98338003 ¥PY7° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 4

35 96606 AT1YF AVLW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 4

36 5344 61 254 TIFIIVHNYIR INCHING BOX 4

37 5344 61 223 AN = (Z NI L=) COVER(MIDLE GRAY) 1

38 5344 61 220 Nezx PANEL 1

39 5344 61 641 NezxbEN™o PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1

40 5344 61 210-1 #“972A BOX 1

41 9652030607 P5A32I" M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3X6 4

42 5330 61 622 hoo3- COUNTER 2

43 5660 61 114 (VR PVAYNELN INCHING GUARD 4

44 9670060808 YEYLENILE M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2

45 5344 61 255 IN359¢b BRACKET 4

46 95501011 227° pB-30 LAMP DB-30 4

247



53447 625

€ oary

oo a &8
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

N°L-933A3D RN

(RYOBI PCS-FY¥)
OPERATION STAND
(WITH RYOBI PCS-F)

248



IS ERI LR
(RYOBI PCS-FY9%)

IV gV
SECTION

OPERATION STAND

(WITH RYOBI PCS-F)

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vtV avBES

| 53441 625 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBGIIBETRBEL TEEHADT, £y FBETHEXLTIEEL,
* ,indicate the set number

5+ %2 /SET No IS4 3 PART NAME %
No gmz:%/PART No ngs«%/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5344 66 110 T-2%l ASSY TABLE ASSY 1
21,22,40-65
5344 66 120-1 N°17° ASSY PIPE ASSY 1
50,51
5344 66 660-5 P-ROMYF CPUHKN-FY CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
27-29
5344 66 670 £-2-25to-WK“-F*ASSY MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASSY 1
2,11
5512 53 120 Lh“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,55
1 5344 66 561 ane - COVER
2 5344 66 671 E-2-3obo-lik“ =" MOTOR CONTROL BOARD
3 98705033 F32A2 SR1-400E TRANSFORMER SR1-400E
4 95123009 7113~ FILTER
5 9670051008 YSYRACIbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
8 5344 66 551 PCS B1F“3h“WIA PCS CONTROL BOX
9 5663 74 131 2NN (ZhoaN) LABEL(JAPANESE)
10 5290 61 633 ?-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM

11 5344 66 821

P-ROMY* CPU

CPU WITH UV-EPROM

12 98935054

A93%1 BTB15C3

TERMINAL BTB-15-C3

13 5330 61 615 A3 TERMINAL
14 99768 JAAY T2~ 7AC2210-00 NOISE HILTER ZAC2210-00
15 98721020 ThNOEND POWER SOURCE

16 99301004

B1Y219% S25vVB60

RECTIFIER S25vB60

17 98504010

Y-¥9bJI°0792-

CIRCUIT PROTECTOR

18 5344 66 576 AP AP AP ] POWER SOURCE CABLE
19 5344 66 511-1  PCS=F N°RWAE“YI2A PCS-F PANEL BOX

20 5344 66 512-2 #YI7RYITAR LOWER PLATE

11 9648041014 $32129% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10
22 91470 FAINND B-66-2 HINGE B-66-2

23 5344 66 520 nezl PANEL

24 5344 66 531 IV359tb BRACKET

25 98721021 ThO5ND POWER SOURCE

26 5344 66 662 NeRIpHKN = p™ PANEL BOARD

27 5344 66 811 P-ROMYF CPU CPU WITH UV-EPROM
28 5344 66 801-5 P-ROM UV-EPROM

29 5344 66 661 CPUKN =™ CPU BOARD

30 5330 61 646 n“vysy- BATTERY

31 95501010

I¥939E399 FWM-C4002M

LIGUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY

32 5344 66 513-1

97Ny SY-b

TOOL PAN SHEET

33 91316005 A741- SCREW

34 5344 66 533 FENS COVER

35 99711017 FD _P“S549%1Z%h FD DRIVE UNIT

36 5344 66 532 FDD 7°UL-F FDD PLATE

37 98823 3-t%a¥Y7 NC 1(7%592) CORD LOCK NC-1(BRACK)

38 98945012 VU9 3247 BUSHING 3247

39 5344 66 541 2%359¢h BRACKET

40 9670051001 YOYbREILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10
41 9670051208 YEYLENILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12
42 5344 66 131 V359t BRACKET

43 9660120014 IYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12

44 9716120014 ES4“hntz M12 PLAIN WASHER M12

45 9648041214 Y5129 M4X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&Xx12
6 5344 66 124 hilba™ - HOLDER

47 9670081008 YoYb&E“ILE M8X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X10
48 5344 66 123-1  I%345